DATE ,_04/2/2010 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000028501

APPLICANT LINDA RODER PHONE 752-2281

ADDRESS 387 SW KEMP CT. LAKE CITY FL 32024
OWNER MATTHEW & JENNY SKOWRON PHONE 623-6932

ADDRESS 5482 SW CR 240 LAKE CITY FL 32024
CONTRACTOR CHRIS SHAHEEN PHONE 752-9016

LOCATION OF PROPERTY 478, TL CR 240, 1 MILE ON RIGHT.6TH LOT ON RIGHT PAST BUTZER

TYPE DEVELOPMENT SFD,UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 125200.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 1636.00 TOTAL AREA  2504.00 HEIGHT STORIES 1
FOUNDATION  CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 10/12 FLOOR SLAB
LAND USE & ZONING A-3 MAX. HEIGHT 20

Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCEL ID 11-58-16-03570-102 SUBDIVISION WILSON PLACE

LOT 2 BLOCK B PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES  5.79

000001807 CBC053026

Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number Appli‘c.:anb’bwr;erlc‘omractor
CULVERT 10-0133 BK HD ¥
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: ONE FOOT ABOVE THE ROAD, NOC ON FILE

Check # or Cash 1513

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Insulation
date/app. by date/app. by

Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor Electrical rough-in

date/app. by date/app. by

Heat & Air Duct Peri, beam (Lintel) Pool

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.0O. Final Culvert

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Pump pole Utility Pole M/H tie downs, blockin ici i
: g, electricity and plumbing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

Reconnection RV Re-roof

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 630.00 CERTIFICATION FEE $ 12.52 SURCHARGE FEE § 12.52
MISC. FEES § 0.00 ZONING CERT.FEE§  50.00 FIREFEE$ _ 000 ~  WASTEFEE$ __

EES$ 2500 CULVERTFEES$ 25.00 Zf AL FEE_755.04

FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE 0)
INSPECTORS OFFI

CLERKS OFFICE

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS

PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED

FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.
"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED
WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR
ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN

APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID
WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



=~ Columbia County Building Permit Application

L ——

For Office Use Only Application # /()(} 3 -’—5 Date ReceWed«gz!Q(QéQ Permit #/ 307/ Zf 50 /
Zoning Official____ 2~ pate2/.9“. /¢ _Flood Zone ___ .____Land Use ~) 5 Zoning /j =
FEMAMap#__ /|4 _ Elevation_ /(A MFE_/S-d-YRiver_#//* _ Plans Examiner_//D Date ¥-5+/0

4A ments/ /
C ’g/éH Vgeed or PA n/sne Plan c State Road Info o Parent Parcel #
ev Permit # c In Floodway etter of Auth. from Contractor o F W Comp. letter
IMPACT FEES: EMS Fire Road.'Code
School = TOTAL /Wﬁr 5-'5@%4&-»{ [‘ [ FCom plefe__

Septic Permit No. Fax Sgb -152-223 2
Name Authorized Person Signing Permit _L;‘n,(\,a Loder Phone _ 386752 28/
Address_38 7 SO leeryp & (_ﬂféLCn‘t[ 2L 3zo02Y
owners Name _V\atttiewd o J€nrt y Sk@w oM Phone 62%- 673’9—
911 Address 3 482 SO County le(k 21° Cak C?‘I‘i E& 32 oA
Contractors Name Chris Shaheen Phone 52— ?O/é

address 497 Gud podeny LN Late Ciy P 370U

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address N n'

Bonding Co. Name & Address N A

Architect/Engineer Name & Address T)ame\ SLQ,’"LC'-
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address ’q {QH 2h ]‘7&1 nk.

Circle the comrect power company - FL Power & Light (< Clay Elec. Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progress Energy

property b Number_11— 55—~ 03570~ 9% esimated Cost of Construction _ /75 K

Subdivision Name Wilson Plaw lot_ A BlockB__Unit____ Phase

Driving Directions _ SR U7) Seuth, Twmlon CR 2ua, S approx
_mite on R Cthird fof-pest Richard Carny  ({losiden )

éf n /07// on 34 /DL /24'?'5 7['5!!‘/7/ ibﬁumber of Existing Dwellings on Property O

Construction of S_J/w. . ‘l%rh }U d@-df Mg Total Acreage 577 Lot size E_L
-
Do you need a or. Cu{verl Waiver or Have an Existing Driv Total Building Height L
o s Yy S
Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front éé side o7 side 207 Rear é;zo/
) _ _)z
Number of Stories _ _L__ Heated Floor Area / é’?é Total Floor Area 2S O_* Roof Pitch 32;—;3:— ,

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or
installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all wqu be performed to meet the standards
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction. spofe / v/ ol 21 ho  /ELF musspEL /]
Chres 7 Cinp A L‘_%-"I//a
Paae 1 of 2 (Both Paaes must be submitted together.) Revised 6-19-09



k]

. ' Columbia County Building Permit Application

/ TIME LIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to
have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a
permit has been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for
additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause

demonstrated.

TIME LIMITATIONS OF PERMITS: Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such
permit is commenced within 180 days after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such permit is suspended or
abandoned for a period of 180 days after the time work is commenced. A valid permit receives an approved
inspection every 180 days. Work shall be considered not suspended, abandoned or invalid when the permit has
received an approved inspection within 180 days of the previous approved inspection.

FLORIDA’S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourself and Your Investment: According to Florida Law,
those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a right to enforce their claim for
payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your contractor fails to pay
subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the people who are owed

money may look to your property for payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full.
This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other

services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE: YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a
building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held responsible to the County for any damage to
sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and structures, together with damage to drainage
facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in ponding of water, or other damage to roadway
and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives
in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot for which this permit is issued. No certificate of
occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND
POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT
WITH YOUR LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | CERTIFY THAT ALL THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS ACCURATE AND THAT ALL
WORK WILL BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING CONSTRUCTION AND ZONING.

NOTICE TO OWNER: There are some properties that may have deed restrictions recorded upon them. These
restrictions may limit or prohibit the work applied for in your building permit. It may be to your advantage to check
and see if your propert -" encumbered by any restrictions.

(Owners Must Sign All Applications Before Permit Issuance.)

27 »
/ Owner€ Signature” **OWNER BUILDERS MUST PERSONALLY APPEAR AND SIGN THE BUILDING PERMIT

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining

this Building Permit including all application and permit time limitations.

. — Contractor’s License Number

ontractor’s Signature (Permitee) Columbia County
Competency Card Number

)ﬂ (92 ” CBc o5302(,
o

Affirmed under penalty of perjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me this _’_‘Z day of f 224 L 209_

Personally known or Produced Identification NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA
&, Linda R. Roder
SEAL: g % Commission #DD755608

%®1s Expires: MAR. 24,2012

State of Florida Nqtary Signatuz (For the Contractor) BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.
@ﬂ :‘1 Page 2 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) Revised 6-19-0¢
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THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY
AND RETURN TO:

Parcel 1D, #: 11-55-16-03570-102 T -
———————  SPACK ABOVE THIS LINE FOR PROCKSSING DATA e SPACE ABOVE TIIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF COEt Bt QIQM

THE UNDERSEGNI-D hcn!by g:\m notice that improvement will be made to certain real property. In sccordance with Chapter 713,
Florida the f 2 is provided in the Notice of Commencement:

1. Description of property: { Legal description of property, lot, block, and street address if available)

Lot 2, Block B, WILSON PLACE, according to the Plat thereof as rccorded in Plat Book 7, Page 85,
Public Records of Columbla County, Florida.

(=]

General description of improvement: construction of single family dwelling

3 Owner information:
a Name and address:
Matthew J. Skowron and Jennifer Skowron
489 SW Prism Court, Lake City, FL 32024

b. Interest in property: Fee Simple
[ Name and Address of Fec Simple Titleholder (if other than owner):
4, Contructor - Qualificr Name and Address:

Shaheen & Sons, Ine. a Florida Corporation/Christopher Shaheen
489 SW Dockery Lane, Lake City, FL 32024

5. Sum:y (if any):
Name and Address: N/A
Amount of Bond $N/A

a. Lender: (Name and Address)
Alarion Bank, One N.E. First Avenue, Ocala, FL. 34470

T Persons within the State of Florida designated by Owner upon whom notices or other documents may be served as provided by
Section T13.13(1){a)7., Florida Statutes: (Name and Address)
Brick City Title Insurance Agency, Inc., 2303 SE Fort King Street, Ocala, FL 34471

8. In addition to himhersell, Owner desi the following person(s) to receive a copy of the Licnor's Notice as provided in
Scction 713. 13[!){!)) Floridu Statutes: (Nnma and Address)
Alnrion Bank, One N.E. First Avenue, Ocals, FL. 34470

9. Expiration date of Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is | yw from the date of recording unless & different date is
specified)

WARNING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIDERED IMPROPER PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713, PART 1, SECTION 713.13,
FLORIDA STATUTES, AND CAN RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY.
A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE TIHE FIRST
INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

Verifcation pu t to Section 92.525, Florida Statutes: Under penalties of perjury, 1 declare that 1 have read the foregoing and
thi At are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
> {SEAL} {SEAL}
Matthew J-SKoww S'M\\'ﬂ!ll
Signature of Owner (or Owner's Aul.horlud ure of Owner (or Owner's Authorized

Officer/Director/Partner, OMDmmrfleer!Mnager]
S [ % by Matthew J. Skowron and Jemnifer Skowron, who arc
pers as identification.

q e hatiig,,

\\\‘ \,'F.nl‘lbf._
Notary [ ‘\‘— ' :
My C ission Expires: } l




Columbia County, Florida
Planning & Zoning Department

Review of Building Permit for compliance with

County’s Comprehensive Plan and
Land Development Regulations

To: Linda Roder Fax: 386.752.2282/
From : BrianL. Kepner, County Planner Fax: 386.758.._’_2,1'60
Number of Pages : 3

Date : 9 April 2010
RE:  Building Permit Application 1003-45, Matthew and Jéimy Skowron

Dear Linda: \\\ .

The above referencec building permit application is for Lot 2, Block B Wilson place Subdivision. This
is located on County Read 240. The Columbia County LDR’s and plat requires that Lot 2 and Lot 1
have a shared driveway@\for access management purposes. I have attached a copy of the plat showing
the shared driveway. Please submit a new site plan showing the location of the shared driveway. In
addition, please check with'911 addressing as this wﬂl change the address for the residence. I have

copied them on this facsimile.

If you have any questions conce\rning this matter,l,fiolease do not hesitate to contact me at 754.7119.
f
Sincerely, \

Brian L. Kepner \ /
Land Development Regulation Admlmst{at r
County Planner

attachment

xc: 911 Addressing Department

Confidentiality Notice: This facsimile transmission is confidential and is intended only for the review of the party to
whom it is addressed. It may contain proprietary and/or privileged information protected by law. If you are not the
intended recipient, you may not use, copy or distribute this facsimile message or its attachments. If you have
received this transmission in error, please immediately telephone the sender above to arrange for its return.

<Y =



Columbia County, Florida
Building & Zoning Department

Number of pages including cover sheet

Date____ 7 Aedzr 20/0

Ronv CRoFET | Brian L. Kepner
| County Planner

Phone: | Phone: 386-758-1008
| Fax: 758 /3¢5 WFax: 386-758-2160

'Remarks: o Urgent o Forreview 0 ASAP 0 Please comment
RO*\ e HU*— 4 ‘:{aur CofY 'H-»-u‘\‘ L alf’sc;wsej

| Lg_«;h‘;r- )“ﬁ(ul/

Confidentiality Notice: This facsimile transmission, including any attachments, is for the
sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential, proprietary, and /or
privileged information protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you may not
use, copy or distribute this facsimile message or its attachments. If you believe you have
received this transmission in error, please contact the sender by telephone immediately
and destroy all copies of the original message.
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NON ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
\LL MEN BY THISE PRESENTS that "l The for ng doducahon was ocknowledged before
on Philpot & Leanne Brown Philpot, as owners, / ; thie L LLT ., 20€1 . by Richard Bryan
. ot, o8 onnor Ho Il personally known to

Wilson, Jor. & Clem T. Wiison, as mortgage holders,
) londs hereon shown to be surveyed, subdivided and plotied,
v 08 WILSON PLACE, «nd that all easements are
dicaoted to the pcmetuul use of the Public

;_:: ﬁmf:t&/?m v B Lopin
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Witness

Z_Meq, Sred wﬂ /7

lson Witness

oglced
idn and (did / did not) taxe

STATE OF FLORIDA

KCOL&H‘E{\‘g” E—JOLUMEIA

SIGNED: Lo LAl iy
Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
~ Tho foregoing dedication was acknowledged befo-e
/ N i@l day of 20L!_, by Leann-
NOTARY | Bfonm Philpot, as owner. She is personally known o

ced
w ond (did / diq_ﬂ_qt) take

J STATE OF FLORIDA
NT¥ OF- COLUMB'A
Ly T 1 R

' Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

"t Y The foregoing dedication wgs acknoﬂquad befora
/ me this _ o day oftl by Ray \.
NOTARY | Wson Jr., umoﬂ.paqthnﬂt He is personally known ‘>

e ——



04/12/2010 0B:46 3867522282 CANCN #2457 P.001 /001

S37CourDR

COLUMBIA COUNTY 9-1-1 ADDRESSING

. P. O, Box 1787, Lake City. FL 320561787
PHONE: (386) 758-1125 * FAX: (386) 758-1365 * Email: ron_croft@columbiacounty

Addressing Maintenance

To waintain the Countywide Addressing Policy you must make application for s
Address at the time you apply for a building permit. The establishod standards
assigning aud posting numbers to all principal buildings, dwellings, busincsses
industrics arc contained in Columbia County Ordinance 2001-9. The addsessing
to enable Emetgency Service Agencics to locate you in an cmergency, and to asdist the
United States Postal Scrvice and the public in the timely and efficicnt provision ¢f

scrvices to residents and businesses of Colombia County.

DATE REQUESTED: 3/5/2010  DATE ISSUED: 3/8/2010
ENRANCED 9-1-1 ADDRESS: I[13t0 ~ Re-assigned
5482  SW COUNTY ROAD 240

LAKE CITY FL 32024

PROPERTY APPRAISER PARCEL NUMBER:
11-58-16-03570-102

Remarks:
LOT 2 BLOCK B WILSON PLACE S/D (WAS 5514, CHANGED DUE TO
INCORRECT ACCESS TO STRUCTURE)

Address Issaed By: oAby
olumbia County 9-1-1 Addressing / GIS Department

NOTICE: THIS ADDRESS WAS ISSUED BASED ON LOCATT
INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM THE REQUESTER. SHOULD,
AT A LATER DATE, THE LOCATION INFORMATION BE FO

TO BE IN ERROR, THIS ADDRESS IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

i 1655

. Srasaseg | . 2822258601 swod £F 8T Blae-2T-ddd
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03-26-10;12: 26PM; L INDA RODER 1386 758-2187 # 1/

Application for Onsite Sewage Disposal System
Construction Permit. Part II Site Plan
Permit Application Number: 0 -0/33

ALYL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH UNI

ﬁ—_—_:_j = R A i) ot il e — i, R i
Lt , [ 332" ) 14..
| | 1 inch = 50 feet l
: } CR# 09-4812 SWALE
| OCCUPIE I |
| ACROSS :
STREET >75' | I NORT!
TO WELL I |
[ I
[ | UNPAVED DRIVE
I 200"
|
| |
l [ | |
| | VACANT
| |
| |
| |
I |
| | | |
I | | I
t L L
I 130" 5
I |
| |
|
I WATER LINE :
|
100"
WELL
b | o |
| 8o’ TBM
O‘+
: |
| VACANT l | |
i VERY OLD SINKHOLE I !
] L. _____ _acffftf.._._x [

Site Plan Submi"l?d Bygék/( W Date_g//a’ﬁo
Plan Approved Not Approved / Date 4

By, W‘- W EN Director” i % 1710 CPHU
Notes: - LO/C_//;,..

s

(J52>



FORM 1100A-08

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
Florida Department of Community Affairs Residential Performance Method A

Project Name: Matthew Skowron Residence Builder Name: Shaheen & Sons
Street: Permit Office: g/ mg 17
City, State, Zip:  Lake City , FL , 32024- Permit Number: 2 g5/
Owner: Matthew Skowron Jurisdiction:
1000
Design Location:  FL, Gainesville e
1. New construction or existing New (From Plans) 9. Wall Types Insulation Area
2. Single family or multiple family Single-family 8. Frame - Wood, Exterior B30 g0
. b. Frame - Wood, Adjacent R=13.0 256.00 ft2
3. Number of units, if multiple family 1 c. N/A f2
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 d. N/A ft2
5. Is this a worst case? No 10. Ceiling Types Insulation Area
6. Conditioned floor area (ft%) 1635 : g::e‘ Attic (Vented) R=30.0 1535-002:
7. Windows Description Area . NA P
a. U-Factor: Dbl, U=0.33 284.00 ft?
SHGC: SHGC=0.29 11. Ducts _
b. U-Factor: N/A fi2 a. Sup: Attic Ret: Attic AH: Interior Sup. R=6, 267 f2
SHGC: 12. Cooling systems
c. U-Factor: N/A ft2 a. Central Unit Cap: 36.0 kBtu/hr
SHGC: SEER: 13
d. U—Factlor: N/A fir 13. Heating systems
SHGC: a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 36.0 kBtu/hr
e. U-Factor: N/A ft2 HSPF: 8.2
SHGC:
) 14, Hot water systems
8. Floor Types Insulation  Area a. Electric Cap: 50 gallons
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=0.0 1635.00 fi? EF: 0.93
b. N/A R= ftz b. Conservation features
c. N/A R= fi? None
15. Credits Pstat
Total As-Built Modified Loads; 31.96
Glass/Floor Area: 0.174

Total Baseline Loads: 38.27

I hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by

this calculation are in compliance with the Florida Energy

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.

Code. ) D)
PREPARED BY: § =

DATE: _2-1%-10

Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

I hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance
with the Florida Energy Cogde.

OWNER/AGENT, BUILDING OFFICIAL: )
DATE: g-¢& ___ | DATE: o

2/18/2010 1:04 PM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 Page 1 of 6




PROJECT

Title: Matthew Skowron Residence Bedrooms: 3 Adress Type: Lot Information
Building Type:  FLAsBuilt Conditioned Area: 1635 Lot # 2
Owner; Matthew Skowron Total Stories: 1 SubDivision: Wilson Place
# of Units: 1 Worst Case: No PlatBook:
Builder Name:  Shaheen & Sons Rotate Angle: 0 Street:
Permit Office: Cross Ventilation: County: Columbia
Jurisdiction: Whole House Fan: City, State, Zip: Lake City ,
Family Type: Single-family FL, 32024-
New/Existing: New (From Plans)
Comment:
CLIMATE
\/ IECC Design Temp Int Design Temp Heating Design Daily Temp
Design Location TMY Site Zone 975% 25% Winter Summer Degree Days Moisture Range
FL, Gainesville FL_GAINESVILLE_REGI 2 32 92 75 70 1305.5 51 Medium
- FLOORS
\/ #  Floor Type’ Perimeter R-Value Area Tile Wood Carpet
1 Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulatio 232 ft 0 1635 fi? 0 0 1
ROOF
\/ Roof Gable Roof Solar Deck
# Type Materials Area Area Color Absor. Tested  Insul Pitch
1 Hip Composition shingles 1894 fi2 0fi? Medium 0.96 No 0 30.3 deg
ATTIC
\/ # Type Ventilation Vent Ratio (1 in) Area RBS IRCC
1 Full attic Vented 300 1635 fi2 N N
CEILING
\/ # Ceiling Type R-Value Area Framing Frac Truss Type
Under Attic (Vented) 30 1635 fi2 0.11 Wood
WALLS
Cavity Sheathing Framing Solar
\/ # Ot Adjacent To  Wall Type R-Value Area R-Value Fraction Absor.
- 1 N Exterior Frame - Wood 13 108 ft? 0.23 0.75
2 w Exterior Frame - Wood 13 18 f2 0.23 0.75
3 N Exterior Frame - Wood 13 113.33 ft2 0.23 0.75
4 E Exterior Frame - Wood 13 50 ft? 0.23 0.75
5 N Exterior Frame - Wood 13 130 fi2 0.23 0.75
- 6 W Exterior Frame - Wood 13 13.33 fi2 0.23 0.75
- 7 N Exterior Frame - Wood 13 63.33 ft? 0.23 0.75 4
==a 8 w Garage Frame - Wood 13 80 ft2 0.23 0.01
e 8 N Garage Frame - Wood 13 176 ft? 0.23 0.01
2/18/2010 1:04 PM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 Page 2 of 6




WALLS

Cavity Sheathing Framing Solar
\/ = Omt Adjacent To  Wall Type R-Value Area R-Value Fraction Absor.
prese— 10 w Exterior Frame - Wood 13 168 ft2 0.23 0.75
- 11 S Exterior Frame - Wood 13 245 ft2 0.23 0.75
12 E Exterior Frame - Wood 13 60 ft2 0.23 0.75
e 13 S Exterior Frame - Wood 13 186.67 ft2 0.23 0.75
p— 14 E Exterior Frame - Wood 13 36.67 ft? 0.23 0.75
- 15 S Exterior Frame - Wood 13 130 ft2 0.23 0.75
- 16 w Exterior Frame - Wood 13 144 2 0.23 0.75
—. W S Exterior Frame - Wood 13 108 ft? 0.23 0.75
- 18 E Exterior Frame - Wood 13 315 ft2 0.23 0.75
DOORS

\/ # Ornt Door Type Storms U-Value Area
- 1 N Wood None 0.460000 33.33333
- 2 N Wood None 0.460000 202
- 3 E Wood None 0.460000 20 ft2
— 4 S Wood None 0.460000 48 fi?

WINDOWS
Orientation shown is the entered, asBuilt orientation.
\/ Overhang _
# Omt Frame Panes NFRC U-Factor SHGC Storms  Area Depth Separation  Int Shade Screening
e N Vinyl Double (Tinted) Yes 0.33 0.29 N 22ft2 1ft6in 0ft0in HERS 2006 None
2 N Vinyl Double (Tinted) Yes 0.33 0.29 N 12ft* 10ft6in OftOin HERS 2006 None
-3 N Vinyl Double (Tinted) Yes 0.33 0.29 N 36ft* 6ft6in 0ft0in HERS 2006 None
e w Vinyl Double (Tinted) Yes 0.33 0.29 N 16ft2 1f6in O0ft0in HERS 2006 None
e = B S Vinyl Double (Tinted) Yes 0.33 0.29 N 60ft* 1ft6in OftOin HERS 2006 None
- 6 S Vinyl Double (Tinted) Yes 0.33 0.29 N 48ft2 6ft6in 0ft0in HERS 2006 None
- 7 E Vinyl Double (Tinted) Yes 0.33 0.29 N 15ft2 13ft6in O0ft0in HERS 2006 None
8 w Vinyl Double (Tinted) Yes 0.33 0.29 N 15ft2 1ft6in Oft0in HERS 2006 None
e 9 S Vinyl Double (Tinted) Yes 0.33 0.29 N 30 1ft6in OftOin HERS 2006 None
e 10 E Vinyl Double (Tinted) Yes 0.33 0.29 N 30ft2 1f6in Oft0in HERS 2006 None
INFILTRATION & VENTING
\/ --- Forced Ventilation -— Run ‘ﬁme Fan
Method SLA CFM50 ACHS50 ELA EqlLA Supply CFM Exhaust CFM Fraction  Watts

—_ Default 0.00036 1544 6.30 84.8 159.4 0 cfm 0 cfm 0 0
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GARAGE

# Floor Area Ceiling Area Exposed Wall Perimeter Avg. Wall Height Exposed Wall Insulation
1 484 ft? 484 f2 64 ft 8 ft (invalid)
COOLING SYSTEM
#  System Type Subtype _Efficiency Capacity Air Flow SHR Ducts
1 Central Unit None SEER: 13 36 kBtu/hr 1080 cfm 0.75 sys#1
HEATING SYSTEM
# . System Type Subtype Efficiency Capacity Ducts
1 Electric Heat Pump None HSPF: 8.2 36 kBtu/hr sys#1
HOT WATER SYSTEM
# System Type ___FEF _ Cap Use SetPnt Conservation ]
1 Electric 0.93 50 gal 60 gal 120 deg None
SOLAR HOT WATER SYSTEM
FSEC Collector Storage
Cert # Company Name System Model # Collector Model # Area Volume FEF
None None ft2
DUCTS
— Supply — -—- Return —- Air Percent
# Location R-Value Area Location  Area Leakage Type Handler CFM 25 Leakage QN RLF
1 Attic 6 267t Attic 81.75ft  Default Leakage Interior (Default)  (Default) %
TEMPERATURES
Programable Thermostat: Y Ceiling Fans:
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug X] Sep Oct Nov X] Dec

2/18/2010 1:04 PM
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Thermostat Schedule: HERS 2006 Reference

Hours

Schedule Type 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Cooling (WD) AM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 80 80 80 80
PM 80 80 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
Cooling (WEH) AM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
PM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
Heating (WD) AM 66 66 66 66 66 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
PM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 66 66
Heating (WEH) AM 66 66 66 66 66 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
PM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 66 66

(
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FORM 1100A-08

Code Compliance Cheklist
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS:

Lake City, FL, 32024-

PERMIT #:

INFILTRATION REDUCTION COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

COMPONENTS

SECTION

REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PRACTICE CHECK

Exterior Windows & Doors

N1106.AB.1.1

Maximum: .3 cfm/sq.ft. window area; .5 cfm/sq.ft. door area.

Exterior & Adjacent Walls

| N1106.AB.1.2.1

1 top plate.

| Caulk, gasket, weatherstrip or seal between: windows/doors &

frames, surrounding wall; foundation & wall sole or sill plate; joints
between exterior wall panels at corners; utility penetrations:
between wall panels & top/bottom plates; between walls and floor.
EXCEPTION: Frame walls where a continuous infiltration barrier is
installed that extends from, and is sealed to, the foundation to the

Floors

' N1106.AB.1.2.2

| Penetrations/openings > 1/8" sealed unless backed by truss or
| joint members.

|_is installed that is sealed to the perimeter, penetrations and seams.

EXCEPTION: Frame floors where a continuous infiltration barrier

Ceilings

N1106.AB.1.2.3

Between walls & ceilings; penetrations of ceiling plane to top floor;
around shafts, chases, soffits, chimneys, cabinets sealed to
continuous air barrier; gaps in gyp board & top plate; attic access.
EXCEPTION: Frame ceilings where a continuous infiltration barrier
is installed that is sealed at the perimeter, at penetrations and
seams.

Recessed Lighting Fixtures

N1106.AB.1.2.4

Type IC rated with no penetrations, sealed; or Type IC or non-IC |
rated, installed inside a sealed box with 1/2" clearance & 3" from
insulation; or Type IC with < 2.0 cfm from conditioned space,
tested.

Multi-story Houses

N1106.AB.1.2.5

| _Air barrier on perimeter of floor cavity between floors.

Additional Infiltration reqts

N1106.AB.1.3

Exhaust fans vented to outdoors, dampers; combustion space
heaters comply with NFPA, have combustion air.

OTHER PRESCRIPTIVE M

EASURES (must

be met or exceeded by all residences.)

COMPONENTS

SECTION

REQUIREMENTS |_CHECK

Water Heaters

| N1112.AB.3

' Comply with efficiency requirements in Table N112.ABC.3. Switch

or clearly marked circuit breaker (electric) or cutoff (gas) must be
provided. External or built-in heat trap required.

Swimming Pools & Spas

N1112.AB.2.3

| Heat pump pool heaters shall have a minimum COP of 4.0.

Spas & heated pools must have covers (except solar heated).
Non-commercial pools must have a pump timer. Gas spa & pool
heaters must have a minimum thermal efficiency of 78%.

Shower heads

| N1112.AB.2.4

Water flow must be restricted to no more than 2.5 gallons per
minute at 80 PSIG.

Air Distribution Systems

N1110.AB

All ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambers
shall be mechanically attached, sealed, insulated and installed in
accordance with the criteria of Section N1110.AB.

Ducts in unconditioned attics: R-6 min. insulation,

HVAC Controls

- N1107.AB.2

| Separate readily accessible manual or automatic thermostat for

each system.

Insulation

N1104.AB.1

N1102.B.1.1

| sides. Common ceiling & floors R-11, |

Ceilings-Min. R-19. Common walls-frame R-11 or CBS R-3 both

2/18/2010 1:04 PM
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ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL)

DISPLAY CARD
“
ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE INDEX* = 84

The lower the EnergyPerformance Index, the more efficient the home.

1. New construction or existing
2. Single family or multiple family
3. Number of units, if multiple family
4. Number of Bedrooms
5. Is this a worst case?
6. Conditioned floor area (ft?)
7. Windows** Description
a. U-Factor: Dbl, U=0.33
SHGC: SHGC=0.29
b. U-Factor; N/A
SHGC:
¢. U-Factor: N/A
SHGC:
d. U-Factor: N/A
SHGC:
e. U-Factor: N/A
SHGC:
8. Floor Types
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation
b. N/A
c. N/A

| certify that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code for Building
Construction through the above energy saving features which will be installed (or exceeded)
in this home before final inspection. Otherwise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed

, Lake City, FL, 32024-

New (From Plans)

Single-family

1

3

No

1635

Area
284.00 ft2

ﬂz
ﬂz
ﬂz
ﬁz

Insulation  Area

R=0.0 1635.00 ft
R= ft2
R= ft2

based on installed Code compliant features.

Builder Signature:

Date:

Address of New Home:

9. Wall Types Insulation Area
a. Frame - Wood, Exterior R=13.0 1889.30 f
b. Frame - Wood, Adjacent R=13.0 256.00 ft*
c. N/A R= fit2
d. N/A R= fi2

10. Ceiling Types Insulation Area
a. Under Attic (Vented) R=30.0 1635.00 ft*
b. N/A R= ft2
c. N/A R= ft2

11. Ducts

a. Sup: Attic Ret: Attic AH: Interior Sup. R= 6, 267 fi*

12. Cooling systems
a. Central Unit Cap: 36.0 kBtu/hr

SEER: 13

13. Heating systems
a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 36.0 kBtu/hr

HSPF: 8.2
14. Hot water systeams

a. Electric Cap: 50 gallons
EF:0.83
b. Conservation features
None
15. Credits Pstat

City/FL Zip:

*Note: The home's estimated Energy Performance Index is only available through the EnergyGauge USA -
FlaRes2008 computer program. This is not a Building Energy Rating. If your Index is below 100, your home
may qualify for incentives if you obtain a Florida Energy Gauge Rating. Contact the Energy Gauge Hotline at
(321) 638-1492 or see the Energy Gauge web site at energygauge.com for information and a list of certified
Raters. For information about Florida's Energy Efficiency Code for Building Construction, contact the

Department of Community Affairs at (850) 487-1824.

**Label required by Section 13-104.4.5 of the Florida Building Code, Building, or Section B2.1.1 of Appendix G

of the Florida Building Code, Residential, if not DEFAULT.
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Residential System Sizing Calculation

Matthew Skowron

Lake City, FL 32024-

Summary

Project Title:
Matthew Skowron Residence

2/18/2010

Location for weather data: Gainesville, FL - Defaults: Latitude(29.7) Altitude(152 ft.) Temp Range(M)

Humidity data: Interior RH (50%) Outdoor wet bulb (77F) Humidity difference(54qr.)

Winter design temperature(MJ8 99%) 33 F Summer design temperature(MJ8 99%) 92 F
Winter setpoint 70 F Summer setpoint 75 F
Winter temperature difference 37 F Summer temperature difference 17 F
Total heating load calculation 32680 Btuh Total cooling load calculation 23581 Btuh
Submitted heating capacity % of calc Btuh Submitted cooling capacity % of calc Btuh
Total (Electric Heat Pump) 110.2 36000 Sensible (SHR = 0.75) 147.3 27000
Heat Pump + Auxiliary(0.0kW) 110.2 36000 Latent 171.6 9000

5 Total (Electric Heat Pump) 152.7 36000
WINTER CALCULATIONS

Winter Heating Load (for 1635 sqft)
| Load comr;;ﬁgnt Load b YRR
Window total 284 sqft 4729  Btuh

Wall total 1740 sqft 5714  Btuh inf (15%)  ceingee%)
Door total 121  sqaft 2065 Btuh

Ceiling total 1635 sqft 1927 Btuh

Floor total 1635 sqft 10128  Btuh

Infiltration 123 cfm 4967  Btuh SRt Walls(17%)
Duct loss 3148  Btuh

Subtotal 32680 Btuh

Ventilation 0 cfm 0 Btuh ..

TOTAL HEAT LOSS 32680  Btuh

SUMMER CALCULATIONS

Summer Cooling Load (for 1635 sqft)

Load component Load

Window total 284 sqft 3835 Btuh

Wall total 1740 sqft 3493 Btuh

Door total 121  sqft 1663  Btuh

Ceiling total 1635 sqft 2187  Btuh htg:::{;‘j:}'“‘f“‘l N—

Floor total 0 Btuh 7

Infiltration 98 cfm 1826 Btuh

Internal gain 2120  Btuh

Duct gain 3312  Btuh DS SR e
Sens. Ventilation 0 cfm 0 Btuh

Blower Load 0 Btuh

Total sensible gain 18335 Btuh

Latent gain(ducts) 860  Btuh ey
Latent gain(infiltration) 3585  Btuh

Latent gain(ventilation) 0 Btuh e Ooora(7%)

Latent gain(internal/occupants/other) 800  Btuh

Total latent gain 5245 Btuh

TOTAL HEAT GAIN - 23581 Btuh

8th Edition

EnergyGauge® S%
PREPARED BY: (

DATE: 4=[¥- [0

EnergyGauge® / USRFZB v2.8




System Sizing Calculations - Winter
Residential Load - Whole House Component Details

Matthew Skowron Project Title:
Matthew Skowron Residence
Lake City, FL 32024- Building Type: User

2/18/2010

Reference City: Gainesville, FL (Defaults) Winter Temperature Difference: 37.0 F (MJ8 99%)

Window Panes/Type Frame U Orientation Area(saft) X HTM= Load
1 2, NFRC 0.32 Metal 0.45 N 22.0 16.6 366 Btuh
2 2, NFRC 0.32 Metal 0.45 N 12.0 16.6 200 Btuh
3 2, NFRC 0.32 Metal 0.45 N 36.0 16.6 599 Btuh
4 2, NFRC 0.32 Metal - 0.45 w 16.0 16.6 266 Btuh
5 2, NFRC 0.32 Metal 0.45 S 60.0 16.6 999 Btuh
6 2, NFRC 0.32 Metal 0.45 S 48.0 16.6 799 Btuh
7 2, NFRC 0.32 Metal 0.45 E 15.0 16.6 250 Btuh
8 2, NFRC 0.32 Metal 0.45 w 15.0 16.6 250 Btuh
9 2, NFRC 0.32 Metal 0.45 S 30.0 16.6 500 Btuh
10 2, NFRC 0.32 Metal 0.45 E 30.0 16.6 500 Btuh
Window Total 284.0(sqft) 4729 Btuh

Walls Type Ornt. Ueff. R-Value  Area X HTM= Load

(Cav/Sh)

1 Frame - Wood -Ext (0.089) 13.0/0.0 86 3.28 282 Btuh
2 Frame - Wood -Ext (0.089) 13.0/0.0 18 3.28 59 Btuh
3 Frame - Wood - Ext (0.089) 13.0/0.0 101 3.28 333 Btuh
4 Frame - Wood - Ext (0.089) 13.0/0.0 50 3.28 164 Btuh
5 Frame - Wood - Ext (0.089) 13.0/0.0 94 3.28 309 Btuh
6 Frame - Wood -Ext (0.089) 13.0/0.0 13 3.28 44 Btuh
T Frame - Wood - Ext (0.089) 13.0/0.0 30 3.28 99 Btuh
8 Frame - Wood -Adj (0.089) 13.0/0.0 80 3.28 263 Btuh
9 Frame - Wood - Adj (0.089) 13.0/0.0 156 3.28 512 Btuh
10 Frame - Wood -Ext (0.089) 13.0/0.0 152 3.28 499 Btuh
1" Frame - Wood - Ext (0.089) 13.0/0.0 185 3.28 608 Btuh
12 Frame - Wood - Ext (0.089) 13.0/0.0 40 3.28 131 Btuh
13 Frame - Wood -Ext (0.089) 13.0/0.0 139 3.28 455 Btuh
14 Frame - Wood - Ext (0.089) 13.0/0.0 22 3.28 71 Btuh
15 Frame - Wood - Ext (0.089) 13.0/0.0 82 3.28 269 Btuh
16 Frame - Wood - Ext (0.089) 13.0/0.0 129 3.28 424 Btuh
17 Frame - Wood - Ext (0.089) 13.0/0.0 78 3.28 256 Btuh
18 Frame - Wood - Ext (0.089) 13.0/0.0 285 3.28 936 Btuh
Wall Total 1740(sqft) 5714 Btuh

Doors Type Storm Ueff. Area X HTM= Load
1 Wood - Exterior, n (0.460) 33 17.0 567 Btuh
2 Wood - Garage, n (0.460) 20 17.0 340 Btuh
3 Wood - Exterior, n (0.460) 20 17.0 340 Btuh
4 Wood - Exterior, n (0.460) 48 17.0 817 Btuh
Door Total 121(sqft) 2065Btuh

Ceilings Type/Color/Surface Ueff. R-Value Area X HTM= Load
1 Vented Attic/L/Shing (0.032) 30.0/0.0 1635 1.2 1927 Btuh
Ceiling Total 1635(sqft) 1927Btuh

Floors Type Ueff. R-Value Size X HTM= Load
1 Slab On Grade (1.180) 0.0 232.0 ft(perim.) 43.7 10129 Btuh
Floor Total EnergyGauge® / USRFZB 4685 sqft 10129 Btuh
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Manual J Winter Calculations
Residential Load - Component Details (continued)

Matthew Skowron Project Title:
Matthew Skowron Residence
Lake City, FL 32024- Building Type: User
2/18/2010

Envelope Subtotal: 24564 Btuh

Infiltration |Type ACH Volume(cufty Wall Ratio CFM=
Natural 0.50 14715 1.00 122.6 4967 Btuh
Ductload | Average sealed, R6.0, Supply(Att), Return(Att) (DLM of 0.107) 3149 Btuh
All Zones ' Sensible Subtotal All Zones 32680 Btuh

Subtotal Sensible Heat Loss 32680 Btuh
Totals for Heating Ventilation Sensible Heat Loss 0 Btuh
Total Heat Loss 32680 Btuh

1. Electric Heat Pump #

Key: Window types - NFRC (Requires U-Factor and Shading coefficient(SHGC) of glass as numerical values)
or - Glass as 'Clear’ or 'Tint' (Uses U-Factor and SHGC defaults)
U - (Window U-Factor)
HTM - (ManualJ Heat Transfer Multiplier)

Version 8
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System Sizing Calculations - Summer

Residential Load - Whole House Component Details

Matthew Skowron Project Title:
Matthew Skowron Residence

Lake City, FL 32024-
2/18/2010

Reference City: Gainesville, FL Temperature Difference: 17.0F(MJ8 99%)  Humidity difference: 54gr.

TS

Type* Overhang Window Area(sqft) HTM Load
Window |Panes SHGC U InSh IS Omt | Len Hgt | Gross Shaded Unshaded Shaded Unshaded
1 2NFRC 0.32,045 B-L No N[ 15ft 0.0ft| 220 0.0 22.0 i 11 1 243 Btuh
2 2NFRC 0.32,045 B-L No N|105f 0.0ft | 120 0.0 12.0 11 11 130 Btuh
3 2NFRC 032,045 B-L No N|6.5ft 00ft | 360 0.0 36.0 ‘ 11 11 389 Btuh
4 2NFRC 0.32,045 B-L No W/ 15ft 0.0ft | 16.0 5.0 11.0 | 11 28 360 Btuh
5 2NFRC 0.32,045 B-L No S| 15ft 0.0ft 600 60.0 00 | 11 13 648 Btuh
6 2NFRC 0.32,045 B-L No S|65ft 0.0ft 480 480 00 | 11 13 519 Btuh
7 2NFRC 0.32,045 B-L No E 13.5f 0.0ft 150 150 0.0 11 28 | 162 Btuh
8 2NFRC 032,045 B-L No W/ 15ft 00ft| 150 3.7 13 | 11 28 353 Btuh
9 2NFRC 0.32,0.45 B-L No S| 1.5ft 00ft 300 300 00 | 11 13 | 324 Btuh
10 2NFRC 0.32,045 B-L No E|15ft 0.0ft | 30.0 7.5 225 | 1 28 | 707 Btuh
Window Total | 284 (sqft) | 3835 Btuh
Walls | Type U-Value R-Value Area(sqft) HTM Load
Cav/Sheath
1 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.09 13.0/0.0 86.0 21 179 Btuh
2 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.09 13.0/0.0 18.0 2.1 38 Btuh
3 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.09 13.0/0.0 101.3 2.1 211 Btuh
4 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.09 13.0/0.0 50.0 2.1 104 Btuh
5 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.09 13.0/0.0 94.0 2:1 196 Btuh
6 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.09 13.0/0.0 13.3 2.1 28 Btuh
7 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.09 13.0/0.0 30.0 21 63 Btuh
8 Frame - Wood - Adj 0.09 13.0/0.0 80.0 15 121 Btuh
9 Frame - Wood - Adj 0.09 13.0/0.0 156.0 15 235 Btuh
10 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.09 13.0/0.0 152.0 2.1 317 Btuh
11 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.09 13.0/0.0 185.0 2.1 386 Btuh
12 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.09 13.0/0.0 40.0 2.1 83 Btuh
13 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.09 13.0/0.0 138.7 2.1 289 Btuh
14 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.09 13.0/0.0 21.7 2.1 45 Btuh
15 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.09 13.0/0.0 82.0 2.1 171 Btuh
16 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.09 13.0/0.0 129.0 2.1 269 Btuh
17 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.09 13.0/0.0 78.0 2.1 163 Btuh
18 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.09 13.0/0.0 285.0 2.1 | 584 Btuh ‘
Wall Total 1740 (sqft) | 3493 Btuh |
Doors | Type Area (sqft) HTM Load !
1 Wood - Exterior 33.3 12.9 429 Btuh |
2 Wood - Garage 20.0 12.9 258 Btuh ‘
3 Wood - Exterior 20.0 12.9 258 Btuh
4 | Wood - Exterior 48.0 12.9 618 Btuh |
Door Total 121 (sqft) 1563 Btuh |
Ceilings | Type/Color/Surface U-Value R-Value Area(sqft) HTM Load |
1 Vented Attic/Light/Shingle 0.032 30.0/0.0 1635.0 1.34 2187 Btuh |
Ceiling Total 1635 (sqft) 2187 Btuh |
Floors |Type R-Value Size HTM Load
1 Slab On Grade 0.0 1635 (ft-perimeter) 0.0 0 Btuh |
Floor Total 1635.0 (sqft) 0 Btuh |
Envelope Subtotal: 11078 Btuh |
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Manual J Summer Calculations

Residential Load - Component Details (continued)
Matthew Skowron Project Title: Climate:FL_GAINESVILLE_REGIONAL_A
Matthew Skowron Residence
Lake City, FL 32024-

2/18/2010

Infiltration | Type ACH  Volume(cuft) Wall Rato ~ CFM= | Load
SensibleNatural 0.40 14715 1740 122.6 1826 Btuh

| Internal Occupants Btuh/occupant Appliance Load
gain 4 X 230 + 1200 2120 Btuh
Sensible Envelope Load: 15023 Btuh

| Duct load | Average sealed, Supply(R6.0-Attic), Return(R6.0-Attic) (DGM of 0.220) | 3312 Btuh |

Sensible Load All Zones 18335 Btuh

EnergyGauge® / USRFZB v2.8 Page 2



Manual J Summer Calculations

Residential Load - Component Details (continued)

Matthew Skowron Project Title: Climate:FL_GAINESVILLE_REGIONAL_A
Matthew Skowron Residence
Lake City, FL 32024-

2/18/2010

Sensible Envelope Load All Zones 15023 Btuh

Sensible Duct Load 3312 Btuh

Total Sensible Zone Loads 18335 Btuh

Sensible ventilation 0 Btuh

Blower 0 Btuh

Whole House Total sensible gain 18335 Btuh
Totals for Cooling Latent infiltration gain (for 54 gr. humidity difference) 3585 Btuh
Latent ventilation gain 0 Btuh

Latent duct gain 860 Btuh

Latent occupant gain (4 people @ 200 Btuh per person) 800 Btuh

Latent other gain 0 Btuh

Latent total gain 5245 Btuh

TOTAL GAIN 23581 Btuh

1. Central Unit # 36000 Btuh

*Key: Window types (Panes - Number and type of panes of glass)
(SHGC - Shading coefficient of glass as SHGC numerical value)
(U - Window U-Factor)
(InSh - Interior shading device: none(No), Blinds(B), Draperies(D) or Roller Shades(R))
- For Blinds: Assume medium color, half closed
For Draperies: Assume medium weave, half closed
For Roller shades: Assume translucent, half closed
(IS - Insect screen: none(N), Full(F) or Half(12))
(Ornt - compass orientation)

Version 8

EnergyGauge® / USRFZB v2.8 Page 3



COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION TO SIGN FOR PERMITS
135 NE Hernando Ave, Suite B-21, Lake City, FL 32055
Phone: 386-758-1008 Fax: 386-758-2160

s Shahesn (license holder name), licensed qualifier

S faAHEEN {’ Sonts T~xc. (company name), do certify that

the below referenced person(s) listed on this form is/are employed by me directly or through an
employee leasing arrangement; or, is an officer of the corporation; or, partner as defined in
Florida Statutes Chapter 468, and the said person(s) is/are under my direct supervision and
control and is/are authorized to purchase permits, call for inspections, and sign on my behalf.

Printed Name of Person Authorized | Signature of Authorized Person

1. Linda Rode /“{,ﬁA Zpﬂg, :ﬁl:,f\{ n\y
2. ' 2.

3. | 3.

4. 4.

5. 5.

|, the license holder, realize that | am responsible for ail permits purchased, and all work done
under my license and fully responsible for compliance with all Florida Statutes, Codes, and
Local Ordinances. | understand that the State and County Licensing Boards have the power and
authority to discipline a license holder for violations committed by him/her, his/her agents,
officers, or employees and that | have full responsibility for compliance with all statutes, codes
and ordinances inherent in the privilege granted by issuance of such permits.

If at any time the person(s) you have authorized is/are no longer employee(s), or officer(s), you

must notify this department in writing of the changes and submit a new letter of authorization
form, which will supersede all previous lists. Failure to do so may allow unauthorized persons to

use your 2 and/or license number to obtain permits.

' CBC 05201 1/23/20"0
LIO&MOHEFS Signature (Notarized) License Number Déte /
Ohris Shaheenr
NOTARY INFORMATION:

STATE OF: __ Florida COUNTY OF___Columbia

The above license holder, whose name is ;
personally appeared before me and is known by me or has produced identification /6
, 20

(type of 1.D.) onthis _25 day of :
%& /M\ \RY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA
NOTARY'S SIGNATURE (Sea"s‘amp) " Linda R. Roder
: Commission # DD755608

-~ Expires: MAR. 24, 2012
DLD THRU ATLANTIC BONDING €O, INC.
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QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That iwe), [ Zaz70Ew K. Sk pwWRON |
the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other valuable considerations, do

hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto Marruew . Skowrow AND
:rﬁNMIFEE DKo wRON

all right, titie and interest in that oertain Property situated in CorumB s County,
State of S L OR | DA , and described as follows:

LOT 2. BLOCK B. ACCURDING TO THE AMENDMENT TO RECORD PLAT OF WILSON PLACE. A SUBDIVISION ACCORDING
T0 PLAT [HEREOF RECORDED [N PLAT BOOK 7. PAGE 85 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY. FLORIDA,
AS RECORDED IN OFF JCIAL RECORDS BOOK 1031, PAGE 260 OF THE PUBL IC RECORDS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, |(we) have hereunto sst my(our) hand(s) and seal this _5%__ day of

:I-.nuour_\{ ,_:Zm'b_.

Marruew R. Skowrow M/ i() -.(Zovmx
Printed Name of Relessor - Signature of Releasor
Printed Neme of Relessor Bignature of Releasor

Nl § kﬂ/ﬂ/f‘ﬂ"m _,%‘234_4%9‘“—-‘&'
Name of Witness (H required by State Léws) of Witnees (H required by State Laws)

Publicaions of Amefics, Inc. T722575-64068) (18BN 1-57184-006-5) FORM 180a Page 1
°mmw weo



Inst. Number: 200812000251 Book: 1140 Page: 487 Date: 1/7/2008 Time: 12:10:00 PM Page 2 of 2

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(States Other Than California)
Stateof _X\ov, do ) |
County of \m\umlyo ; =
Onthis _5* __ dayof _ Yan uary , 2fk | before me, the undersigned

Notary Public, personally appeared Mo ke L0 R, SRusren

known to me to be the individual(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same;

to be hig(her)(their) free act and deed.
My Commission Expires: __03-03-Qo0 O\_r*mﬂo\ C.W
_ A Notary Public
If acknowledged in the State of Florida, complete section(s) below:
(Releasor) [1 Personally Known (or) & Produced Identification f% f,'j;':, i:?t Stale of Fionda
. 4 My Comm 00457836
If applicable, Type of Identification Produced: LS. £ e aa'fgalfgmg

L OL Sbho-58L-S%-HS-D

(Co-Releasor) O Personally Known (or) O Produced Identification
if applicable, Type of |dentification Produced:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(State Of Callfornia)
State of California )
) s8s,
County of )
Onthis —_____ day of ' , before me,

, the undersigned Notary Public, personelly appeared,

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is(are) subscribed to the attached instrument and acknowledged to me that he(she)(they)
executed the same in his(her) (their) autharized capacity(ies),and that by his(her) (thelr) signature(g) on
the instrument, the person(s) or the entity upon bshalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

© 2004, Alpha Publicalions of America, inc. () (155N I FORM 150 Page 2
Al Rights Ressrved),




Columbia County Building Department Culvert Permit No.

Culvert Permit 000001807
DATE  04/21/2010 PARCEL ID # 11-5S-16-03570-102
APPLICANT LINDA RODER PHONE 752-2281
ADDRESS 387 SW KEMP CT. LAKE CITY FL 32024
OWNER  MATTHEW & JENNY SKOWRON PHONE 623-6932
ADDRESS 5482  SW CR 240 LAKE CITY FL 32024
CONTRACTOR CHRIS SHAHEEN PHONE 752-9016

LOCATION OF PROPERTY  47S. TL CR 240, 1 MILE ON RIGHT,6TH LOT ON RIGHT PAST BUTZER

SUBDIVISION/LOT/BLOCK/PHASE/UNIT WILSON PLACE E B

SIGNATURE 23 ﬁ/ﬁ//&[
-

INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS

X Culvert size will be 18 inches in diameter with a total lenght of 32 feet, leaving 24 feet of
driving surface. Both ends will be mitered 4 foot with a 4 : 1 slope and poured with a 4 inch
thick reinforced concrete slab.

INSTALLATION NOTE: Turnouts will be required as follows:
a) a majority of the current and existing driveway turnouts are paved, or;
b) the driveway to be served will be paved or formed with concrete.
Turnouts shall be concrete or paved a minimum of 12 feet wide or the width of the
concrete or paved driveway, whichever is greater. The width shall conform to the
current and existing paved or concreted turnouts.

Culvert installation shall conform to the approved site plan standards.

Department of Transportation Permit installation approved standards.

Other

ALL PROPER SAFETY REQUIREMENTS SHOULD BE FOLLOWED
DURING THE INSTALATION OF THE CULVERT.

135 NE Hernando Ave., Suite B-21
Lake City, FL 32055
Phone: 386-758-1008 Fax: 386-758-2160

Amount Paid  25.00
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03/30/2010 13:23 3567522282 CANON ¢ U2 e
WAK-cI-CH iUl tuE S 10 5¢E / o) 3-"’7 SLOM){Q ™
;": ) SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM 5
7 APPUGATION NUMBER contracron (s Shahesn wwane, 7 98- 792 of
£ IS FORM MUST B2 SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT -

i Columbla County one permit will cover ail trades doing work at the permitted site. it is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trage specific werk under the permit. Per Flarida Statute 444 and
Ordinance 83-5, a contractor shall require all subcontractors 1o provide svidence of workers' eompensation or
examption, general Hability Insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency ilcense In Columbla County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsitle for the corrected form belng submitted ta this office priorto the
mafmmmmwmmm Vielations will resylt in stop work arders and/or fines.

EcmicaL  {priseNome Rogor Loeaiimt Elegsesg Sgnamw%g_%;—_—&_
/o000 366 | Ysese®: ERi30 432 3 | Phane £ 33¢ 27~ 13y3

TR i &,
NICAL/ |Print Name, £ : Fal Signature_ ; I
‘MI&&Q{? Licanse #1 ('Aco'ﬁ'_sg“z? 9%7:33‘2 -23) -»m'r

Print Name_g /22% F,,;é%% Zﬁz;:‘wu&.wgﬂ!tﬂﬂ 7 R g o
::’Z g:;fﬂ bcense & C PLIH2 704 E '

) Mﬂ:_‘z‘yé gh - @g A E .'

ROOFING  * |Priac Name : Signature
: Ligense A: ' « Phorg iz
SHEET METAL | Print Nams, . Signature
" [Ucense ¥;. Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEM/ | PHnt Name Slgnature,
SPRINKLER bicensed: ; Phone #:
50LAR Print Nama' Signature_

Liganse #:

Lieenue Mambyer Sub Contractany ."‘rjr".tu't_! Narme St Cortracioes Sipnature

: M%Mftﬁ Llagwnes

éowL CONCRETE FINISHER __[CRC 0230 261S ) gheen & Sens Thy
FRAMING (] QQO 02 . Fersen (2@l
INSULATIOR CO5304 CEéém I $ons The ) :
STUCCO - gl :
DRYWALL B @532 S s fon & Sans T  TECEN f
PLASTER . < |
CABINETINSTALLER  |~p2~ 052020 ﬁaéﬂg‘ aé fons Thr :
PAINTING CRLCE2526 S‘ak eA L Sons The : ?
ACOUSTICAL CEILING
GLASS D iy, T
CERAMIC TILE L6 3028S hafeen & Sont Thp ek
FLOORCOVERING T R¢052006 |3 habeen § S0nT. Toe
ALUM/VINVL SIDING ' A o i
GARAGE DODR = s2¢lShakeen &.Sons Te  Fkeghe— |
METAL BLDG ERECTOR- il »

F.S.440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium poliey.Every employer shall, s a condition to
applying for and receiving & bullding permit, show proof and eertify 1o the permit issuer that It has mur_ed ,
compensation for its empiloyees under this chapter as provided In 55, 440,10 and 440.38, and shall be pressnted ea

fome S09

time the smployer sppiles far 3 buliding permit. Fusila 2ol i




New Construction Subterranean Termite Service Record CE s =
This form is completed by the licensed Pest Control Company.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 15 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions,
searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This information is
required to obtain benefits. HUD may not collect this information, and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a currently valid OMB
control number.

Section 24 CFR 200.926d(b)(3) requires that the sites for HUD insured structures must be free of termite hazards. This information collection requires the
builder to certify that an authorized Pest Control company performed all required treatment for termites, and that the builder guarantees the treated area
against infestation for one year. Builders, pest control companies, mortgage lenders, homebuyers, and HUD as a record of treatment for specific homes will
use the information collected. The information is not considered confidential, therefore, no assurance of confidentiality is provided.

This report is submitted for informational purposes to the builder on proposed (new) construction cases when treatment for prevention of subterranean termite
infestation is specified by the builder, architect, or required by the lender, architect, FHA, or VA.

#

All contracts for services are between the Pest Control Company and builder, unless stated otherwise. 'ﬁ‘// 5 }7) /

Section 1: General Information (Pest Control Company Information)

Company Name ! ) Inc. -
. PLO.Box 795 3 = =
Company Address 3 City SRR LRY g e 2
JBTUSETS 385-7550

Company Business License No. Company Phone No. st i
FHA/VA Case No. (if any)

Section 2: Builder information

Company Name _D NG EE 7 A PG S% Phone No.

Section 3: Property Information

Location.of Structure(s) Treated (Street Address or Legal Description, City, State and Zip) Mathew

g,
y Ll
i R — VI S "1\

Section 4: Service Information

— A 7)Y Al
I -)

Date(s) of Service(s) ~ = 2C
Type of Construction (More than one box may be checked) [] Slab [] Basement [ Crawl [ Other

Check all that apply:
[ A. soil Applied Liquid Termiticide -

Brand Name of Termiticide: 210 " X ° [ IOF _ EPA Registration No., t-"-_-' e &

Approx. Dilution (%): = = Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: " o Treatment completed on exterior: [] Yes [ No
[J B. Wood Applied Liquid Termiticide

Brand Name of Termiticide: EPA Registration No.

Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied:
[ c. Bait System Installed

Name of System EPA Registration No. Number of Stations Installed
O o. Physical Barrier System Installed

Name of System Attach installation information (required)

Service Agreement Available? [ Yes [ No
Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. This form does not preempt state law.

Attachments (List)

Comments

i § -3 V< o . . JFID4376
Name of Applicator(s) - k=t Certification No. (if required by State law)

The applicator has used a product in accordance with the product label and state requirements. All materials and methods used comply with state and federal
regulations.

Authorized Signature ' Date

Warning: HUD will prosecute false claims and statements. Conviction may result in criminal and/or civil penalties. (18 U.S.C. 1001, 1010. 1012; 31 U.S.C. 3729, 3802)

Form NPCA-99-B may still be used form HUD-NPMA-83-B
Reordar Product #2581 From » CROWNMAX » 1-800-252-4011




Fire’z Off is a specially formulated, environmentally
friendly product which is used to retard fire in most
Class A materials.

Fire’z Off forms a thermal insulation barrier that
prevents dangerous flames form spreading. Fire'z
Off also inhibits the development of toxic hydrocarbon
smoke.

Applications: Use to treat Class A materials and
surfaces such as uniforms, clothing, wood, pre-
construction materials, furnishings, carpeting, packing
materials, motor home interiors, holiday decorations
and storage boxes for added safety against fire, It
can also be mixed 50/50 with latex paint to keep
flames on interior walls from spreading. NOTE: Every
situation is different; always check with your fire
marshal to ensure he will accept Fire’z Off for your
particular application.

Directions: Fire’z Off is easy to use. Just spray
Fire’z Off on the item or surface being treated. In
bulk applications, you may also dip the items and
allow to drip dry. In all applications, allow Fire’z Off
to completely penetrate the item or surface. Allow
material to air-dry completely. If you are using Fire’z
Off to fire retard clothing and other fabrics, and plan
to wash these items in the future, it is recommended
that Fire’z Off be reapplied after the third washing,
as some of the product's effectiveness will be
diminished due to washing. On construction materials,
will last indefinitely when protected from weather,
but may need to be re-applied every 1-3 years if
continually exposed to the elements. When mixing
Fire’z Off with latex paint, mix equal parts of Fire’z
Off and paint. An extra coat may be necessary.

¢
[
¢
[
w
[
¢
w
¢
[

Keens flames from speading on
Wood, Uniforms, Clothing,
Furniture, Construction Materials,
Drapes, and any other Glass A
material that can absorh moisture.

Helps Prevent Spread of Dangerous Flames
Inhibit Toxic Smoke Development
Discourages Mold Growth & Termites

Helps Preserve Wood

Also available in Green Tint for Construction
Non-Corrosive & Non-Staining

Easy to Apply & Safe to Store

Non-Toxic, Eco-Friendly - NO PBDE’s or Toxins
Wood, Fabrics, Paper & other Class A Materials
NFPA 255 & ASTM E 84 tested, Class ‘A’ Rated

~

Technical Information:

Fire'z Off fire retardant was tested in accordance with NFPA 255 and
ASTM E84 Test for flame spread and smoke development values by SGS
US Testing for surface burning characteristics of building materials.

Fire’z Off
15
25

Test Specimen:
Flame Spread Index:
Smoke Developed Value

Rating Classification
0-25
0-450

Since Fire'z Off falls within the rating classification shown above,

it is considered an acceptable fire retardant product in accordance

with NFPA 255, with a Class ‘A’ rating.

Availability:

Fire'z Off is available in a convenient 32 ounce pump spray (12 bottles per

case), orin 5, 55 or 275 gallon containers for bulk applications. No mixing
or dilution is required.

Fire'z Off is considered non-toxic. Toxicity information and MSDS information
are available upon request,

RDR Technologies
Oklahoma City, OK
405-702-0055
www.rdrtechnologies.com
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MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET

Fire'z Off Fire Retardant is a fire retarding agent specially formulated to effectively and safely
protect all Class A materials. Fire'z Off Fire Retardant is a unique and revolutionary product,
which retards fires by stopping dangerous flames from spreading. Fire'z Off Fire Retardant
also inhibits the development of hydrocarbon smoke. Fire’z Off Fire Retardant is non-
flammable, safe to store, handle and use, leaves no residue, and is environmentally safe.

FIRFAOFF

‘GREEN" FLAME RETARDANT

Capabilities

Retarding Power: After treatment of retardant
on all Class A type surfaces there is zero flame
spread.

Applications Spray on Class A surfaces of all
types (wood, paper, cotton, furnishing, all non-
polymer surfaces).

Cleanup: None needed. Leaves little to no
residue.

pH: pH of concentrate is 7.0.

Flash Point: Negligible.

Boiling Point: 212° F.

Odor: Mild fresh scent. Does not contain d-
limonenes. Clear color.

Water Solubility: Complete.

Shelf Life: Indefinite when stored in closed
containers between 32°F and 120°F.
Dilution Strength: Do not dilute.

Residue: Product leaves little to no residue.

Environmental & Safety Considerations

Biodegradability: 100% in 21 days under ideal
conditions.

Hazardous Components: No components are
listed in the NIOSH Recommendations for
Occupational Health Standards, 1988, or are
defined as hazardous by SARA, CERLA, or
RCRA. No OSHA PEL’s are established for
other ingredients.

Handling: Retardant is neutral. It will remove oil
from the skin and will irritate the eyes if sprayed
directly into them. When handling bulk
concentrate, eye protection, gloves, and
impervious clothing should be worn when there
is danger of splashing, prolonged exposure to
vapor, or prolonged skin contact, as with all
chemicals. Do not ingest, splash into eyes, or
inhale for prolonged periods.

Disposal: Retardant itself may be disposed
through municipal systems.

IDENTIFICATION

Date Prepared: December 10, 1999
Formulation Number:
JG302R/Cold Fire Fire Retardant
Trade Name: Fire'z Off

Product: Class A Fire Retardant
Distributor: RDR Technologies
Manufacturer: Firefreeze Worldwide
Phone: (405) 702-0055

% NTS AND HAZARD
FICATION

No components are believed to be hazardous,
or listed in the NIOSH Recommendations for
Occupational Safety and Health Standards,
1988, or are listed as hazardous by SARA,
CERCLA, or RCRA. No OSHA PEL's are
established for any of the other ingredients.

Boiling Point: 212°F.
Vapor Pressure (mm Hg):
Solubility in water: 100%
Specific Gravity: 1.09 @ 60° F.

pH: 7.0

Appearance and Odor: Straw colored liguid,
mild smell.

FIRE AND EXPLOSION DATA

Flash Point: Not applicable.

Flammable Limits: Non-flammable.

LEL: Not applicable.

UEL.: Not applicable.

Extinguishing Media: Not applicable.
Special Fire Fighting Procedures: None.
Unusual Fire and Explosion Hazards: None.

REACTIVITY DATA

Stability: Stable.

Incompatibility: None.

Hazardous Decomposition Products: Carbon
monoxide and carbon dioxide.

Hazardous Polymerization: Will not occur.

HEALTH HAZARD DATA

Exposure Limits

OSHA PEL: Not established.

ACGIII TLV: Not established.

Routes of Entry

Inhalation: Yes.

Skin:Yes.

Ingestion: Yes.

Signs and Symptoms of Exposure
Skin: Negligible hazard. Not a primary skin
irritant.

Eyes: Not a primary ocular irritant.

Inhalation: Negligible.

Ingestion: Hazard is extremely low. Material is
considered non-toxic.

First Aid

Eyes: Immediately flush eyes with water for 15
minutes. Seek medical aid if irritation persists.
Skin: Flush affected area and rinse with water.
Inhalation: Negligible. Remove to fresh air.
Ingestion: Drink water. Obtain medical attention
if necessary.

Carcinogenicity

NTP? No.

IARC? No.

OSHA Regulated? No

Same as water.

CAUTIONS FOR SAFE HANDLING
D USE

Spill or Leak Procedures: Rinse affected area
with water. Will not harm the environment.
Waste Disposal Method: Dispose as non-
hazardous waste in accordance with local
regulations.

Storage and Handling Precautions: Store in
temperatures from 32° F to 120° F in closed
containers to prevent evaporation and deteriora-
tion. Freezing will not damage material as long
as container remains intact.

Other Precautions: Although components have
low hazard levels, the product will remove oils
from the skin like common soap. Avoid
prolonged skin contact.

CONTROL MEASURES

Respiratory Protection: Not required.
Ventilation: No special ventilation is required.
Protective Gloves: Wear if there is prolonged
skin contact.

Eye Protection: Wear if needed to prevent
reasonable probability of eye contact.
Work/Hygenic Practices: Do not ingest, splash
into eyes, do not inhale for prolonged periods.

HAZARD CLASSIFICATION

IMO Hazard Class and Number. Non-hazardous.
UN Number: Not applicable.

US DOT Hazard Class: Not regulated by DOT.
US DOT Identification Number: Not applicable.

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA

Biodegradability: Product is 100% biodegrad-
able in an active environment within 21 days.
Toxicity: In accordance with U.S. EPA Office of
Pollution Prevention and Toxins criteria for
ranking the acute toxicity of chemicals, Fire'z Off
is considered to be of low concern.

The information presented in this MSDS is believed to
be factual. However, nothing contained in this
information is to be taken as a warranty of any kind

by RDR Technologies. The user should review any
recommendations, in the specific context of the
intended use, to determine whether they are
appropriate.
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® Your home has been professionally insulated with -;’ t g i &
FiberTEK-Fiber Glass Insulation
(Job Site Address)

Name

Address

City State Zip
FiberTEKe BIG BATT™ Insulation FiberTEK InsulTEK1® Unbonded Loosefill Insulation
Batts and/or blankets will provide the stated R-value when installed APPLICATION COVERAGE CHART FOR OPEN BLOW ATTIC: To get the desired R-Value
in conformance with the manufacturers recommendations below. it is important that this product be installed in accordance with the manufacturers instructions

using the comect pneumatic equipment and the required number of bags at or above the
labeled minimum thickness. Failure to install the required number of bags and at least the
minimum installed thickness will result in a lower insulation R-value.

R-Value i 15 i\ n Minimurm
tled T
. Weight per sq. i, of )

To obtain an insulation R-value of  Installed Insulation thickness should be: Bags per 1,000 Contents of bag instaliad . X
To cbtain a thermal sqt should not cover  should not be less should not be shouid not be
resistance (R} of. of net area mere than (sg. Lk than (ibs): less than (inches)  less than (inches):

R-11 3.6" 60 366 27 0.890 22.00 22.00
R-13 3.5” 49 29.8 34 0.805 18.50 18.50
RAE 22 44 266 38 0.720 16,75 16.75
';'_1: i’a; 38 228 44 0.620 14.75 14,75
5 e 30 18.0 56 0.486 12,00 12,00
R3E o 26 1586 85 0.420 10.50 10.50
R30C 25" 22 13.1 76 0.355 9.00 8.00
R-30 0" 19 1.1 89 0.301 7.75 7.75
R-38C 10.26" 13 7.8 129 0210 5.50 550
R-38 12" 1 66 150 0.180 475 475
*R-18in 5.5°cawity. MINIMUM NET BAG WEIGHT - 27 LBS.
The higher the R-value, the greater the insulating Loosefill varies in P such 35 aging, mean molsture i methods. Air

pon dus
across loosefill insulation instalied in open attics can reduce it's thermal performance in extremely cold weather

BUILDER’S INSULATION INSTALLATION STATEMENT

INSULTEK1: FOR OPEN BLOW ATTIC: BIG BATT™ AREA / ELEMENT . R-VALUE THICKNESS

New Construction ’ (e 35 i Z
D Attic R R- at .- Inches

Retrofit

e _ L] Ceilings (sloped) ... ... R- at inches
Existing Type(s) of Insulation in Attic R

- at inch
o [ e o R Floors (over unheated crawlspace) ... nches
f Existing Insulati Walls R- . inphes

Depth of Existing Insulation inches
Number of Bags Used 1 v Basement R- = Inches
Area of Coverage LR e Crawispace Perimeter . R- at inches
Thickness of Insulation e Sichies Crawispace R- at inches

o ¥ g

Installation Date: & i
InsulTEK1® has been installed in conformance with manufacturers recommendations to provide an R-Value of R

'/

using {2/« 'bags of insulation to cover D24 square feet of area at a minimum thickness of inches.
I T : .’ . )f : Fa ] et ." N A F : ‘__.- # - /G - 7
Installation Contractor (signature) Company Name Date

Home Builder (signature) Company Name Date

FiberTEK® Insulation Copyright © 2007 Made in USA RO DS
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COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
RESIDENTIAL MINIMUM PLAN REQUIREMENTS AND CHECKLIST
FOR THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE 2004 with 2005 & 2006
Supplements and One (1) and Two (2) Family Dwellings

ALL REQUIREMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
ALL BUILDING PLANS MUST INDICATE COMPLIANCE with the Current
FLORIDA BUILDING CODES and the Current FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. ALL
PLANS OR DRAWING SHALL PROVIDED CALCULATIONS AND DETAILS THAT
HAVE THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF A CERTIFIED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER
REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, OR ALTERNATE METHODOLOGIES,
APPROVED BY THE STATE OF FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION FOR ONE-
AND-TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS.

FOR DESIGN PURPOSES THE FOLLOWING BASIC WIND SPEEDS ARE PER
FIGURE R301.2(4) of the Residential Code (Florida Wind speed map) SHALL BE

USED.

WIND SPEED LINE SHALL BE DEFINED AS FOLLOWS: THE CENTERLINE OF INTERSTATE 75.
1. ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED EAST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE -------- 100 MPH
2. ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED WEST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE --------110 MPH
3. NO AREA IN COLUMBIA COUNTY IS IN A WIND BORNE DEBRIS REGION

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:

o— Two (2) complete sets of plans containing the following:

&— All drawings must be clear, concise and drawn to scale, details that are not used shall be marked void

e~ Condition space (Sq. Ft.) and total (Sq. Ft.) under roof shall be shown on the plans.

v Designers name and signature shall be on all documents and a licensed architect or engineer, signature
and official embossed seal shall be affixed to the plans and documents per FBC 106.1.

Site Plan information including:

¢~ Dimensions of lot or parcel of land

e Dimensions of all building set backs

o Location of all other structures (include square footage of structures) on parcel, existing or proposed
well and septic tank and all utility easements.

o Provide a full legal description of property.

Wind-load Engineering Summary, calculations and any details required:

o~ Plans or specifications must meet state compliance with FRC Chapter 3

e~ The following information must be shown as per section FRC

&~ Basic wind speed (3-second gust), miles per hour

@ Wind importance factor and nature of occupancy

o~ Wind exposure — if more than one wind exposure is used, the wind exposure and applicable wind
direction shall be indicated

o~ The applicable internal pressure coefficient, Components and Cladding The design wind pressure in
terms of psf (kN/m?), to be used for the design of exterior component and cladding materials not
specifally designed by the registered design professional.

Elevations Drawing including:
e All side views of the structure

2~ Roof pitch
&~ Overhang dimensions and detail with attic ventilation
_o7  Location, size and height above roof of chimneys
o Location and size of skylights with Florida Product Approval
Number of stories
¢) Building height from the established grade to the roofs highest peak



Floor Plan including:
2 Dimensioned area plan showing rooms, attached garage, breeze ways, covered porches, deck,

balconies and raised floor surfaces located more than 30 inches above the floor or grade

2~ All exterior and interior shear walls indicated

o~ Shear wall opening shown (Windows, Doors and Garage doors

o~ _Emergency escape and rescue opening in each bedroom (net clear opening shown)
Safety glazing of glass where needed

e Fireplaces types (gas appliance) (vented or non-vented) or wood burning with Hearth (see chapter 10
of FRC) =

o  Stairs with dimensions (width, tread and riser and total run) details of guardrails, Handrails (see FRC
311)

o  Plans must show and identify accessibility of bathroom (see FRC 322)

All materials placed within opening or onto/into exterior shear walls, soffits or roofs shall have Florida
product approval number and mfg. installation information submitted with the plans (see Florida product

approval form)

Foundation Plans Per FRC 403:
o—a) Location of all load-bearing walls footings indicated as standard, monolithic, dimensions, size and
type of reinforcing.
e~ b) All posts and/or column footing including size and reinforcing
&~ c) Any special support required by soil analysis such as piling.
& _ d) Assumed load-bearing valve of soil (psf)
¢) Location of horizontal and vertical steel, for foundation or walls (include # size and type)

CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE Per FRC R506
o~ Show Vapor retarder (6mil. Polyethylene with joints lapped 6 inches and sealed)
o~ Show control joints, synthetic fiber reinforcement or welded fire fabric reinforcement and Supports

PROTECTION AGAINST TERMITES Per FRC 320:
o~ Indicate on the foundation plan if soil treatment is used for subterranean termite prevention or submit
other approved termite protection methods. Protection shall be provided by registered termiticides

Masonry Walls and Stem walls (load bearing & shear Walls) FRC Section R606
o  Show all materials making up walls, wall height, and Block size, mortar type
o  Show all Lintel sizes, type, spans and tie-beam sizes and spacing of reinforcement
Metal frame shear wall and roof systems shall be designed, signed and sealed by Florida Prof.
Engineer or Architect

Floor Framing System: First and/or second story

Floor truss package shall including layout and details, signed and sealed by Florida Registered
Professional Engineer

Show conventional floor joist type, size, span, spacing and attachment to load bearing walls, stem
walls and/or priers

Girder type, size and spacing to load bearing walls, stem wall and/or priers

Attachment of joist to girder

Wind load requirements where applicable

Show required under-floor crawl space

Show required amount of ventilation opening for under-floor spaces

Show required covering of ventilation opening.

Show the required access opening to access to under-floor spaces

Show the sub-floor structural panel sheathing type, thickness and fastener schedule on the edges &
intermediate of the areas structural panel sheathing

Show Draft stopping, Fire caulking and Fire blocking

Show fireproofing requirements for garages attached to living spaces, per FRC section R309
Provide live and dead load rating of floor framing systems (psf).

AR PARERERY B Y



WOOD WALL FRAMING CONSTRUCTION FRC CHAPTER 6

Stud type, grade, size, wall height and oc spacing for all load bearing or shear walls.

Fastener schedule for structural members per table R602.3 (1) are to be shown.

Show wood structural panel’s sheathing attachment to studs, joist, trusses, rafters and structural
members, showing fastener schedule attachment on the edges & intermediate of the areas structural
panel sheathing

Show all required connectors with a max uplift rating and required number of connectors and oc
spacing for continuous connection of structural walls to foundation and roof trusses or rafter systems.
Show sizes, type, span lengths and required number of support jack studs, king studs for shear wall
opening and girder or header per FRC Table R502.5 (1)

Indicate where pressure treated wood will be placed.

Show all wall structural panel sheathing, grade, thickness and show fastener schedule for structural
panel sheathing edges & intermediate areas

A detail showing gable truss bracing, wall balloon framing details or/ and wall hinge bracing detail

TN 4 ] P3g%

Q
~

ROOF SYSTEMS:
2~ Truss design drawing shall meet section FRC R802.10 Wood trusses. Include a layout and truss details
and be signed and sealed by Fl. Pro. Eng.
-~ Show types of connector’s assemblies’ and resistance uplift rating for all trusses and rafters
»-  Show gable ends with rake beams showing reinforcement or gable truss and wall bracing details
£~ Provide dead load rating of trusses

Conventional Roof Framing Layout Per FRC 802:

o Rafter and ridge beams sizes, span, species and spacing

o  Connectors to wall assemblies’ include assemblies’ resistance to uplift rating.
o)

)

Valley framing and support details
Provide dead load rating of rafter system.

ROOF SHEATHING FRC Table R602,3(2) FRC 803

o~ Include all materials which will make up the roof decking, identification of structural panel sheathing,
grade, thickness and show fastener schedule for structural panel sheathing on the edges & intermediate
areas

ROOF ASSEMBLIES FRC Chapter 9

@ Include all materials which will make up the roof assembles covering; with Florida Product Approval
numbers for each component of the roof assembles covering.

FCB Chapter 13 Florida Energy Efficiency Code for Building Construction
o— Residential construction shall comply with this code by using the following compliance methods in the
FBC Subchapter 13-6, Residential buildings compliance methods. Two of the required forms are to be
submitted, showing dimensions condition area equal to the total condition living space area
o~ Show the insulation R value for the following areas of the structure: Attic space, Exterior wall cavity
and Crawl space (if applicable)

HVAC information shown

o~ Manual J sizing equipment or equivalent computation

9~ Exhaust fans locations in bathrooms

Plumbing Fixture layout shown
All fixtures waste water lines shall be shown on the foundation plan

Electrical layout shown including:
o~ Switches, outlets/receptacles, lighting and all required GFCI outlets identified

¢~ Ceiling fans
Smoke detectors
@/ Service panel, sub-panel, location(s) and total ampere ratings

§



o On the electrical plans identify the electrical service overcurrent protection device for the main
electrical service. This device shall be installed on the exterior of structures to serve as a disconnecting
means for the utility company electrical service. Conductors used from the exterior disconnecting
means to a panel or sub panel shall have four-wire conductors, of which one conductor shall be used as
an equipment ground. Indicate if the utility company service entrance cable will be of the overhead or
underground type.

Appliances and HVAC equipment and disconnects
o~ Arc Fault Circuits (AFCI) in bedrooms

o Notarized Disclosure Statement for Owner Builders

o Notice of Commencement Recorded (in the Columbia County Clerk Office) Notice

Of Commencement is required to be filed with the building department Before Any
Inspections Will Be Done.

Private Potable Water
o~ Size of pump motor
o~ Size of pressure tank
o~ Cycle stop valve if used

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BUILDING PLANS
o— Building Permit Application: A current Building Permit Application form is to be completed and
submitted for all residential projects.

o~ Parcel Number: The parcel number (Tax ID number) from the Property Appraiser (386) 758-1084 is
required. A copy of property deed is also requested.

o~ Environmental Health Permit or Sewer Tap Approval: A copy of the Environmental Health permit,
existing septic approval or sewer tap approval is required before a building permit can be issued. (386)
758-1058 (Toilet facilities shall be provided for construction workers)

g/QCig Approval: If the project is to be located within the city limits of the Town of Fort White, prior
approval is required. The Town of Fort White approval letter is required to be submitted by the owner
or contractor to this office when applying for a Building Permit. (386) 497-2321

o  Flood Information: All projects within the Floodway of the Suwannee or Santa Fe Rivers shall require
permitting through the Suwannee River Water Management District, before submitting application to
this office. Any project located within a flood zone where the base flood elevation (100 year flood) has
been established shall meet the requirements of Section 8.8 of the Columbia County Land
Development Regulations. Any project located within a flood zone where the base flood elevation has
not been established (Zone A) shall meet the requirements of Section 8.7 of the Columbia County
Land Development Regulations. CERTIFIED FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS WILL BE
REQUIRED ON ANY PROJECT WHERE THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (100 YEAR FLOOD)
HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED. A development permit will also be required. The permit cost is $50.00.

o Driveway Connection: If the property does not have an existing access to a public road, then an
application for a culvert permit ($25.00) must be made. If the applicant feels that a culvert is not
needed, they may apply for a culvert waiver ($50.00). All culvert waivers are sent to the Columbia
County Public Works Department for approval or denial.

o 911 Address: If the project is located in an area where the 911 address has been issued, then the proper
Paper work from the 911 Addressing Departments must be submitted. (386) 758-1125

ALL REQUIRED INFORMATION IS TO BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW. NOTIFICATION WILL BE
GIVEN WHEN THE APPLICATION AND PLANS ARE APPROVED AND READY TO PERMIT.
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Water Wells
Pumps & Service

01:37p Linda Newcomb 386-752-1477 p.1

Phone: (386) 752-6677
Fax: (386) 752-1477

Lynch Well Drilling, Inc.

173 SW Young Place
Lake City, FL 32025
www.lynchwelidrifiing.com

March 8 , 2010

To Whom It May Concem:

As required by building code reguiations for Columbia County in order that a
building permit can be issued, the following well information is provided with regard
to the well for Matthew Skowron in Wiison P). Lot 2 Block B.

Size of Pump Motor: 1 Y2 HP 20 gallons per min.

Size of Pressure Tank: 81 -Gallon Bladder Tank - 25.1 Draw down
Cycle Stop Valve Used: No

Constant Pressure System: No

Should you require any additional information, please contact us.
Sincerely,

Linda Newcomb
Lynch Well Drilling, Inc.
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Location:

~ As required by Florid
product approval number(s) on the building com ‘
which you are applying for a building permit on or after April 1, 2004. We
supplier should you not know the product approval number for any of the a
about statewide product approval can be obtained at *°

Project Name:

AAM TIATIH AR AN o

a Statute 553.842 and Florida Administrative Code 9B-72, please provide the information and the
ponents listed below if they will be utilized on the construction project for
recommend you contact your local product -
pplicable listed products. More information

Category/Subcategory

Manufacturer

Product Description

Approval Number(s

EXTERIOR DOORS

A.

1. Swinging

-c‘hﬂh"!dmh

EL 347

Sliding

Y hayszir

Sectional

Roll up

EL 238

Automatic

Wq[ aweyican
K

e &V ® 9e door
7 7

oo

. Other

. WINDOWS

Single hung

Dany H:(

EL 1369

Horizontal Slider

SD’L?(& hmj romn &GL,OS

Casement

Double Hung

Fixed

Awning

Pass -through

Projected

el oot el Eod ESAl Bl Kool Ead o

Mullion

10. Wind Breaker

11 Dual Action

12. Other

. PANEL WALL

1. Siding

|
Daimes Hardie,

£l ¥59-R|

2. Soffits

Thavd. lpod/c:i, S‘i’d,th

3. EIFS

4. Storefronts

5. Curtain walls

6. Wall louver

7. Glass block

8. Membrane

9. Greenhouse

10. Other

. ROOFING PRODUCTS

1. Asphalt Shingles

20-year o phaull

FL 73

._Underlayments

“Jan KO

3. Roofing Fasteners

2
4. Non-structural Metal Rf
S. Built-Up Roofing

6. Modified Bitumen
7. Single Ply Roofing Sys

8. Roofing Tiles

9, Roofmlnsulation

10. Waterproofing

11. Wood shingles /shakes

12._Roofing Slate
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13. Liquid Apptied Roof Sys

14. Cements-Adhesives -
Coatings

15. Roof Tile Adhesive

Polyurethane Roof

|
|
I{ 16. Spray Applied
|

17. Other |
[E. SHUTTERS
l Accordion
Bahama
Storm Panels
Colonial
Roll-up
Equipment
. Others
F. SKYLIGHTS
1. Skylight
2. Other
G. STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS
Wood connector/anchor
Truss plates
Engineered lumber
Railing
Coolers-freezers
Concrete Admixtures
Material
Insulation Forms
. Plastics
10. Deck-Roof
11. Wall
12. Sheds
13. Other
H. NEW EXTERIOR
ENVELOPE PRODUCTS

L1 a
L2 -'

The products listed below did not demonstrate product approval at plan review. | understand that at the
time of inspection of these products, the following information must be available to the inspector on the

jobsite; 1) copy of the product approval, 2) the performance characteristics which the product was tested
and certified to comply with, 3) copy of the applicable manufacturers installation requirements.

| understand these products may have to be removed if approval cannot be demonstrated during inspecti

~|o|o s

©|o|N(e|os|win =

Lnda  Lode S-y-/0

Contractor o Coptractor’s Authorized Agent Signature Print Name Date
W v Ty Showros

Location ¥ Permit # (FOR STAFF USE ONLY)




Veént Pipe Size 10°
Min. Pipe Clearance 1°
Min. Height 14'6"
- W/ Single Offsst - 14' ¢°
- W/ Two Offsets 22' 0"
Max, Dist. Between ¢'0"
hhunsuuhanjfgggg 50' 0*

-
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Knockout

| 42" Woodburning Fireplace

Air Kit
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(Lett)

12
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1
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C e 14 vt
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Truss Fabricator:

Job Identification:

Truss Count:

Model Code:

Truss Criteria:

Engineering Software:
Structural Engineer of Record:
Address:

Minimum Design Loads:

MNotes:

ITW Building Components Group, Inc.

1950 Marley Drive Haines City, FL. 33844
Florida Engineering Certificate of Authorization Number: 0 278
Florida Certificate of Product Approval # FL 1999
Page 1 of | Document ID: 1 TZN8228Z0226 103204

Anderson Truss Company

10-043--Fi11 in later MATTHEW SKOWRON -- , **

43

Florida Building Code 2007 and 2009 Supplement
FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

Alpine Software,Version 9.02.

The identity of the structural EOR did not exist as of
the seal date per section 61G15-31.003(5a) of the FAC
Roof - 40.0 PSF @ 1.25 Duration

Floor - N/A

Wind - 110 MPH ASCE 7-05 -Closed

1. Determination as to the suitability of these truss components for the
structure is the responsibility of the building designer/engineer of
record, as defined in ANSI/TPI 1

2. The drawing date shown on this index sheet must match the date shown

on the individual

3. As shown on attached drawings; the drawing number is preceded by: HCUSR8228

truss component drawing.

Details: A1101505-GBLLETIN-A1103005-BRCLBSUB-

# Ref Description

Seal Drate: 02/26/2010

-Truss Design Engineer-

Doug Fleming

Florida License Number: 66648
1950 Marley Drive
Haines City, FL. 33844

3ib31==E
37582--C1
37533--Ed5
37534--H5K
37535--43
37536--HJ5
37537--4d1
37538- -EGE
37539--M2
10 37540--BGE
11 37541--J14
12 37542--HJ54
13 37543--J34
14 37544--EJ54
15 37545--HoM
16 37546--8
17 37547--B1
18 37548--M5
19 37549--Mé
| 20 37550--M
21 37551--M3
22 37552--L1
23 37553--M-4
24 37554--433
25 37585--NGE
26 37556--M1
27 37557--83
28 37558--D
29 37559--DGE
30 37560--D1
31 87561--D2
32 37562--12
J3RITERS==13
34 37564--14
35 37565--15
36 37566--16

(Ve B0 o I o o TR 5 S Sl G T K T

Drawing#  Date # Ref  Description Drawing#  Date |
10057010 02/26/10 37 37567--HJ3 10057042 02/26/10
10057047 02/26/10 38 37568--EJ3 10057043 02/26/10
10057011 02/26/10 39" 37569-=H3F 10057044 02/26/10
10057012 02/26/10 40 37570--F 10057045 02/26/10
10057013 02/26/10 41 37571--A 10057037 02/26/10
10057014 02/26/10 42 37572--E-1 10057038 02/26/10
10057015 02/26/10 43 37573--AGE 10057046 02/26/10

10057016 02/26/10
10057017 02/26/10
10057018 02/26/10 |
10057019 02/26/10
10057020 02/26/10
10057021 02/26/10
10057022 02/26/10
10057023 02/26/10
10057024 02/26/10
10057025 02/26/10
10057026 02/26/10
10057008 02/26/10
10057027 02/26/10
10057028 02/26/10
10057029 02/26/10
10057030 02/26/10
10057031 02/26/10
10057032 02/26/10 |
10057033 02/26/10 |
10057034 02/26/10
10057035 02/26/10
10057036 02/26/10
10057048 02/26/10
10057043 02/26/10
10057009 02/26/10
10057050 02/26/10
10057039 02/26/10
10057040 02/26/10
10057041 02/26/10

R RO
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(10-043- Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON g €)

FHMED G W e AL A AR el W 0 e el

Top chord 2x6 SP SS :12 2x4 SP }2 Dense:
:T4 2x6 SP {1 Dense:
Bot chord 2x6 SP SS :B2 2x8 SP §1 Dense:
;B3 2x6 SP f2:

Webs 2x4 SP #3
Rt Wedge 2x6 SP §2:

Left end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.

In 1ieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"
oc,

BC attic room floor loading: LL = 40.00 psf; DL = 10.00 psf; from
5-0-2 to 17-3-10.

Calculated vertical deflection is 0.49" due to live Toad and 0.60"
due to dead load at X = 17-3-10.

34z KHEAS

4X6 (R) M

2.5X8 1

HO510 %

110 mph wind, 16.87 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg,
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DI

wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw-1.00 GCpi(t/ )=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

not located
5.0 psf,

Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.31" due to live load and 0.38"

due Lo dead load.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live

load.

Collar tie braced with continuous lateral bracing at 24" 0C. or

rigid ceiling.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

MHFRS loads based on trusses located at least 8.43 fL.
edge.

R=2069 U-262 H=3.5"

3413
il
n VAT m i ¥-11-15 $:OO
" O 4x5= 1. 5%an L
3xgm  SS0612= . 6X6(B2) =
6X6=
4106 . 6112 i 6102 4113 4 a3
5106 125 81 4113 2314
_ 11-0-2 Al 12-8-2 R
f< 25-7-8 Over 2 Supports -

R-1868 U=250 W=3.5"

T TRSTALLAT
ANY FALLURE T
« THSTALLING & BHACING OF

**IMPORTANT* *rypursn & copv oF 1
BE RESPONSIRIE FOR ANY DEVIA i
A

5.

DE OF 20/ 18/ 16GA (W, N/55/K) ASTH AGRSY GRA
TRUSS AND, UHLESS OTWERWISE LOCATED ON T
PLATES FOLLOWED BY

FLA
ANY

ITW Building Components Group Inc. | pa,

Haines City, FL 33844 e
FL COA #0278

W CONTRACTOR. [fW BC
I OTHE TRUSS 1N

RL=269/-300
PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,18 Gauge HS, Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02.0Q
*EHARNING** 1w 2 Ul INSTALLING ARD RRACING.
REFER T0 BCSI u ISNED BY qa S_a _.”:— _JM
ey "__Hrﬂ__.uﬂui__o _Hnw..iz_zn THESE F N,

RD

e
RESPFONSIB

from roof

10-8-14

Scale =.1875" [FtL.

OTY:6  FL/-/4/-/-[R/-

2 TC LL 20.0 PSF
TC DL 10.0 PSF
BC DL 10.0 PSF
BC LL 0.0 PSF

SHALL HAVE

REF RB8228- 37531

DATE  02/26/10

DRW Hcusrs228 10057010

HC-ENG DF/DF

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF

SEQN- 88982

10| DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING 24.0"

JREF- 1TZNB228702
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(10-043--Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON g = = L1

Top chord 2x6 SP SS :T2 2x4 SP #2 Dense: 110 mph wind, 16.87 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not Tocated
:T4 2x6 SP #1 Dense: within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind IC DL=5.0 psf,
Bot chord 2x6 SP SS :B2 2x8 SP #1 Dense: wind BC DL-5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )-0.18
:B3 2x6 SP f2:

Webs 2x4 SP {3 Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures,

‘Rt Wedge 2x4 SP [3:
Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.25" due Lo live load and 0.31"

Left end vertical not exposed to wind pressure. due to dead load.
In lieu of structural panels use purlins Lo brace all flat TC @ 24" Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live Toad.
ac.

Collar Lie braced with continuous lateral bracing at 24" 0C. or
BC attic room floor loading: LL = 40.00 psf; DL = 10.00 psf; from rigid ceiling.

5-0-2 to 17-3-10. .
Deflection meets /240 live and L/180 total load.

MWFRS Toads based on trusses located at least mwmmﬁm. fr aoﬁ,wxaaw &
edge. THIS TRUSS 1S DESIGNED TO SUPPORT THE LOAD FROM 24" OC SPACING
ONLY AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO SUPPORT ANY ADDITIONAL LOADING
8 — ‘ " FROM FIELD FRAMING.
1& u
2.5%6 | 4 (R) M 1%
1.5X4 |
i m 5X6%
4X5 (R) 2.5%6 3X4S 10 8 14

en
==
=
—
==
ra
—
i

3413
1 = g i @:co i3
B2 By = T
2.5X8 1l H0610 = 4X6= -
Y= 140

AXT10(R) 6 % pa
l 4-10-6 L 6112 L 6-1-12 | 4-1-13 [ 2102 . |
! 4-10-6 il 12 mﬂmpg.a | 4-1-13 M 2102 g5
l 11-0-2 = B Sl 12-8-2 |
_ 25-7-8 Over 2 Supports _
R=1955 U-247 W=3.5" R=1982 U-254 W-3.5"
RL=269/ 300

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) 9 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
=*WYARNING** 1RuUSSES W i NG, P NSTALL THG AND BRACING.

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 37532

THsT] L]

€.

RICFER 0 BCSY

312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 27314} A
§A719) FOR SAFETY PRAC
SHALL WAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRU

AMERICA, H300
CTI1ONS. UNLESS
0 SHALL HAVE

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10

IhG.

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ucusrezze 10057047

TTW BCG, TNC. SHALL NOT
IRUSS N CONFORMANCE WITH

F o OINSTA
ANY FAT

— e BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF

ITH REG
"

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 86976

40760 (M,
S DESIGH,

POSITION PER DRAWINC 16DA-L.
SEC.3. 5

ITW Building Components Group Inc. DUR.FAC. 1.2%

Haines City, FL. 33844
FL COA #0278

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228702
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(10-043--Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON j Ed5)

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT I1, EXP C, wind TC DL-5.0 psf,
wind BC DL-5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )=0.18

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

& 12-4-15
R=131 U=76 ;mv

R=91 U=3 Il.ﬁm A

FH-m-oL
TTllllm.o.c Over 3 Supports l|||m¢

R=339 U=52 W=3.5"
RL=147/-76

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FL/-J4]-/-[R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.

FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0)

*HHARNING** TRuUSSES
BCS1 ¢

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37533

XANDHTA, VA, 2

E STREET,
PRISE | ANE,

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10

ERWISE INDICAT ¥ o CHORD SHA
A PROPERLY ATTAL

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 10057011

**IMPORTANT* ™rupnish A cory 0F THIS DESIGH 10 THE 1TH BEG. THC. SHALL NOT
BE FRUSS I COMPORMANCE WITH

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF

BY ATAPA) AND 1 W RCG
3

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 88989

A

166
u

ESS ESIGH, POST

1-2007 SIC.3

..Z._e_.ni__a._:n Components Group Inc. DUR.FAC. 1.25

Haines City, FL 33844
FL COA #0278

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228702




IHLD UWG FEEFAKEU FHUM LUMPUIER INFUT (LUAUD & UIMENSLIUND ) DUBMLITIEU B TRUDD MFK.

(10-043- Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON -- , ** - H5K)

Top chord 2x4 SP f2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-0%5, CLOSED bldg, Located

Bot chord 2x4 SP }f2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0
Hebs 2x4 SP }i3 psf. Tw=1.00 GCpi(t/ )=0.18

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24" #1 hip supports 5-0°0 jacks with no webs.

0c.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

4X4= 4X4=
| ] kB
| L]
8
3-8-7
m_
| N
=1 - & | 000 A
WMF 1.5X4 1 2X4 (Al) =
2X4(Al) =
1.5X4
le—1-6-0-
“ 5-0-0 le—1 4 0—] 500 |
L 5-0-0 P | 5-0-0 |
“\ 11-4-0 Over 2 Supports u¢
R=807 U=213 W=3.5" R-685 U-161
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave 0(0) FL/=[4f~1-IR{- Scale =.5"/F¢t.

FT/RT=10%(0%) /

SHED BY TP

**WARNING** rRussis B EXTREHE CARE
HEFER TO BES] nI SAFETY

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB8228- 37534

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  02/26/10

BC DL 10.0 PSF DRW wncusrszzs 10057012

TN, SHALL NOT
IHHANCE WITH

TRACTIOR. 11W BC
E TEHSS IN €4

IGH 10 THE  INSTALLATION
 ANY FA
NG & BRACING OF

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF

¥ AFAPA) AND 1
iWe KHLSS) GALV. STEEL. Al
DESIGH, POSITION PER DRAWINGS |

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 89222

WISE LDCATED ON

1-2002 S L]
¥OSLELY T

BE PER ANNEX AY
ERGINEERING RESF

ITW Building Components Group Inc. DUR.FAC. 1.25

PROTESS

TG 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF

SUTTARILE AND USE THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BULL

ANSL/TPL | SEC. 2.

Haines City, FL. 33844 BUILOING DESIGNLR
FL COA #0 278

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228202




PO URG PRLTARLY L RUN LUNIFUILA LN U LLUAUS O DAFLNIIUWNI | JUUHE LY B IRWID B R

(10-043--Fi11 in later MATTHEW SKOWRON y HE J3)

Top chord 2x4 SP )2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, Located
Bot chord 2x4 SP }2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0
psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. 4

Deflection meets L/240 T1ive and L/180 total load.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

.@.:o;
R-64 U-39

2-4-7

Rsous @000

le—1-5-0—
[ 3 0 0 Over 3 Supports_|
_ I
R=268 U=53 W-3.5"
RL=101/ 62

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
FL/-/4)-[-[R}- Scale =.5"/FtL.

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) 9.

**HARNING**
REFER TO BCSH
LEE STREET,

NG, INSTALLING AND RRACING.
(TRUSS PLATE ITHSTI
HETL

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 37535

e, 218
AMERICA, fiynn

LANE, M MING THESE

D STRUCTURAL PANELS AND RO

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10

BC DL 10.0 PSF DRW HcusrBz28 10057013
o **IMPORTANT**rypnis
l 1 zwh”__uv___ﬁ.z_,_n_uz. Bkl mﬁ _l_l 0.0 ﬂm_n Iﬁ.mzm U_n\_uuvl

PESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND 1P1. 1IN BCG
4 S) GALV, STEEL. &
O PER DRAWINGS 1

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 88994

BE PER &
INEERING RESPONSIBIL
TR ANY B

ITW Eiilding Components Group Inc. DUR.FAC. 1.25

Haines City, FL. 33844
FL.COA #0278

DESTGNER PP

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZIN8228202




INEa URL FRCFAKCU FEUN LURIFUICK INFUT (LUAUD & UIMENDIUND) SUBMLITTEU BT IKU3D MrK.

(10-043--Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON -- , ** - HJ5)
Top chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hagt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located
Bot chord 2x4 SP |2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0

psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t+/-)=0.18
Hipjack supports 5 0-0 setback jacks with no webs.
Wind reaclions based on MWFRS pressures.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

Deflection meets L/240 1ive and L/180 total load.

12-4-10
R-219 U-98 iﬂws

3-8-2
5.66 |
=1 N b dooo
R-82 U=0 1&@1
2X4 (Al) =
HTN.O.“:L
T|w.c-§ Over 3 Supports |V_
R=308 U-158 W-4.95"
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) FL/-/4/-/-|R]- Scale =.5"/Ft.
**WARNING** reu £ CARE FABR

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37536

REFER 1D BCST SAFETY INFORM

o ALEXANDRIA. VA, 22

AMERICA,
INCT S.
0RO SHALL

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  02/26/10

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrezzs 10057014

**IMPORTANT **cupntsn & corv or

1T

. . INC. SHALL NOT
E TRUSS 1IN

RMANCE WITH

— " BC LL 0.0 PSF [ HC-ENG DF/DF

A) AND TP
+55) GALY. STEEL.

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF [ SEQN- 89205

DSITION PER DRAMIN
1 A SEAL

ITW Building Components Group Inc. DUR.FAC. 1.25

ROTHE 1
RESPONSTBI

Haines City, FL 33844
FL COA #0278

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZNB228Z02




IHLS UMb VYHEFAKEU FRUM LUMPUIER INFUT [LUAUS & DIMENSIUND)] SUBMITIED BY IHUDS MEH.
(10-043- Fi11 in later MATTHEW SKOWRON , *E - J1)
Top chord 2x4 SP f2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT II1, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0
psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t/-)=0.18

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.
0.162"x3.5"), toe najled at Top chord.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nai
0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

Is(
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(

R=6 Rw=19 U-20

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets [/240 live and L/180 total load.

-mv.o 8-15
R=-59 Ru=45 U=68;

lﬁ.@g 0

le1-6-0—
1-0 0 Over 3 Supports
R=261 U=89 W=3.5"
RL=56/-48
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02. FL/-/4/-/-JR]- Scale =.5"/Ft.
SHWARNING** TRUSSES REOUIRE :.z-.."zah._,-w“q__z_>_:__n.:_oz. _._._”.7._.__»”_,_ _h.._..__:.___ ARACING. ._|ﬁ LL NO.D Tm_u mel meme1 WwaN
EANDRIA, VA, AMER
StleaiTeE NIk Tl ANE PRRERLE ATEALEED STMICTIRAL SARELS AND SOVTN ¢ TC DL 10.0 PSF [ DATE 02/26/10
) BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrszes 10057015
: o o s BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
l I (i ORS OF HDS [NATIONAL DESIGH A:_‘-.a‘. AFAPA) 1 -
20/18/166A (i STH Ass3 G Gatv, steet TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 88998
ITW Building Components Group Inc. | yeauine a__nﬂ._.ﬂu.._ﬂw ;u“_“m“wn.“.ﬂ FoR THE DUR.FAC. 1.25
—v— - ﬁ.— -ﬂ__l wwmt DESIGN S F HT FOR A ING IS THE RESPONSIBILEITY OF > =
“'FL COA #0278 SPACING  24.0 JREF- 1TZN8228202
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(10-043  Fill in later MATTHEMW SKOWRON . EGE)

ITHLY UWu FEEFAREU FHUM LUMPUIER INFUT [LUAUS & UIMEADIUND) SUBMITIED BT ITKUSS Mrn.

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP [f2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP {3
:Stack Chord SC1 2x4 SP 2 Dense::Stack Chord SC2 2x4 SP {2 Dense:

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
See DWGS A11015050109 & GBLLETINOIOY for more requirements.

Stacked top chord must NOT be notched or cut in area (NNL). Dropped
top chord braced at 24" o.c. intervals. Attach stacked top chord
(SC) to dropped top chord in notfchable area using 3x4 tie plates 24"
o.c. Center plate on stacked/dropped chord interface, plate length
perpendicular to chord length. Splice top chord in notchable area
using 3x6.

THE BUILDING DESIGNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF
THE ROOF, FLOOR AND CEILTNG DIAPHRAGMS, GABLE END SHEAR WALLS,

4X4=

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL-5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0
psf. Iw-1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

’

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Truss spaced at 24.0" 0C designed to support 1 0-0 top chord

outlookers. Cladding load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord must
not be cut or notched

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace TC @ 24" 0C.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

AND SUPPORTING SHEAR WALLS. DIAPHRAGMS AND SHEAR WALLS MUST g =
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS LATERAL RESTRAINT TO THE GABLE END. ALL
CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY THE BUILDING 1.5X4 1 1.5%4 1
DESIGNER.
5-0 4
5
1 nl n
G, o E
C5X4 1.5X4 1.5%4
2.5%8(B2) = 1 2.5X8(B2) =
<160 le1-6-g9)
| 3-6 0(NNL) \\T: *\ 3 6-0(NNL) mL
| 346 800 E
omL_\mH-m.m | 4-0-0 | 4-0-0 _L.m.mm mﬁ?
Tn 12-0-0 Over 2 Supports WL
R=113 PLF U=43 PLF W=11-8-8 R=251 U=105 W=3.5"
RL=25/-25 PLF
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) FL/-/4/-]- IR/ Scale =.375"/Ft.
aEioh To Best ¢ a6 e " o TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37538
NORTH LFE STRFET 5 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA,
s e Lty STRfonAL RRELS AL 60y AL, Tikee TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10
g =5 BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ucusrszze 10057016
i INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR, ITH BCG INC, SHALL MOT
— — W ,.~_= B BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
T3 3_..:”.,””“ _“.;:m__nn LY A‘O._‘_IU. hO-G —UM—.. M—MDZ| WQDNN
gbﬁﬁ%:h Components Group Inc. ::“.,, aw”_ﬂ_n_ﬂm_—_ DUR.FAC. 1.25
. . = SUTTABL ONENT FOR ANY BUILDING 15 THE RESPONSIBIIITY OF THE
A MR PR ANSI/TP 1 SEC. 2. SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228202




(10-043--Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON g X

M2)

IHLD> UWL FHEFAKEU FPHUM LUMFUIEK INFUL ILUAUD> & UIMENDIUND)] JUDMLTIED BT 1KUY FFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP 12 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP [f2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP fi3

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live

Deflection meets L/240 1ive and L/180 total load.

load.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, not Tocaled
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT I1, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. lw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=-0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Right end vertical nolt exposed Lo wind pressure.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.

1.5%4

2=3-1h

1000 _¥_
2.5X6 i Lﬂ?

1"12

1

222 U=70

2X4 (A1) =
le1-6-0-=
le
= 10 4
le——6-0-0 over 2 Supports ——
R-362 U-94 H-3.5° R-
RL-85/ 27

Design Crit:

PLT TYP. Wave

FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

FT/RT=10%(0 ﬁuxoh )

2020090 e, QTY:2  FL/-/4)- /- [R]/- Scale =.5"/Ft.

mw Building Components Group Inc.
Haines City.

REFER TOD BCSI1 (.10

OMENT

5371

MDD SHALL
A PROFERLY ATTACHED RIGID CENLING.

LFL 33844
FL COA #0 278

**WARNING** [RUSSES REOUIRE EXTREME

ER ANST/IPT 1 SEC,

CARE 1N FABRICATION,
SAFETY IHIORMATION) .
o WA, FEXLA) CAND

} FOR Sal

HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL

SIGN 10 THE

.. PLATL INSTL
AHERIC

PANELS Al

INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR.

BY AFAPAY AND TPI,
(M. KJH,85) GALY. STE

A SE

TALLING AND BRACING.

ORMANCL

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37539

TTE, Zi#

A, £300

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  02/26/10

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wncusrgzzs 10057017

SHALL ROT

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF

L1dH
EL. APPLY
NGS 160A ___ .

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 61138

Al

DUR.FAC. 1.25

Ty uF InE

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228202




IH1> UWh FEEFARLU THEUM LUNMFUILCK

IMPUD (\LUAUD & UINCRIIUNS] JUDALTICUY D IRUIS R,

(10-043 -Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON . ** - BGE)
Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense Special loads
Bot chord 2x4 SP }2 Dense - (Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.fFac.=1.25)
Webs 2x4 SP 3 TC - From 64 pif at 1.50 to 64 pIf at 17.05
i TC - From 64 plf at 17.05 Lo 64 plf at 31.67
(**) 1 plate(s) require special positioning. Refer to scaled plate IC - From 61 plf at 31.67 Lo 61 plf at 38.17
plot details for special positioning requirements. BC - From 5 plf at -1.50 to Y plf at 0.00
BC  From 20 plf at 0.00 to 20 plf at 36.67
110 mph wind, 15.56 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located BC - From 4 plf at 36.67 to 4 pIf at 38.17
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL-5.0 psf, PLB 222 LB Conc. Load at (27.60,10.04) . (29.60,10.04)
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t/ )-0.18 PLB 389 LB Conc. Load at (31.60,10.04)

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Truss spaced at 24.0" 0C designed to support 1-0-0 top chord

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

outlookers. Cladding Toad shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord must

not be cut or notched.

THE BUILDING DESIGNER [S RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF ays .. 5X5=

THE ROOF, FLOOR AND CEILING DIAPHRAGMS, GABLE END

SHEAR WALLS, AND SUPPORTING SHEAR WALLS. DIAPHRAGMS AND SHEAR
WALLS MUST PROVIDE CONTINUOUS LATERAL RESTRAINT TO =® GABLE

See DWGS A11030050109 & GBLLETINO109 for more requirements.

(A) #3 or better scab brace. Same size & 80% length of web member.
Attach with 10d Box or Gun (0.128"x3",min.)nails @ 6" 0C.

3x6 Deflection meets L/240 live and /180 total load.

END. ALL CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY THE X72 B
BUILDING DESIGNER. 2 g
- =
o ..8:?
g y 3N4S
T o _..Vw ; NS
8 — 4 Z ammv._ T 9
R # =4 T S
g v »
3 SR
fi 28 jan} , 5 1 7 3 & £ i =
K i 37 = _ F o axa=
34 = ahne 3X4= IX4 (A1) =
_ = 5X8 (**) =
3X4 (AL) = — WA= gy 28D
ey 9-10-4 >l< 16-8-0 - <=
| 5-11-7 | 581 | 5-5-2 | 7-3-11 720 B LYt s DO 564
<5117 31013 7 120 _ 7311 2T g R e o = Ry
_ 11-7-8 fRoh sgin 14-1-2 L 564 _|
| 36-8-0 Over 4 Supports >
R-468 U-147 W-3.5" R-1075 U-274 W-3.5" R-1981 U-639 W-3.5"

Note: A1l Plates Are 1.5X4 Except As Shown.

PLT TYP. Wave

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0)

R=578 U=214 W-=3.5"

FL/-[4]/-/-JR/-

11-4-11

@S 00 4

Scale =.1875" /Ft.

mw Building Components Group Inc.
Haines City, FL. 33844

**WARNING=* TRUSSTS RF
REFLR To BC

ORAWING
DESIGH S

FL COA #0 278

(EuTLD NG

XAl

TREHE CARE
INENT SAFETY

BlA,

2.

IN FARRICATION, HANDLING, PPING, THSTALL
IHFDRMATIONY ,  PUBI DBY T [8
P WICA (WODD TRUSS COUNCIL
PERF ORMI NG
IRAL PANELS AKD

TION CONTRACTOR ITH BEG, INC. SHALL NOT
TRUSS TN COMFORMANCE WITH

BY AFAPA} ARD TPD.
55) GALW. STEEL
TION PER DEAWING

BLG

TC LL
TC DL
BC DL
BC LL

20.0 PSF
10.0 PSF
10.0 PSF

0.0 PSF

REF R8228- 37540

DATE 02/26/10

DRW Hcusrg22s 10057018

HC-ENG DF/DF

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF

SEQN- 89365

A SEAL ON

DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING  24.0"

JREF- 1TZNB8228202




FTRU3D Mre.

IHLS UWL PEEFAKEU FHUM LUMPFUIELK INFUL (LUADD & UIMENSIURD) JUBMLIIEU BT
(10-043--Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON -- , ** — J14)
Top chord 2x4 SP f2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, Located
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0
psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent lTive loa

I

2X4 (A1)

ru.m.ot
1-0-0 Over 3 Supports

RL=31

d.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total

il

R--52 Rw-43 §-471
R=3 Rw=24 U-20 1T

R=248 U-123 W-3.5"

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

10-4 7
10-0-0

Toad.

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02. 0gTapS1 QTY:2 FL/-/4)-/-IR/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
il o oo allie il st Bl e AR T 1L 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37541
i LT o AL RACTICC Taion o rEn e T TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wucusrszzs 10057019
; == IMPORTANT **ruinisit & COPY oF 1HIS DESIGN T0 THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. ©TW B ENC. SHALL NOT
et — gt . _ _ ¥ BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
o PLATES it WD or 20101 /sSim) ASTH A6 GAADE S0y (1, %S0 G Y. Sree TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 61142
ITW Building Components Group Inc. FACE e Myl ol g e N DUR.FAC. 1.25
M COR 27 e SPACING  24.0" | JREF- 1TZN8228202




(10 043- -Fi1l in Tater MATTHEW SKOWRON -- , ** HJ54)

INL3 UM FRCPARLY FRUM LUNFUITA IBFUE (LUAUS 6 UIMLWIIUAI] JUDNE 1 ILY Ul IRuad il ne

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense

Hipjack supports 5 0 -0 setback jacks with no webs.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL-5.0 psf,

wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw-1.00 GCpi(+/ )-0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. *

Provide ( 2 ) 1bd common nails(0.162"x3.5"), Loe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), Loe nailed at Bot chord.

[ 1184
R-207 U-122 mv

1-11 12

2X4 (Al) =

e>.0-11—

R=295 U-290 W-4.243"

PLT TYP. Wave

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0)

= 10-0-0
R=84 U=5 @l

TT||l|l1||||u.o-Mb Over 3 Supports ||||Ji1||||m¢

FL/-/4)-/-[R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.

*ENARNING** inrussis
RECER 10 BCST

FXTREHE TARE 1M FARHI

**IMPORTANT* *runnisu A COPY OF THIS DUSIGH 10 THE

APPLICABLE PROVISY
OF 018/ 166GA (W
UNLESS

ITW Buifding Components Group Inc.

Haines City, FL 33844
FL COA #0278

AND ARA

NIRACIOR.

55 |K CUOMFORMANCE W

BY AFAPA} AND TPI.
STEEL .
PER DRAWINGS 16

A SEAL

RESPFONSIBILITY OF THE

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 37542

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  02/26/10

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs228 10057020

SHALL MOT

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF

W ACG

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 61155

N
MPORENT

DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228702
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(10 043 Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON . FF - J34)

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, Located

Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0
psf. Tw=1.00 GCpi(t/ )-0.18

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load

@1: 07

& R-60 U-26
1=3-=1h
i i \h 1000
R=47 U-4 :&W.
2X4 (A1) =
_Anlu. -6- O1|V._

|30 0 Over 3 Supports_|

= ~1

R-2%7 U-82 W-3.5"

RL=51/-22

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) FL/-/4/-/-JR/- Scale =.5"/Ft.

**YARNING*™ TRUSSES REOUTRE _.u_wh.wx—a_..r.w)“v“« H_z:_—__“rmmv_”_s_ P oL nﬁﬁ _l_l NO ) O ﬁmﬂ mmﬂ mmNNm > wum&w
NI PROPERL __...”__”)_‘ n sf RO SHALL NAVE lﬂn D—l HO ;Q vmﬂ U}r—;m ON\N@\HD
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ucusrezzs 10057021
3 THE  INSTALLATION CONTRACIOR 1M B INC. SHALL NOT
ANY FATLURE 10 8UILD TRUSS IN ORMANCE WETH 3 a ﬂ
—— — w50 Ayl o BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG DF/D
5 ARE MADL OF 20718/16GA w...”_m”._.ﬁ.h_._. . STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN- 61146
:__._____._NE_—QEM Components Group Inc. | puauine ENGINEFRING RESPONSIR : w::ﬂ DUR.FAC. 1.25
u.— . o O.H 4%.-—1 Mumh& _.-E_.-“’—_Mﬂ:ﬁa. ol R L% _.fz.“‘_rm““a“_“ \Mhﬂ. e OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING = D
EL CON #0278 ‘ SPACING  24.0 JREF- 1TZN8228Z02




* &

(10-043 -Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON i EJ54)

1013 UMD FRCTARCU FRWA LURFUILE I0rUl (LUnwd 8 ULILniung] Sutii b by Wi 1nwos o n.

Top chord 2x4 SP f2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live

load.

toe nailed at Top chord.
toe nailed at Bot chord.

15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, not located
CAT I1, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
t/-)-0.18

110 mph wind,
within 4.50 ft from roof edge,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures,

Deflection meets L /240 live and L/180 total load

I$: 87

15

R-124 U-53

T=1

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"),
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"),
B ==
\meﬂ\
2X4 (A1) =
rmly-m.OimL

l.@; 00

R-88 U=3

le——5-0-0 over 3 Supports —

R=325 U=86 W-3.5"

Ri=741-25

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) :1  FL/-/4/-]-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
Pl bt Bl e Rl bl Bl el finuss PLATE t¥ ,“,_g;_._,_.._ e TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37544
112, ALEXANDRIA. WA, 22314) AND WICA ( AMERTCA,
W TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF DRW mncusrszezs 10057022
PESIGH TO THE ITHSTALLATION CONIRACTONR ., 1T BEG, INC. SHALL NOT
ANY FALLURE T0 BUILD THE TRUSS |H COMIORHABCE ,_:___. mﬁ _|_| G.O ﬁm_n mﬁ-mzm U*HRD_H
S e, TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 61150
ITW Building Components Group Inc. okl *10] DUR.FAC. 1.25
Haines City, FL. 33844 n
¥ COA #0278 SPACING  24.0 JREF- 1TZN8228202




(10-043--Fill in later

MATTHEW SKOWRON -- , **

FLd UEu O LE AR

Top chord 2x4
Bot chord 2x4

Webs 2x4
Roof overhang

In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"

0c.

PLT TYP. Wave

SP #2 lense
SP 2 Dense
SP 43

supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft

within 4.50 ft from roof edge,

wind BC DL

5.0 psf.

[w=1.00 GCpi

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

#1 hip supports 5-0 0 jacks with no webs.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

1.5X4 1
4X5(R) W
\ 0
= —n
4
nl_1n
= 8]
1.5X4 1l
2X4 (AL) = 1.5X4 I
rm|H-m-o:mL
“ 5-0-0 <1002
| §-0-0 _ H.o.o;L

__A|m.o.o Over 2 Supports |V_

R=392 U=154 W-3.5"

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

R-389 U-210

;mr_o 00 _|

ITW Building Components Group Inc.
Haines City, FL. 33844

FL COA #0 278

**HARNING** whussis
10 #esl
LEE STR

I EXTREME €
ING COMPORENT SAF
E 3172, ALTXAMORIA,

VA,

SIGH T0 THE  INSTAL

ANY FATLURE

he

FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0)

NSTALLING A
JSS PLATE IKS
AMERICA,

} AND TPIL.

PER URAWINGS

INE. SHALL
ORMANCE WETH

55) GALY, STEEL. AP

oN

4100

s

mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC DL-5.0 psf,
+/-)=0.18
15
FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
TC LL 20.0 PSF [ REF RB228- 37545
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrezzs 10057023
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 89131
DUR.FAC. 1.25
SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228202




(10-043--Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON g e B)

I B L L T T L R PR

Top chord 2x4 SP 42 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP }f2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP 43
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT I1, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Tw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )-0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Truss passed check for 20 psf additional bottom chord Tive load in
areas with 42" -high x 24"-wide clearance.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.
4¥4=
93-2
.@.S 0-0 a1
3X4 (A1) = 3X4 (A1) =
11-6-0] g< it | [16-0]
| 6-9-13 | 662 | 6-6 2 | 6-9 14 |
- 905 I 877 ™ 9-0-5 I
l 13-4-0 i o 13-4-0 |
| 26-8-0 Over 3 Supports |
R=924 U=-255 W-3.5" R=62% U=70 W=3.5" R=1089 U-274 W=3.5"
RL=358/ 358
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) 9. FLf-f40-/-fRf- Scale =.25" /Ft.
REFER TD BCSI : PONENT SAF _a__.”‘ﬁn._—.—b_nn_z-ﬂf“‘z"uq__mz»fn—z_ﬂ\ Hh —lﬁl NO- D vwﬂ mm—ﬂ xmmmml “Wﬂmbm
NORTH LEE STREET, . ALEXANDRIA, ol AMUH
| TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10
A BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wHcusrs22s 10057024
== [MPORTANT=* W BLG, [HC. SIALL NOT
™ RESPONSIRLE F TRUSS [N COMFORMANCE W10TH -
— e ReSTONatach £ BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
:.wwmﬂ.hav—m_._u,””.“u__“n“ TOT.LD. 40.0 _UMW M_mDZ. mmHHm
ITW Ruilding Components Group Inc. g et gl DUR.FAC. 1.25
Haines City, FL. 33844 "
"'FL COA #0278 SPACING  24.0 JREF- 1TZN8228202




PTLS UMG PALEARLE RO LU UL BN W fLUAUS B B EIL S L UT ] UL e Bt

(10-043- Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON R B1)

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 1%.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not localed

Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
Webs 2x4 SP J}3 wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )-0.18

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffib load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures,

(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. Truss passed check for 20 psf additional bottom chord live load in

areas with 42"-high x 24" wide clearance.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof

edge.
4X4=
+
G=3-2
1.5X4 4
.@.E_o.o na
34 = o 3X4 (A1) =
2X4 (A1)
L 9-10-4 =~

| 6913 ] 6-6-2 | b 6-2 | 6-9 14 |

= 905 - 81717 1 905 |

l 13-4-0 | 13-4-0 |

*r 26-8-0 Over 3 Supports _

R=932 U=257 W=3.5" R=617 U=70 W=3.5%" R=985 U=238 W=3.5"

RL=316/-335

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave mqamﬂ Hogﬁox ) /0(0) 9.02 FL/-/4/-/-[R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.

**WARNING** TRUSS
REFER T BCSI

EX ME CARE IN FABRICAT
FONENT SATETY INFORMATIONY, PU 15 -.- w« wi

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37547

. 218

. ALEXA o WA, 72314) AND WICA (WODD THAUSS COU
CES PRIOR TO PERFORMING |

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  02/26/10

KPRy SeTaeD G o BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wncusrszzs 10057025

**TMPORTANT* *rupnisn a cor

OF THIS DESIGN 70 THE  INSTAL

NTRACIOR, 1TW BCG, INC,

- ] BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF

1

neG
APPLY
1 L

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 89128

w._ ATES TO

EACH FACE WISE LOCATED ON T

W PLATES BE PER ANMEX A3

ANY INSPECTIDN

DUR.FAC. 1.25%

ITW Building Components Group Inc.

Haines City, FL. 33844
FL.COA #0 278

BUTLDING u—.___u.’:. __n.. ARSLZTRT 1S

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228202
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(10-043--Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON -- , ** - M5)

Top chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located

Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
Webs 2x4 SP }3 wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+t/ )-0.18

‘Rt Bearing Leg 2x6 SP {2:
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. .
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 tolal load. .
MWFRS loads based on Lrusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.

4X4z

3-7-2
4-7-2
.;WM LmVLH 00 _k_
lmw._o 00 b
2.5X6=
H.mmw&f
| 5-10-8 58|
= T
le—1-5-0—
= 5-8-12 L
Tm.a.o Over 2 Supports |Y_
R=-383 U=15 W=3.5" R=243 U-=59 W=3.5"
RL=118/ 85
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) 9. FL/-/4/-/-JR/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
**NARNING** TRUSSES RTOUIRE FX CARE IN FABRICATION, WANC PRING, INSTALLING A ARACING,

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37548

By el

REFER T BCSI WENY SATETY INFORMATION), PUBLT (4] S PLATE [N E. 218

EANDHIA. VA, ZZ314) AND WiCa (W 1RISS AMERICA,
FOR SAFETY ERT NG

HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTHRAL PANELS AND BOTTOH CH

TC DL 10.0 PSF [ DATE  02/26/10

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wncusrs22s 10057026

1T BCG, INC. SHALL
FORMANCE W1

INSTALLATION CONTRAC .
) ITHE TRUSS N ©

** IMPORTANT = *ruis
£

BC LL 0.0 PSF [ HC-ENG DF/DF

NAL DESTGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND 171 11H BCG
55) GALY. STEEL. APPLY
[ON PER DRAWINGS 160A-7.

(W H/S5/K) AS
RWISE

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 89152

DUR.FAC. 1.25

SOLELY FOR TRUSS COMPOMENT

mw Building Components Group Inc.

G 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF TiL

Haines City, FL. 33844
FL COA #0 278

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TZNB228202




(10 043--Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON y (R MB)

PINE S LU 1 S SRR R WA W AN L (S eius

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP {3
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent Tive load.

Deflection meets L/240 1ive and L/180 Lotal load.

1.5X4 M

u

=1
mbeWM@ =

le1-6-0—=

i 440

=

1.5X4 M

4-2-4

[
_Alip-h-o Over 2 Supports ’W_

R-314 U-28 H-3.5"
RL-88/ 71

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

=
”_.SN

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg,

anywhere in roof, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC DL-5.0 psf,
psf. Tw=1.00 GCpi(t+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 30.00 ft.
edge.

3-3-2

.Aw;o 00 _

R-154 U-36 W-3.5"

Located

wind BC DL=5.0

from roof

PLT TYP. MWave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) OTY:3 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.

.h«:ﬂmz__:zwm_ ;__” . B b TG LL 20.0 PSF m_mﬂ meNm. w.wmn.m
s (. s TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  02/26/10
e TR e gt BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcuskszzs 10057008
. ** TMPORTANT * *runtitsh A coPy of v».._.“u:._i.:u ..ﬂ.‘._...: :._i__.z.u_;__v.__:... T - 3

E._Emrﬁ”.ﬂ_.m”“w”___._qv xz“ DEVIA i 51 il BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG U_n\.c_n
CONNECTOR PLA w _..w‘ ."__:...__ﬁ el :x”n"rmn AT TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF Msz- 89155

ITW Ruilding Components Group Inc. LS IUATES o2 ket A S 10/ DUR.FAC. 1.25

Haines City, FL. 33844 n__:_..“,_“__n.”“_.“ﬂ.._u_ | SEC. 2 i -
“FL COA #0278 LS SPACING  24.0 JREF- 1TZN8228202
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(10 043~ Fil11 in later MATTHEW SKOWRON - , ** - M)
Top chord 2x4 SP f2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not localed
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf
Webs 2x4 SP §3 wind BC DL=5.0 psf. 1w=1.00 GCpi(t/-)-0.18

:Rt Bearing Leg 2x6 SP f2:

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live Toad.
Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load.

MWFRS Toads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof

edge.

2-1-2

4-10-0

le1-6-0—

A

1

R-328 U-86 W-3.5"

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0)

8-4

“1
_A‘m.m-m Over 2 Supports |V_

1%12
11

R=190 U=63 W=3.5"

FLY=f8 -]~ IR}~ Scale =.5"/Ft.

RL=77/26
PLT TYP. Wave
*AWARNING®™ TRUS RE EXTRUCHE CART
REFER TO BUS1 FONENT SATETY |
I -

ITW Building Components Group Inc.

Haines City, FL. 33844
FL COA #0278

FARRICAT
HHATION) ,

_,_,_.,___r,._“._,,.m,m“__w.ﬂf_ TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37550
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzg 10057027
TRSs  Com ARG T BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
_hﬂw TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 89177
¥ DUR.FAC. 1.25
" SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228202




(10-043--Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON , ** - M3)

IMI3 UWG FREFARCUY TRUN LUNMTUiLh

pmrus

(LUALD O ULOLSEUNg ] SULE T L W I T s

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent Tive load.

Deflection meets L/240 1ive and L/180 total load.
edge.

1.5X4 1

2.5X6
2%4 (B1) =
r“_..m.nfw._
1*12
_ 4-10-4 el

TTlllJm-o.a Over 2 Supports ||||mL

R=348 U-27 W-3.5"
RL-183/-110 R-189 U-98

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0)

4-6

.ﬁvra 00 _|

L . SHIPPING. INSTALLING AND RRA
ATE INSTLTUT

1 STRUECTURAL PANFLS AHD BOTTON

** ITMPORTANT* *r umy
BE RESPONSIDLE

Crof, 114 BCG
THUSS 1N COMF

THE. SHALL NOT
WITH

SIGH TO THE  INSTALLATION CONT

e

oF 5.
TSIGH SPEC, BY ATAPA)
ADE ADZA0 (W, K/W,55) GALY. STEEL

1T e

SOLELY
THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUTLDING TS FTNE RE

mw Building Components Group Inc.

Haines City, FL. 33844
FL COA #0278

AND SE OF FONSIRILITY OF T0E

SEC. Z.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt
Bot chord 2x4 SP §#2 Dense within 4.50 ft from roof edge,
Webs 2x4 SP §I3 wind BC DL

MWFRS Tloads based on trusses located at lea

, ASCE 705,

CLOSED b

1dg

, not located

CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,

~5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.

st 7.50 ft. from roof

FLf = fdf=)~R}- Scale =.5"/Ft.
T LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37551
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ucusrszes 10057028
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 89184
DUR.FAC. 1.25
SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228202
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(10-043--Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON -- , ** - L1)

Top chord 2x4 SP j2 Dense Special loads

Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense (Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.fac.-1.25)

Webs 2x4 SP J3 :W9 2x4 SP 2 Dense: TC - From 64 p1f at -1.50 to 64 plf at 17.05

TC - From 64 plf at 17.0% to 64 plf at 21.46

110 mph wind, 15.56 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located BC - From 5 plf at -1.50 Lo 5 plf at 0.00 .

within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC - From 20 plf at 0.00 to 20 plf at 11.33

BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t/-)=0.18 BC - From 20 pif at 11.33 to 20 plf at 21.46
PLB- 626 LB Conc. Load at (11.40, 9.04)

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. PLB- 189 LB Conc. Load at (13.40, 9.04) , (15.40,9.04),
(17.40,9.04) (19.40,9.04)

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit Tload.

Truss spaced at 24.0" 0C designed to support 1-0 0 top chord outlookers.
ndmaaduu load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord must not be cut or
notched.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.
See DWGS A11030050109 & GBLLETINO109 for more requirements.

(A) #3 or better scab brace. Same size & 80% length of web member.
Bilgieh with 10d Box or Gun (0.128"x3",min.)nails @ 6" 0OC.

THE BUILDING DESIGNER 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF = 8 o
THE ROOF, FLOOR AND CEILING DIAPHRAGMS, GABLE END SHEAR WALLS,
AND SUPPORTING SHEAR WALLS. DIAPHRAGMS AND SHEAR WALLS MUST
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS LATERAL RESTRALNT TO THE GABLE END. ALL
CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY THE BUILDING DESIGNER. -
342 L 2.5X6(R) I
IX42 ¢ 12-4-11
A (A) 956
i } 2 10-0-0
\JL 7X10(R) N 3X4= mﬁ _ £ 9-00 4 b I
2.5X6(Bl) = 2.5%6 | 4X8= 2.5X6 i
1-6-0 7X6=
| 4-8-4 L. 3-7-12 4. 3-3-13 | 5-4-14 [ 4414
I 4-8-4 c._me‘_: 733137 5-4 14 = 4414 71
L 4-8-4 ° 1 11-4-10 | 4-4-14 |
T. 21-5-8 Over 2 Supports _
R=1491 U-462 W-3.5" R=1798 U=618 W-3.5"
Note: A11 Plates Are 1.5X4 Except As Shown,
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) o OTY:1 FL/-J4]-/-[R}- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
CSAHARNING** 1nussEs srouier ._;—ﬂdz_.c..n—.—w— IN FARRICATION, —. _.:-:z...z_;_z_..—_:_n_.. »d. “ 5 “Ill.ll.lh \ ._in _l—l NO- O vmnn =
AFCTY INF ATE 1 Jh.f_ £ ... o&.-ﬂo\fomzm%ow% 3 REF RB228 37552
- s O TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10
m BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusre22s 10057029
INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR I1TW BCG, PHC, SHALL H
z_..-..—“m‘_ﬁ”m—mmn_.-_—..:—.ﬂ_nz_.—ﬂ-__fm—fq“” .“_n_..”ud”z“q_e_:.a:»,za_. . RCG " Wn _l_l O-O vMﬂ Inlmzm Ghll____‘D—H
JSS/K) ASTM ARSY GRADE .:___:._m (W, EfH_55) n,v....”“."_zr” ..M TOT.LD. 40.0 va m_mﬁ_z| mwbom
ITW Building Components Group Inc. o *10/ DUR.FAC. 1.25
N . n USE OF THIS C e
s Bl T 20 SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228202




&%

(10-043- -Fi11 in later MATTHEW SKOWRON -- ,

IHL> URG FEEFAKEU FRUM LURFUICK

nrul

(LUALD o Wircwaiuna)

JUBFEL I ILY B IRUSS R

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #13 :W3 2x4 SP {2 Dense:

110 mph wind, 15.00

within 4.50 ft from
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw-1.00 GCpi(t/-)=0.18
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not Tocated
roof edge, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC DL-5.0 psf,

1.5x41

Special loads

(Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25)
TC - From 66 plf at -1.50 to 66 plf at 5.00
BC -~ From 5 plf at -1.50 to 5 plf at 0.00
BC - From 20 plf at 0.00 to 20 pIf at 5.00
BC 132 1b Conc. lLoad at 1.09
BC 685 Ib Conc. Load at 3.06

Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.

.

o
.. -
[

4-6-

U )
= .@.m 00 _|

1.5%41 1.5X4 1
2%4 (B1) = 1.5X4 1.5%4 I
le1-6-0—)
L1210 g 3-9-15 N
<121 11086 T 1118 |
1-2-171 3-9-15
5-0-0 Over 2 Supports
R-728 U-182 W-3.5" R-626 U-142

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02
**NARNING** rrusses RE EXTREME CARE [N FA . TALLING AND BR
._.“...”_.. HAVE THOPLALY ATT IRAL PANE
- NG, sHALL NOY
= = _

TOR PLATES ARE WaDE OF 2
FACE OF IRUSS Al

ITW Building Components Group Inc.

Haines City, FL. 33844
FL COA #0278

IhDICA

DRAWIRG

(L[S

—_

mﬂﬁmnﬁdo: meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

FL/- /4] [-[R]-

Scale =.5"/FtL.

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37553
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wcusrszzs 10057030
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 89226
DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228702




(10-043--Fi11 in later MATTHEW SKOWRON i R J35)

IHLY URG PREFAKEY FRUM LUMPFUIER LAFUD (LUAUD & UINMCRMILUND] JUDritl 1Ew of

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent Tive Tload.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

110 mph wind, 15.00 fL mean hgt,
anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C,
psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t/ )=0.18

ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, Located
wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

IRUIE FITN.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common

Provide (

I.@z 015

2-4-7

R-84 U=49

2X4 (A1) =

I b 1000
R-56 U-4 @.

|3-00 Over 3 Supports_|

|
R-132 U-4
RL=67/-20

>|

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

nails(0.162"x3.5"),
2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"),

toe nailed at Top chord.
toe nailed at Bot chord.

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) FLf -4 [-fR)= Scale =.5"/Ft.
FTXTHEHE CARE 1N FARRI HARDL ING . J_:_‘t—:m:“a_../__.—_-_,"_ “u-.q“;.:_ﬁ___w_w—».n.zﬁ.. ._ln _l_l NO . O VM—H xmﬂ meNm. wwmmh.
AMERICA,
D STRUC THRAL ”Hz“.”_“z”z__ ._ln DHI HO . O ﬂM—H c}.ﬂm ON._\ Nm\ HO
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrsz2s8 10057031
— — s BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
$5) GALY. ._|O._|._|G- N—OD ﬂm—n mmDZ. mmHmN

ITW Ruilding Components Group Inc. | paiu DUR.FAC. 1.25

T K BESITAGR P bk SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228202




IHIS UNWL PEEFAREU FEUM LUMFUIEK INFUI (LUAUD & UIPMEN3IIUND) JUDBMLTICUY OF ITRUDD MFN.

(10-043--Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON , ** - NGE)
Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, Located
Bot chord 2x4 SP [2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0
Webs 2x4 SP 3 :M5 2x4 SP {2 Dense: psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18
:Stack Chord SC1 2x4 SP #2 Dense::Stack Chord SC2 2x4 SP {{2 Dense:
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. ‘

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
See DWGS A11015050109 & GBLLETINO109 for more requirements.

Stacked top chord must NOT be notched or cut in area (NNL). Dropped
top chord braced at 24" o.c. intervals. Atlach stacked top chord
(SC) to dropped top chord in notchable area using 3x4 tie plates 24"
o.c. Center plate on stacked/dropped chord interface, plate length
perpendicular to chord length. Splice top chord in nolchable area
using 3xb.

Fasten rated sheathing to one face of this frame.

4X4=

THE BUILDING DESIGNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF
THE ROOF, FLOOR AND CEILING DIAPHRAGMS, GABLE END SHEAR WALLS,
AND SUPPORTING SHEAR WALLS. DIAPHRAGMS AND SHEAR WALLS MUST

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS LATERAL RESTRAINT TO THE GABLE END. ALL
CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY THE BUILDING DESIGNER.

1l 0

n

Truss spaced at 24.0" 0C designed to support 1 0-0 top chord
outlookers. Cladding load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord must
not be cut or notched.

Truss passed check for 20 psf additional bottom chord Tive load in

areas with 42" -high x 24" -wide clearance.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load.

5-7

A

8]

u

T

1-6
<1605, ooy 2 x5 <1 60>
L 36 O(NNL) | L 36 0(NNL) |
= 360 _ 700 _ 360 _

“ 960 <16 0=

. 2-0-0 ] 3-6-0 i 3-6-0 L 2-0-0 _|

* 11-0-0 Over 2 Supports UL

R-123 PLF U-22 PLF W-10-8-8
RL-23/ 23 PLF

Note: A1l Plates Are 1.5X4 Except As Shown.

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

R=239 Rw=418 U-280 W-3.5"

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) FL/-J4)- |- [R/- Scale =.375"/Ft.

arvei o pest st PeATE LSt TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37555
S i nison, i 53 TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  02/26/10

A PROPERLY AITACHID RIGID CETLING. BC DL 10.0 PSF DRW Hcusrs2zs 10057032
**ITMPORTANT**unrNish A COPY OF THIS DESIGN 1D THE INE. SHALL NOT

— e s e BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF

rin PN ¢ TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 89250
ITW Building Components Group Inc. DUR.FAC. 1.25%
Heings Ciy, FL._33844 R SPACING  24.0" | JREF- 1TZN8228702




(10 043--Fill in later

MATT

THI3 UNL FREFAREY FEUMN LUMFUICK INFUL

W SKOWRON ; WK M1)

[LUALS & UIMCHILURS] JUDil i 1LY B IRUIa Ffin.

Hebs 2x4 SP |3

PLT TYP. Wawve

Top chord 2x4 SP |2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense

:Rt Bearing Leg 2x6 SP #2:

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, Cl
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL-5.0 psf,

wind BC DL-5.0 psf.

Tw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

0SED bldg,

live

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at lTeast 15.00 ft.
edge.

=
U

620 -1
Vi il
1.5%4 10
50-0 >l<1-2 0]
ks h-0-0 o235 |
Tm111|||||||m.u-m Over 2 Supports 1||||||||¢L
R=379 U=77 W=3.5" R=252 U=40 W=3.5"

RL=70/-36

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0)

~

mw Building Components Group Inc.

Haines City, FL 33844
FL COA #0278

FER 10

ANY INSPE
DRAWING 1
3 M S
LDIHG

CCHARNING®™ TRUSSES REOUIRE EXTRIME CARE

TABRICATION, THSTALL ING AN TRA
E1Y INFORMAT IO S5 PLATE INSYITOIE,
o WAL 22314) A AHERITA.
¥

BCS1

1y 8 INC, SHALL MOT

APPLICABLE
£ HADE OF 20718716GA (W
ESS

55%) GALY. STEEL.
PER DRAMIN

I BE PIR AN
NAL ENGINTE
EOF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY 81

;%T:uc 0
1.5X4 1 0-2-0

=015

FL/-/4)-/-JR/-

not located

load.

from roof

3=0-15

Scale =.5"/Ft.

TG LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37556
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wHcusrs228 10057033
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN- 89271
DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TZNB228Z02




TH1S UMb FEEFAKED FHUM CUMFUITER INFUT [(LUADD & DIMENZIUND) SUBMITIELD BT 1KUY MrK.
(10 043--Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON . ** - B3)
Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.56 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT I, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf
Webs 2x4 SP J3 wind BC DL-5.0 psf. Iw-1.00 GCpi(+/ )-0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffil load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. Truss passed check for 20 psf additional bottom chord Tive load in
areas with 42" high x 24" -wide clearance.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.5%6 ft. from roof
edge.
6X6=
1.5X4 1 T
=8
3X5#
(A)
(A) 1 11-8 14
ﬁ A) o
8 A)
g (A)
+
< I D-11-15 1100
: g 0-0 t 10-0-0
5l o o 2.5X6 =3
1.5X4 1 5= 7= HX6=
IX4(Al) = 1.5X4 1
2 9-10-4 |
l 5-11-7 | 5-6-9 1 5-6-9 L 372 59-0 | 5-3 4 |
I S-11-7 31013 71 1-2-6 =372 7 590 I 5-3-4 |
L 17-0-10 sle 14-7-6 |
| 31-8-0 Over 3 Supports |
R=459 U=30 W=3.5" R=900 U=47 W=3.5"
RL-386/-385 R=1542 U-111 W-3.5"
Note: A1l Plates Are 3Xd4 Except As Shown.
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) ATYil  FLi=#4f-/=IR{- Scale =.1875" /Ft.
..:.ﬂwzmm_zm.vh_;:ﬁ_.» RIGUIRE FX _zf_a___z”..zsza_h_x.i._ ._.ﬁ _l_l NO.D ﬁmuvl Im_n _Nmmmm. mﬂmmﬂ
el o3 g TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  02/26/10
s s BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrszzs 10057034
GR 10 THE TNSTALLATION C. SHALL NOT
~3 1o B MANCE W1 \
l l APPLICARLE PROVIS NOS (NATIONAL A) AND TPI, mn _l_l O-O ﬁ“—ll In mzm G—H__‘-D—H
B PLATES ARE MADE OF 207187 16GA (W N/SS/K) ASTH AGS) GRAI 55 ”“Mqaxﬂhﬂwu ._-O._i. AIO . &D-O vW—H mmDZ| mmmmm
ITW Building Components Group Inc. " DUR.FAC. 1.25
M._m_m_._nm ﬁa_— .—HH wwwt zn... N R _;mm..;_ﬂ it ENT FOR ANY BUILDING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY " i
=rnqwuc~§ ! SPACING 24.0 JREF- 1TZNB228202




IH1D UNWG FRCFAKCU FRUF LUNFUICK IMFUTD (LUAUD 0 UINCIWIIWND) JUDrE) 1CUW B0 IRUIS ©fIFR.

(10 043- Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON L FE - D)

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense :72 2x6 SP §1 Dense: 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, Located
:T4 2x6 SP 5S: anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0
Bot chord 2x6 SP §1 Dense :B2 2x8 SP {1 Dense: psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )=0.18

Webs 2x4 SP 3
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. =

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.13" due to live load and 0.15"

(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. due to dead load.
In 1ieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24" Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live Toad.
0c.

Collar-tie braced with continuous lateral bracing at 24" 0C. or
BC attic room floor loading: LL = 40.00 psf; DL = 10.00 psf; from rigid ceiling.

6-3-0 0 16-3:0.

3IXd# 3IXAS Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. .

4X10(R) W
1.5%4 1

T4

6X6# 6X6N .

2.5Xx8 1

2.5%X8 I

1.5X4 M

T T
1 mer __mhwu
mv 800 i i
B2
3X8(R) Il 6X6= 4X6= 3X8(R) W
L60] AXG= 6X6= 160]

L 391 . 243 5112 K 5112 243 4 391 |

I 6-1-4 I S.uﬂmmm I 614 I

= 11-3-0 o et P 9-8-8 R

[ 22-6-0 Over 2 Supports |

R-1828 U-244 1-3.5" R-1868 U-244 H-3.5°

RL-418/ 418

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) 9 FL/-/4/- /- IR/~ Scale =.25"/Ft.

*EWARNING** THUSSES REOUIRE EXTR CARE 1N FARRICAT
RETLR ; ING COMPONENT SAFETY INIORMATI

VAN | HG .

« INSTALLING AND BRAC

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 37558

E 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314)

TC DL 10.0 PSF [ DATE  02/26/10

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs228 10057035
**IMPORTANT *=rumniisn & cory of GH T0 THE [WSTALLATION COMTAACTOR. LTH BCG, INC. SHALL WOT
- — X ke BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/OF
SU7k) A chite sMtR W NS L i TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 79255
,:.—__-___m‘:_.i_.anﬂg is Group Inc. Dunzn.____w ._u. £ A3 07 TPI1 2002 SFC.3. DUR. EAC. 1.25

TY AND UST OF
1 SEC. 2.

Haines City, FL. 33844
FL COA #0278

iR PER AHSE)

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228202




IMLS UMG FRECARLY | RUN WUOT UILh 200 01 (LUNUS 8 UL v Suuiid ) 1w o

(10 043--Fil1l in Tater MATTHEW SKOWRON , % - DGE)
Top chord 2x4 SP }2 Dense Negative reaction(s) of -238f MAX. (See below) from a non wind load
Bot chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense case requires uplift connection.

Webs 2x4 SP

i3

:Stack Chord SC1 2x4 SP 2 Dense:

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Truss spaced at 24.0" 0C designed to support 1-0-0 Lop chord
outlookers. Cladding load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord must
not be cut or notched.

(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

Truss passed check for 20 psf additional bottom chord live load in
areas with 42" -high x 24"-wide clearance.

ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt,
wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0

anywhere in roof, CAT I1, EXP C,
psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t/-)-0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
See DWGS A11015050109 & GBLLETINO109 for more requirements.

Stacked top chord must NOT be notched or cul in area (NNL). Dropped
top chord braced at 24" o.c. intervals. Attach stacked top chord
(SC) to dropped top chord in notchable area using 3x4 tie plates 24"
o.c. Center plate on stacked/dropped chord interface, plaLte length
perpendicular to chord length. Splice top chord in notchable area

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent Mwmm|;oma‘ using 3x6.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
i THE BUILDING DESIGNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF
= THE ROOF, FLOOR AND CEILING DIAPHRAGMS, GABLE END SHEAR WALLS, T
i AND SUPPORTING SHEAR WALLS. DIAPHRAGMS AND SHEAR WALLS MUST
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS LATERAL RESTRAINT TO THE GABLE END. ALL
IN4 % CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY THE BUILDING DESIGNER.
7X10(R) » X4
1 ﬂ.r_ (A) 10 4-12
L ] A) B
x4z h (A) xR 2
2.5%6 M
2.5X6 M
1 L*_u 1 m+~w
x — = ;mvm 00 1 B 2
Lol 10-10-4 sle 5.9.0—s) L5
| 20 6.0 {_w.m Ezzﬁ.._
& 20 60 1360 |
o3-0-7 4 6:1-9 . 12-11-11 |
I2-10-977 mrwiﬂzmg 1130 No_o_
Lxa-12 £ 018 5-9-8 | 9-3-0 s ]
T; 22-6-0 Over 4 Supports _
R=824 U=293 W=3.5" R=-238 Rw=81 U=105 W=3.5" R-169 Rw=186 U=110 W=3.5"
RL=417/-416 R=224 PLF U=17 PLF W-11-2-8
Note: A11 Plates Are 1.5X4 Except As Shown.
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD) pm—
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) 9.02. 00%\INS 1F ¢ FL/-/4/-/-[R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
RECR TGl GNP EOARORET UATERY T eI Fnias PLAT TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37559
E EiOR 0 SHALL BRvE TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wcusrs228 10057036
13 INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR . 1THW BCG, INC. SHALL HOT
TRUSS IH COMFORMANCE WITH mﬁ H;—. 0.0 ﬁmﬂ _._ﬁ._mzm U_n_\‘c_u.
Toetk) AT seES GRARE Amh TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 89520
ITW Building Components Group Inc. izl DUR.FAC. 1.25%
Haines City, FL 33844 e PR 4 > >
FL COA #0 278 SPACING 24.0 JREF- 1TZNB8228Z02




(10-043- Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON -- , ** - D1)

PIED LW OLE ARLL LR L L

ALV U AL A N WA ) e W Dl b

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense :72 2x6 SP f#1 Dense:

Bot chord 2x6 SP #1 Dense :B2 2x8 SP {1 Dense:
Webs 2x4 SP #3

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"
0c.

BC attic room floor loading: LL = 40.00 psf; DL = 10.00 psf; from rig
6-3-0 to 16-3-0.
X4z 3IX4

2.5%8 1 4X10(R) M
1.5X4

2.5X8

1.5X4

:T4 2x6 SP S§S: anywhere

id ceiling.

6X6%

in roof, CAT II, EXP C
psf. 1w=1.00 GCpi(+/ )=0.18

Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.13"
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. due to dead load.

1.5X4

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave

FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0)

s S
BY 1Pl
TRUSS

DINERWISE 1 CATED TOP CHORD S4
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEIL

**IMPORTANT * *runnisn a co
RESPONSIALE FOR ANY DEVIA

N THE  THSTALLATION CONTREACTOR. I[TW B
IE TRUSS IN C

PHE. SHaLL
HANCE WITH

G & BRACING OF 1 Y
KDS (HA MAL DESIGN SPE BY AFAPA) ARD
fE} ASTH ABS53 GRADE 4076 (W. KJH,55) GALY, STEEL.
UKLESS ERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGH, Posi
) s L RE PER ANNEX A3 1-2002 SEC.3.
TESSIONAL T NEE ITY SOLELY FOR T
SUITABTLITY AND BSE OF THIS COMPONEMT FOR ANY BULLDING 15 IHE RESPC
NER PLR ANSIJIPL } SEC. 2.

CONKEL
PLATES To &

20187 16GA (W

ITW Building Components Group Inc.

Haines City, FL. 33844
FL COA #0278

|h|
1-4-13
A
B2
3X8(R) M 6X6= 4X6= 3X8(R) M
4X6= 6X6= 1-6-0

L 391 243 5-1-12 | 5-1-12 243 39-1 _
I 614 I 1038 . L 614 I
_ 11-3-0 | _ 9-8-8 |
¢\ 22-6-0 Over 2 Supports _
R-1718 U-211 W-3.5" R=1871 U-244 W-3.5"
RL-389/-362

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concur

;%vm 00

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total Toad.

1413
4

FL/-/4]-/-/R[-

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, Located
wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0

due to live load and 0.16"

rent live load.

Collar-tie braced with continuous lateral bracing at 24" 0C. or

10-9°5

Scale =.25"[Ft.

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 37560
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrsz2s 10057048
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN- 79263
DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228202
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(10-043- Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON L W
Top chord 2x4 SP f2 Dense :T2 2x6 SP #1 Dense: 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, Localed
(T4 Zx6 SF 55: anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0
Bot chord 2x6 SP {1 Dense :B2 2x8 SP f#i1 Dense: psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t/-)=0.18
Webs 2x4 SP 13 W1 2x4 SP 2 Dense:
:Lt Bearing Leg 2x6 SP [f2: Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. ’

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Max JT VERT DEFL: LL: 0.18" DL: 0.22" recommended camber 3/8"
In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"
oc.

Collar-tie braced with continuous lateral bracing at 24" 0C. or
rigid ceiling.

BC attic reom floor loading: LL = 40.00 psf; DL = 10.00 psf; from
6-3-0 to 16-3-0.

Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load.
|

THIS TRUSS IS DESIGNED TO SUPPORT THE LOAD FROM 24" 0C 2.5%X6(R)

"

Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.15" due to live load and 0.18"

due to dead load.

(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent Tive load.
X472

3X4x

6X8 (R) \

SPACING ONLY AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO SUPPORT ANY m
ADDITIONAL LOADING FROM FIELD FRAMING. 6X6% g 5
H M 3X8 I 2.5%8 I 10
2 6-10
fmu (A) 1.5X4411-0-0
2.5%6=
(A)
d
0-7/4 il U 0
& B2
g bX6= 22 0-8 4X6= |
1 6X6= il
_ = 16-0
3X6 (R) I 4X6= axs(r) 0 ==
L 464 L8 5-1-12 _ 5-1-12 L2431 391
I 5712 I 10 uﬂm: 1 6-1 4 I
L 4-6-4 | 6-3-4 | | 9-8-8 -]
Tq 22-6-0 Over 2 Supports w
R=1723 U-228 W=3.5%" R-1857 U=247 W-3.5
RL=294/-307
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
ELY TP, Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) 9. ELY- )~ (R} Scale =.25"/Ft.
P i Sl T i TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB8228- 37561
s LSS TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW hcusrs228 10057049
¥ nm“ﬁ.ﬂn..w_w.__.,u,..—“u.“‘_ _.h_,.ﬂ:.u.ﬂ—:___;_‘...ﬂ. __M...S:_” m.:..._.._a ._“.”__ﬂrnw__”_ﬁ_q.. ' mﬁ _|_| O O ﬁm.._n Iﬁ-mzm Dﬂ‘\D_n
l. | NDS  (MA .H ___.ﬁh_w”_mq.m._ ATAPA) AND =
COMNLETON ¥ JSA/EY 45TH AGKD GA TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 79295
ITW Building Components Group Inc. | shxuiun 1 DUR.FAC. 1.25
Iu.ﬂnﬁ%.%%ﬂr.u.w%wt i NG DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPD 1 SEC. 2. SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TZNB8228702




ko

(10-043--Fi11 in later MATTHEW SKOWRON -- |, L2)

DL U D PR SN § A LU M A M LRI W Ml e mwasrs s sl bt e

Top chord 2x4 SP fi2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP 43

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

(A) 3 or better scab brace. Same size & 80% length of web member.
Attach with 10d Box or Gun (0.128"x3",min.)nails @ 6" 0OC.

ASCE 7-05,
wind TC DL-5.0 psf

CLOSED bldg, Located

110 mph wind, 15
, wind BC DL=5.0

anywhere in roof,
pst. Iw=1.00 GCpi

56 ft mean hgt,
CAT 11, EXP C,
(+/-)-0.18

on MWFRS pressures.

Wind reactions based

Right end vertical not exposed Lo wind pressure.

Truss passed check for 20 psf additional bottom chord live load in

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load. areas with 42" high x 24" wide clearance.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
EX6= 3X4s
1.5X%4 1 -
% - §
8 — g T
3IX42 2 m 5
342 2 2
z A 8 g 12-8-14
(A g w B 9910
n 1 W M N
\I_ i) — H 10 0-0
1.5X4 1 100, 900 3 5 5
T
3X4 (Al) = 1.5%X4 1 7= 2.5X6 M
1-6-0 6X6=
l 687 | 675 . 3-8-14 . 4414
0 6-87 I 6-7-5 m3814 1 4414 7
I 17-0-10 | 4-4-14 _ |
| 21-5-8 Over 2 Supports |

R=1022 U-202 W-3.5"

RL=331/-225
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.

.__m__.m._,_,"z_z.w: _ ..":..“._“u._,« iiF it "._“.w_: _.._“___“..z;_ : 1#1 Pl Tl ILLL 20.0 PSF REF R8228- 37562

ataiily LR R TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzg 10057009
= COMEORMANCE - .__P.
7 N R _ BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG DF/DF
5%) GALY. STEEL. ._.G._|._|D. b0.0 _um_n MMDZ- mmmow
:.__._e,ﬂnm...n_im Components Group Inc. DUR.FAC. 1:2%
S COR 0278 SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228202
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(10-043--Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON -- , ** - |3)

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense (**) 1 plate(s) require special positioning. Refer to scaled plate
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense plot details for special positioning requirements.
Webs 2x4 SP §#3
110 mph wind, 15.56 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, nol located
Roof overhang supporfts 2.00 psf soffil load. within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL-5.0 psf,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t+/-)=0.18
(A) #3 or better scab brace. Same size & 80% length of web member.
Attach with 10d Box or Gun (0.128"x3",min.)nails @ 6" 0C. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Truss passed check for 20 psf additional bottom chord live load in Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.
areas with 42"-high x 24"-wide clearance.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L /240 live and L/180 total load.

THIS TRUSS IS DESIGHNED TO SUPPORT THE LOAD FROM 24" 0C SPACING
ONLY AND [S NOT DESIGNED TO SUPPORT ANY ADDITIONAL LOADING

FROM FIELD FRAMING. 4)4 = NS
Laterally brace chord member above filler @ 24" 0.C. & T
Including a lateral brace at chord ends.
: |
g 12-8-14
A0 9-9-10
3X4 (A1 g 5
m F— t - 1000
\m 3X4= 3y4= 10 o_m_ i 900 i " A
ﬂ.mi ] 2.5K6'(R) M
BX1O(**) =
160 1.5%4 M (*5)
[ 5-10-14 N 560 | 57 12 L 4-4-14
3 787 = 7-3°9 Ci0-1d 4610 7|
| 17-0-10 [ 4-4-14 _|
_ HW.O.D ..__ 10 ”_.\_ b.m.HO _
- 21-5-8 Over 2 Supports =
R=1096 U=202 W-3.5" R=990 U-279 W-3.
RL=331/-225
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave wquﬂ 10% (0%) /0 (0) m 02. oo QTY:1 FL/-JA4/-/-[R/- Scale =.1875"/F¢t.
e i et SONERT SUFETY TN o«@ TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 37563
0% TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10
ML 37t w : BC DL 10.0 PSF DRW Hcusrszzs 10057050
~ **IMPORTANT* *ru 1 SHALL NOT m*
.:fﬂ_.”q”%“___ Foie ! IRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITH -] " wn _lﬁl 0.0 ﬂwmvl Inumzm Dﬂ\@ﬂ

DESIGN CONT

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 89641

LATES ARE HADE of 2071
FACE OF TRIS

1‘%%;

.
)

ITW Building Components Group Inc. ‘10| DUR.FAC. 1.25

T . _ SR s | . & SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228202




IHIS UWG PREFAKED FRUM LUMFUIEK INFUI (LUAUS & UIMENSIUNSD) SUBMLITED BY 1KUY MEH.
(10-043 -Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON , *r oo L4)
Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense % The maximum horizontal reaclion is 464§ **
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Hebs 2x4 SP 3 :W2 2x4 SP )2 Dense: 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
Special loads wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
-~ (Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25)
TC - From 64 plf at -1.50 to 64 plf at 8.32 Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.
TC - From 64 plf at 8.32 to 64 plf at 15.33
BC - From 5 plf at -1.50 to 5 plf at 0.00 Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
BC - From 20 p1f at 0.00 to 20 pif at 2.29
BC - From 20 plf at 2.29 to 20 plf at 13.04 (A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.
BC - From 20 plf at 13.04 to 20 p1f at 15.33
IC 120 1b Conc. Load at 15.33 Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. 3X4z
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. 1.5X4 1
*%% WIND LOAD CASE MODIFIED! *#** T
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof
edge . X4z
THE BUILDING DESIGNER SHALL EVALUATE AND APPROVE LOAD MAGNITUDES
AND LOCATIONS. THE TRUSS ENGINEER 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE
FOR LOAD MAGNITUDES AND LOCATIONS. A)
) 10-7-2
10 00 X
2.5%6(R) |
hX6= (R)
2X4 (A1) =
1-6-0 1.5X4 1 2X4
2 u_.m._%..mXb |
S | 6-2 6 | 5-4-8 | 238
) 54-8 ! 5-4-8 238l
s oty 14 10-9-0 238!
_A|Hm.p.o Over 2 Supports |V._
R=760 U=211 W=3.5" R=752 U=268 W-3.5"
RL=382/ 147
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) FL/-/4[-]-[R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
“WLER 0 BCST | CRTLDING CONPONERT SATCTY TN e R e TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37564
312, Al EANDH LA . WICA (WOOD N AMERICA,
.”__"_Hz. ._””_"..S.d;: :_”2 PANELS A ._|ﬁ G_.. HO. O ﬁm“n D.ﬁ_.:m GN.\N@\“_.D
e BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 10057039
- **IMPORTANT **ruaNisin A CoPy OF THIS DESIGH THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 10W BEG, | wz“.__ ‘__.._ 3
= e o o Whe bk Sl | O b DT
2.;:”. ARE M F5S/K) .wh_“..».””_wﬂ.”f:_ 406 n‘m”w._. w_..,h..._wzw_“_:. TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN - 79100
ITW Building Components Group Inc. Ears e DUR.FAC. 1.25
. - n PONENT FOR ANY BULIDIRG 1S THE RES
e ol el gy SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228202




THIS UWb PREFAKEU FRUM LUMPUIER INFUL [LUAUS & UIMENSTUNS) SUEMLLIEL BY THUYS MEK.
(10-043--Fi11 in later MATTHEW SKOWRON , % - |6)
Top cherd 2x4 SP f2 Dense “* The maximum horizontal reaction is 485) **
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP §#3 W2 2x4 SP {2 Dense: 110 mph wind, 15.32 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, not located
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
Special loads wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
-~ (Lumber Dur.Fac.-1.25 [ uamﬁm c=1 Fac.=1.25)
TC - From 64 plf at -1.50 to 4 plf at 8.32 Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.
TC - From 64 plf at 8.32 to ma plf at 16.33 ‘
BC - From 5 plf at -1.50 to 5 plf at 0.00 Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffil load.
BC - From 20 p1f at 0.00 to 20 p1f at 2.29
BC - From 20 plf at 2.29 to 20 plf at 13.04 (A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.
BC - From 20 plf at 13.04 to 20 plf at 16.33
TC 120 1b Conc. Load at 16.33 Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
/ e ’ 342
MUFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.32 ft. from roof 1.5X4 -
edge.
THE BUILDING DESIGNER SHALL EVALUATE AND APPROVE LOAD MAGNITUDES
AND LOCATIONS. THE TRUSS ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE 342
FOR LOAD MAGNITUDES AND LOCATIONS.
X4z
(A)
(A) 11-3-2
2X4 (Al
.@s 00 I
LoXe 5X8=
1.5X4 1 . 2.5X6(R) I
2X4
160 2X41 1.5%4
——
8 6-2-6 L 548 L 338 4
T ) 5-4-8 T 5-4-8 =338 1
eak-1a 10-9-0 173-3-871
le————16-4-0 over 2 Supports —]
R=801 U-228 W=3.5" R=794 U=226 H-=3.5"
RL-271/-154
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002 (STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) 9.02 FL/-/4/-/-[R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
T ubin colom SN o a1 P LS 01 (O LATE AT, 28 TCLL  20.0 PSF | REF_R8228- 37565
.Sv:_ 2, ALEXANDRIA. YA, #2314 AMERICA, 6300
e IiySateD Ton WAORS. SIALL RAVE PROFEALY AITACNED STR D, SHALL ARS TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10
PSS MEE BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wcusrezzs 10057040
3 ** TMPORTANT **FurNISH A COPY OF TIIS DESIGN T0 THE  [HSTALLATION COMIRACTOR. ITH BCG, TNC. SHALL KOl
HE TRUSS |IH COMFORMANCE WITH =
— e : 4 BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
£ LOCATED ON TH G, PoOSITION .~|D|_|-hc. ho-o tw—n mmDZ| qmom“w
ITW Ruilding Components Group Ine. _..A_v._.“_u_n.:: A ANCL OF PROTESSLONAL LN m”““_“_MHGHFE M_._..H Ry DUR.FAC. 1.25
- e ARTLITY AKD USE OF THIS C ONENT FOR ANY BUTLDIRG
In_“q_mmm“mvmm.._ﬂ;ww_wt BUTLOING DESIGHER PER ARSI/IPT 1 SEC. 2. SPACING 24.0" JREF - 1TZN8228202




IHIS UG PHEPAKELD FHUM LUMPUIER INFUL [LUAUY & ULIMENSLUNS) SUBMIIIED BY IHUSY MEH.
(10-043--Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON ;% - L6)
Top chord 2x4 SP |2 Dense ** The maximum horizontal reaction is 485f **
Bot chord 2x4 SP [2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP |3 110 mph wind, 15.32 Tt mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL-5.0 psf,
Special loads wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t+/ )=0.18
..... (Lumber Dur.Fac.-1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.-1.25)
IC - From 64 plf at -1.50 to 64 plf mr 16.33 Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.
BC - From 5 pIf at -1.50 to 5 plf at 0.00
BC - From 720 plf at 0.00 to 20 plf at 5.67 Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
BC - From 60 plf at 5.67 to 60 plf at 8.00
BC - From 20 pIf at 8.00 to 20 pIf at 8.42 (A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.
BC From 60 pIf at 8.42 Lo 60 plf at 10.67
BC - From 20 plf at 10.67 to 20 pif at 16.33 Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
TC 120 1b Conc. Load at 16.33
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.32 ft. from roof
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. edge.
THE BUILDING DESIGNER SHALL EVALUATE AND APPROVE LOAD MAGNITUDES XA
AND LOCATIONS. THE TRUSS ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE T
FOR LOAD MAGNITUDES AND LOCATIONS.
3x52
3Xd4#
11-3-2
8
S 10-0-0 8
1.5X4 1 ;%T
. 2.5%6(R)
2X4 (A1) = -
1-6-0
i
_ 7-11-15 | 825 1)e
| 7-11-15% I 8 4-1 |
TTIIIIIIIHm 4-0 Over 2 Supports llllllimi
R=894 U=254 W-3.5" R=885 U=252 W=3.5"
RL=271/-154
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave maamazpcwﬁog )/0(0) 9. 2 FL/-/4)-/-/R/- Scale =.1875" /Ft.
T Rl T iery TuEaan TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37566
NOR LEE STRE
sl | s et s s TC DL 10.0 PSF [ DATE  02/26/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrszz8 10057041
- CONTRACTOR . __x BCG. IHC, ALL HOY
I l ICARLE PROYV :an—iﬁ.”,.m_.. ATAPAY . - mﬁ _l_l OO VM—II Inlmzm G—H\G—H
o RWISE LOCATED On I —.anummﬂa.ﬂr. o M”w. _un“.‘._.:_.”z:—nw _J:W«~ ._-O._l. _ID i h.o . O ﬂwﬂ mm02| H@OMO
ITW Building Components Group Inc. | uuauina nwwuﬂ””w‘”"”_“,”_ :”:w 10 DUR.FAC. 1.25
s i Bl T . Siouch PER ANSI/TPI 1 St SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228202




IHIY UMb PHREFAKED FHUM LUMPUIER INFUI [LUADS & ULIMENSLUNS) SUBHMLIIED BY IHUSS MrH.
(10-043 -Fill in Tater MATTHEM SKOWRON . ¥ - Ha3)
Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense Special loads
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense -~ ----(Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.-1.25)
TC - From 62 plf at -2.06 to 62 plf at 4.24
110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, Located BC - From 4 pIf at -2.06 to 4 plf at 0.00
anywhere in roof, CAT I[I, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 BC - From 20 plf at 0.00 to 20 pif at 4.24 .
psf. Tw-1.00 GCpi(t+/-)=0.18 TC 119 1b Conc. Load at 1.48
BC -28 1b Conc. Load at 1.48
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffil load.
Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.
T 411010
R-64 U=79 L%T
2-4-2
|.I|%|w 0-0
R=17 U=5
_A|N-o :L
4-2-15
4-2-15 Over 3 Supports
R=258 U=253 W-4.95"
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) 9.02 FL/-/4/-/-[R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
; 0o e T _ﬁ,_n%_“_,g_&,;_ﬂ.";,_; s TG LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37567
< WA, ZZA1AY AND WICA (WOUD TRUSS COUNCEL  OF AMERICA, 6300
ROTEATE i i LiabToRAL puivt akb. BotTem Calolia meALA MerE TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10
e R e e BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrsz2s 10057042
" Hz_uo.p,_.._:z._.,.n____«.z_a._ AL IE INSTALLATION «_.a..___;m_:_.. BCG, INC, SHALL W T ﬁ _l_l O O Twﬂ Iﬁ mZD G_..\_D_n
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIA iy ...>”‘_ FAILURE T0 RU ™ TRUSS TN COHFORMANCE WITH m u -
l I mz L DESIGH .mg AFAPAY A 1 B
el B ) o s T, TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 79127
‘Emﬁtﬁaﬁbﬁ:ﬁoug-hmhg.ﬂ?n. ANY :7._:__“._” OF PLATES BE PLR ANMEX AY OF 7 __: ”....__."H_“"_._”_”_“_,._ GC_N : _H>ﬁ . H y Nm
i P . DESIGN S N, & SIBILITY OF 3
B S RUTLOIMS OLSiouCR PER ANSI/TOL 1 SEC. SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228202




PHIS UWG PREFAKEU FHUM LUMPFUIER INFUL (LUAUS & ULMENDLIUNY) SUBMLITEL BY ITHUDD MEH.

(10-043--Fil11 in Tater MATTHEW SKOWRON -- , ** - EJ3)
Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT Il, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0

psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), Loe nailed at Bot chord.

I.@.:.c_;
R-64 U-39

R-50 U-4 |I¢m e

160

o

) H_.m 0 over? www%nuo;m

R=268 U=53 W=3.5"
RL-101/-62

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0)

FL/-/4)-/-JR/- Scale =.5"/Ft.

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37568

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10

A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wucusrszza 10057043

**IMPORTANT**ru

THE. S
ORMANCE

it A COPY OF THIS DESIGHN 10 ot

BC LL 0.0 PSF [ HC-ENG DF/DF

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQON- 79123

LISS/K) ASTH AS
ERWISE LOCATED OH 1

BY (1) SHALL RE B OANNEX A3
I PROFESSIONAL EN G R

ITW Building Components Group Inc. DUR.FAC. 1.25

AN E ofr THIS © NENT FOR ANY BULLD
1 SEC. 2.

Haines City. FL. 33844

T A BT

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228Z02




IHLD UMb PHEFAKEUD FHUM LUMPUIER INFUIL (LUAUS & UIMENSLUND) SUBMLIIEU BY KU MEH,
(10-043--Fil1 in later MATTHEW SKOWRON . ** - H3F)
Top chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense Special loads
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense e (Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25)
Webs 2x4 SP 43 TC - From 64 plf at 1.50 to 64 plf at 3.00
TC - From 64 plf at 3.00 to 64 plf at 9.00
110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, not located TC - From 64 plf at 9.00 to 64 pif at 13.50
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, BC - From 5 plf at -1.50 to 5 plf at 0.00
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18 wm ” wﬁMH mm W#M wm Hw.mm WM mm WMM NW ww.mm
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. ﬁm _Mm %w mosn. #omm ww M.MM i M.WM
. onc. Load a . ,
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. mm : mm #W mozn. #omm mm w.mw , m WM
- onc. Load a . i
In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24" ) )
0cC. Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
4X4= 5X6=
[ | 8
2-4-7
8 _
&= i
| W $o 00 i
m IN4= 1.5X4
3X4(Al) = 3X4(AL) =
l—1-6-0- 160
| |
| 3-0-0 e 0-0 : 300 |
L 3-0-0 | 6-0-0 | 3-0-0 |
< 12-0-0 Over 2 Supports >|
R=917 U=352 W=3.5" R=917 U-352 W=3.5"

Design Crit: mmmmoowxmm\AnH.moomﬁmﬁcu

PLT TYP. Wave

FL/-{44-4-/R]-

Scale =.5"/Ft.

**WARNING** TROSSES R
REFER To BCSH

EXTREME

ITW Building Components Group Inc.

Haines City, FI. 33844
E1 COA #0778

Y AND USE
1 SEC.

FT/RT=10% (0%) /0 (0)
cakl N FARRICA

INFORMATION) . _w
} AND WICA
HACTICES PRIOR 7

AND BRACING.
TUTE, 218
A, 6300

SIGN 10 THE  INSTALLAT o IR CSHALL NOT
DESTGH: ANY FalLURE 5 C PRHANCE MITH
IHSTAL

LiW BeG
El. APPLY
L] ‘v_m _.xs:_zn.ﬂ 160A-T.

A SEAL ON THIS
TRUSS MPONENT
NSTBIL OF ThE

AL DE

RWISE IOCATED o THIS
Bf PER ANNEX A3 OF

2.

TC LL 20.0 PSF [ REF R8228- 37569
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs228 10057044
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 79174
DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228102




(10-043--Fill

in later

MATTHEW SKOWRON y A

IHLS UWG FREFAKEU FHUM LUMPUIER INFUL (LUAUS & UIMENSIUND) SUBMLITEU BY FRUDY MEH.

Top chord 2x4
Bot chord 2x6
Webs 2x4

mumndma loads

SP 2 Dense

PSS
SP 43

- (Lumber Dur,Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25)
1.50 to 64 pif at 4.58
4.58 to 64 plf at 7.42

7.42 to 64

1.50 to

at 12.00 to

Conc. Load at 1.35

TC - From 64 plf at
TC - From 64 plf at
TC - From 64 plt at
BC - From 5 plf at
BC - From 20 plf at
BC - From 5 plf

BC 1385 1b

9.35, 9.94

p
p
0.00 to 20 p
p

f at 13.50
fat 0.00
fat 12.00
f at 13.50

5

5

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Deflection me

PLT TYP. Wave

.35, 5.35,

1.35

2 COMPLETE TRUSSES REQUIRED b=

Nail Schedule:0.131"x3" nails

Top Chord: 1 Row @12.00" o.c.

Bot Chord: 2 Rows @ 4.50" o.c. (Each Row)

Webs 1 Row @ 4" o.c.

Use equal spacing between rows and stagger nails
in each row to aveid splitting.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not localed
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC DL-5.0 psf,
wind BC DL-5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

In 1ieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"

0c.
ets L/240 live and L/180 Lotal load. =
s L/ e and L/ i 4x4
hllJ . E
I L
Ih-2
8 _
L] U L .ﬁw 00 il
Wﬂ 2.5X8 1 4%8(R)
2.5X8(B1) = 2.5X8(B1)
le1-6-0-= 160
_ 4-7-0 —t- 2100 : 470 |
_ 4-7-0 o [ 2-10-0 | 4-7-0 |
Tn 12-0-0 Over 2 Supports “
R=4680 U-1010 W=3.5" R=4848 U=1044 W-3.5"
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
FT/RT= Hoﬁﬁoauxoﬁou 9.02. oo.kaﬁ, cﬁ<up FL/-/4)-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/FtL.

ITW Building Components Group Inc.

Haines City, F

L 33844

BT ONA H0T7R

*EWARNING** 1eus
R 10 BES)

His t—m_nz T INE

F HBS (NATIONAL D
SIE) ASTH AGS) GRADK

INSTALLA

B ANKEX A}
ERING RESPONSIRIL

EHT FOR ANY F

40760 (W,

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 37570

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  02/26/10

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wucusrs22s 10057045

4 .: ._xm_-h_.f_q__"q_.._.. -“n“”r_.ﬂz.”____:z—: mﬁ _l_l D : O vmﬂ Iﬁ . mzm G“ \D—ll
. BY AFAPA) AKD TPL, ITH BCG

J55) GALW. STEEL. APPLY
T1ON PER DRAWINGS 1

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 79195

A SEAL
TRUSS  CiH

‘10| DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228202




IHLS UWb PREPAKEU FHUM LUMPUTER INFUL (LUAUD & UIMENDLUND) SUBMLEIEL BY 1KUY MEK.

(10-043--Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON L FE - A)
Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, Localed
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP €, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0

Webs 2x4 SP [3
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

Truss passed check for 20 psf additional bottom chord live load in
areas with 42"-high x 24"-wide clearance.

psf. Iw=-1.00 GCpi(+/ )-0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
oad.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 Lotal 1

4X5=
+
10-3 2
1.5X4 M
rlh.l
1-4 7
= i - .
2.5X6(B1) = IN4= 3Xd= 3x4=
| 1=7-7 . ]-2-9 1 680 | 680 |
| 9-11-7 I 872 I 9-77 |
L 14-10-0 =] 13-4-0 |
Tn 28-2-0 Over 2 Supports :4
R-1385 U-282 R-1385 U-281
RL=316/-304
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI1-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) FL/-/4)-/-[R/[- Scale =.258"/Ft.
ol g T ARETe MG Touye e {TauSS PLATE THE TE LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB8228- 37571
‘ g TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10
R A BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs2zs 10057037
N ** TMPORTANT®* ™ urNisH A COPY oF 1TH BEG. INC. SHALL
BE RESPONSIBLE TOR ANY 0 =
= — BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
) ASTHABE3-CRADE J0780. {H, TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 79169
ITW Building Components Group Inc. DUR.FAC. 1.25
Himch SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228202




IHIS Ubl PHEVAKEU HHUM LUMPUIER INFUL (LUAUS & UIMERSLIUNS) SUBMIIIED BY ITHUDL MiK.
(10-043--Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON . ** - E-1) .
Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense s sy}
oy chard Dok % £ Lonse 2 COMPLETE TRUSSES REQUIRED
Webs 2x4 SP {3 Nail Schedule:0.131"x3" nails
Top Chord: 1 Row @12.00" o.c.
Special loads Bot Chord: 2 Rows @ 4.50" o.c. (Each Row)
- (Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25) Webs : 1 Row @ 4" o.c,
TC - From 66 plf at 0.00 to 66 plf at 6.00 Use equal spacing between rows and stagger nails
TC - From 66 plf at 6.00 to 66 plf at 12.00 in each row to avoid splitting.
BC - From 20 plf at 0.00 to 20 plf at 12.00
BC 1385 1b Conc. Load at 1.3 , 3.35, 5.35, 7.35 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located
9.35, 9.94 anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0
psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )-0.18
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
AX6(R) N Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
By 1
AN
1.5X4 1 1.5%4 1
10 _ __c 5-4-13
| <] >
e L] L] S 0o e
Wﬂ 4X8 (R) 1 4X8 (R)
2.5X8(B3) = 2.5X8(B3) =
. 3-10-2 L 2114 | 2-1-14 | 3102 |
I~ 3102 - 4-3-11 I 3-10 2 |
| 6-0-0 | 6-0-0 ec]
* 12-0-0 Over 2 Supports u¢
R-4589 U=961 W=3.5" R-4756 U=995 W=3.5"
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) FL/-/4/-/-/R[- Scale =:5"JFE:
' _ Sl BLATE TASELITTE 2o TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB8228- 37572
ALEXANDP LA, NCTL AHERICA, B300
..t__a__;_... IRAL PARELS Al __z__.n“w .—.n D—- HD.O _uw_u D}._.m DN\N@\HD
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs228 10057038
s —— RN, ,..___ B BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
. TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 79235
ITW Building Components Group Inc. DUR.FAC. 1.25
Firines Cay, ¥ 504 SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TZN8228202




(10-043--Fill in later MATTHEW SKOWRON -- , ** AGE)

IMLS UMb FPREFAKEU FRUM LUMPUIER INFUL (LUADD & UIMENDIUND) SUBMLIIEL BT THUS> MEK.

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP }2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #3
:Stack Chord SC1 2x4 SP |2 Dense:

Truss spaced at 24.0" 0C designed to support 1 00 top chord
outlookers. Cladding load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord must
not be cut or notched.

Stacked top chord must NOT be notched or cut in area (NNL). Dropped
top chord braced aL 24" o.c. intervals. Attach stacked top chord
(SC) to dropped top chord in notchable area using 3x4 tie plates 24"
0.c. Center plate on stacked/dropped chord interface, plate length
perpendicular to chord length. Splice top chord in notchable area
using 3x6.

THE BUILDING DESIGNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF
THE ROOF, FLOOR AND CEILING DIAPHRAGMS, GABLE END SHEAR WALLS,
AND SUPPORTING SHEAR WALLS. DIAPHRAGMS AND SHEAR WALLS MUST
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS LATERAL RESTRAINT TO THE GABLE END. ALL
CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY THE BUILDING DESIGNER.

4%4

Ve

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, CAT [1, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0

psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. =
See DWGS A11015050109 & GBLLETINO109 for more requirements.

(A) 1x4 {3SRB SPF-S or better "L" brace. 80% length of web member.
Attach with 8d Box or Gun (0.113"x2.5",min.)nails @ 6" 0C.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

Deflection meets /240 live and L/180 total load.

342
(A) by 9-10-15
3X6(C6) =
N
i lly i i g i I - b i ! iy bk |
U070 00000000000 00000000 o0 r s s \\.Y\\\Rh\m\\\\\\\\\w\\\\\\\\%\\\\\\\\ I % T

2X4(C6) =
|36 0000 | 26-2-0 -
6103 2 26 2.0
qwﬂhpu 2 13-2-0 | 13-4-0 -]
| 28-2-0 Over 2 Supports |

R=100 Rw=206 U=156 W-=15.911"
R-18- P46/ 1324 PLF W=26-10-1

Note: A11 Plates Are 1.5X4 Except As Shown.

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0)

PLT TYP. Wave

1 FL/-/4]-]-[R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.

EXTREHE CARE IN FaRRICAl

**WARNING** TRUSSES WE
X N1 SAfCTY |

THIS DESIGE 10 THE THSTALLA
M THES DESIG ANY Fallure

RLE PROVISI
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MARE OF 20/18/16GA (W
PLATES 1 FACE OF TRUSS AN

ITW Gwilding Components Group Ine.
Haines City, FL. 33844

BT rOA #0779

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 37573
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 02/26/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrg228 10057046
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 79210
DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TZNB228Z02




GABLE STUD REINFORCEMENT DETAIL

MIDPOINT OF VERTICAL

WEB.

: ; .
ASCE 7-05: 110 MPH WIND SPEED, 15 MEAN HEIGHT, ENCLOSED, I = 1.00, EXPOSURE C, Kzt = 1.00
2X4 BRACE {1) 1X4 "L" BRACE * | (1) 2X4 "L" BRACE * |(2) 2X4 "L" BRACE **| (1) 2X6 "L" BRACE * |(2) 2X6 "L" BRACE **
GABLE VERTICAL NO
L |SpACING | SPECIES| GRADE BRACES |GROUP A | GROUP B|{GROUP A |GROUP B |GROUP A|GROUP B|GROUP A|GROUP B |GROUP A [GROUP B .
mm.m - #1 / g2 3’ 10" 6 8" g 10" | ¥ n" 8 1" 9 5" 9 8" 1205 12’ 9" 14" 0" 14" 0" BRACING GROUP SPECIES AND GRADES:
) SPF #3 3 9" 6 0" 80 | 7t 7l 9 5" 9 5 12" 47 | 12" 47 147 0" 14~ 0" GROUP A:
7z . Er STUD 3 9" 6 0" 6 0 | 7 117 7" g 5 a9 5" 12 37 | 127 3 14" 0" 14" 07 SPRUCEPINE_FIR MR
2| O STANDARD 3 9 5 2" 5 2" 6 9" 6 9" 9 1" 9 1" 10" 7" 107 14" 0 14" 07 (71 / #2 |sanoar] [ 2| _ST0D
— #1 4 3 6 8 T2 7" 11 8 6 9 b 10 2 12° 5 13 5 14" 0 14 0 | a3 | stup 3 STANDARD
% SP 42 12 6 8" e | T 8 6 95 | 102 | 125 | 13 5 | 14 0 | 14 0
— | = #3 4 0" 6 2" 8 g | 7 ur 8 1" 9 5 9 11" 12" 5" 127 8" [ 140" | 140 DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH Emm:_w&w_
| o2 |DF'I,[_srup 40 6 1" 6 1 | 7 11" B 0 95 | 911" | 125 | 126 | 140 | 140" mﬂwu A
0 STANDARD | 3 10° 5 3" 53 | 611 6 11 9' 4" 9 4" | 10° 10 10" 10" | 14’ 0 14" 0" STANDARD STANDARD _
— #1 / #2 4 5" 78 710 9 v 9 4 10" 10" | 11 1 14° 0" 14° 0 14°0" | 140 = —
= C SPF 43 4 4" 7 4" 7 4" 9 1" g 1" | 10" 10" [ 107 10" | 14" 0" 14" 0" 14" 0" | 14" 0"
(o i ET.. STUD 4 4" 74" 747 g 1" g9 1" 10° 10" | 10" 10" | 14" 0" 14" 0" 14" 0" 14" 0" GROUP B:
= O STANDARD 4 4" 6 4" 6 4" a8 4" 8 4° | 100 10" | 10° 10" | 12" 11" | 12" 11" 14" 0" | 147 0" :
S il 1 10" 78 8 3 9 1" 9 9" |10 10" | 11" 8" 14" 0" 14" 0" 14 0 | 14 0" nmﬁ.mﬁm
- SP ) f9 | 78 o | 91 9 9 |10 10" | I 8 | 140 | 140 | 140 | 140 &
[ (o) #3 4' 6" T T T 9" 1" 9 6" 10" 10" i1’ 4" 14' 0" 14" 0" 14° 0" 14" 0"
s — @_ﬂ—L STUD 4 8" 76" 78" 9 1" 9 6" 10" 107 11’ 4" 14" 0" 14" 0" 14" 0" 14" 0" | SOUTHERN PINE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH
m STANDARD | 4 5" 6 5" 6 5 8 6 &6 |10 10 | 1’ 1°” | 133 | 133 | 14 0" | 14 0" _Hlmﬂ_ «H*
o . |spFR # /g2 4 11" 8 5 B8 | 100 | 103 (11 | 123 [ 10 | 140" [ 140" | 1470 f2 #2
O #3 4 9" 8 5" 8 5" 10° 0 100" [ " [ | 4o 14" 0" 14" 0" 14" 0"
) A ~|:H STUD 4" g" B & g 5" 10 0" 100 0" | 11" 11" 1 1" | 14 0" 14" 0" 14' 0" 14' 0" i
o STANDARD | 4 97 73" 7 8" 9 7" 9 7 |11 1" | i1 | 147 0" [ 470" [ 140" | 14 0" GABLE TRUSS DETAIL NOTES:
e, #1 5 4" 8 5" 9 1" 10" 0" 100 9° | 11 11° | 12 10" | 14707 14" 0" 14 0" 14 0" i DR SR B LR
< | = SP #2 5 a 8 5 91" | 100 | 109 |1 11" |12 10" | 14 0 | 14 0 | 14 0 | 14 0 2 L=A0,
M o2 #3 5 0" g 5" a 5" 10’ @" 10" 8" 1" 11" 12" 6" 14" 0" 14" 0" 14 Q" 14 0" PROVIDE UPLIFT CONNECTIONS FOR 80 PLF OVER
=t Uwﬂﬁ_ STUD 5 0" 8’ 8 7" | 10" 0" 100 6 | 11 11" 12" 6 o 4 o o o CONTINUOUS BEARING (5 PSF TC DEAD LOAD).
L STANDARD | 4" 11" 7’ il 9 10" 9 10" |11 1" 123" [ 14’ 0" 14" 0" | 140" 14" 0" GABLE END SUPPORTS LOAD FROM 4' 0"
OUTLOOKERS WITH 2° 07 OVERHANG, OR 12"
»mw.ﬂ_rﬂ_._m_.“ PLYWOOD OVERHANG.
_ z | ATTAGH BACH "L BRACE WITH 104 NAILS.
GABLE TRUSS E o V% " ﬁ.ow 4" miin )
X X (1) "L" BRACE: SPACE NAILS AT 2" 0.C.
G T S \m oy n_./m/.ﬁs R R IN 10" END ZONES AND 47 0.C. BETWEEN ZONES.
VERTICAL LENGTH MAY BE N‘\A o I~ *% FOR (2) "L" BRACES: SPACE NAILS AT 3" OC.
DOUBLED E_mm DIAGONAL i 18 * IN 18" END ZONES AND 6" 0.C. BETWEEN ZONES.
BRACE IS USED. CONNECT ) e Ll |- “L” BRACING MUST BE A MINIMUM OF B0% OF WEB
DIAGONAL BRACE FOR 800 BRACE MEMBER LENGTH.
AT EACH END. MAX WEB _Jlr.IfI.l[r £
TOTAL LENGTH IS 14", . _y GABLE VERTICAL PLATE SIZES
BETTER umanoza. ._| i VERTICAL LENGTH NO SPLICE
. LESS THAN 4° 0" 1X4 OR 2X3
VERTICAL LENGTH SHOWN BRACE; SINGLE 18 & g
iN TABLE ABOVE. ¢ OR DOUBLE CUT ._l |_. mw GREATER THAN a m. BUT 2.6X4
Biad (AS SHOWN) AT [ n &l n N A LESS THAN 11' 68"
& UPPER END. qw E V Ll Tl o i @\_ I =, = u i GREATER THAN 11’ 6 3x4
ALY CONTINUOUS BEARIN + REFER TO COMMON TRUSS DESIGN FOR
\\\ T \\ \ s = = N .\\ \\ \ PEAK, SPLICE, AND HEEL PLATES.
CONNECT DIAGONAL AT L s NS REFER TO CHART ABOVE FOR MAX GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH.

T

Building Companents Group Inc.

Earlh City, MO 63045

**WARNING®* READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET!
Trusses require exireme care in fabricating, handling, shipping, installing and bracing.

Reler Lo and fallow

REF  ASCE7-05-GABI1015

BCSI (Building Comg by TPl and WTCA) for safely praclices prior to performing
these funclions. Installers shall provide temporary bracing per BCSL  Unless noled otherwise, top chord
shall have properly sttached siructural panels and bollom cherd shall have a properly atlached rigid

2 g. Locations shown for permanent laleral restrainl of webs shall have bracing installed per BCS(
sections B3 & B7. See Lhis job's general notes page for mere information.

Safely

**[MPORTANT**  FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR.

ITW Bullding Components Group Ine. [ITWBCG) shall not be responsible for any deviation from this unn.mr

any fallure to build the truss in conformance with TPl or fabricaling. handling. shipping, installing &

bracing of trusses, [TWBCG connector plates are made of 20/18/160A (W,H/5/K) ASTM AGB3 gr ar/4

(K/W/HS) galv. steel. Apply plates te each face of truss, positioned as shown above and on Joint Details.

A =eal on this drawing or cover page indicates P and professional ing resg i salely

for the lruss component design shown, The suilsbilily and use of this component for any building is the
ponaibility of Lhe ig per ANST/TFPI 1 Sec. 2.

[TW-BCG: www.itwbeg.com; TPI www.tpinst.com: WICA: www.sbeindustry.com; ICC: www.iccsale org

DATE 1/1/09

DRWG A11015050109

bAX. TOT. LD. 60 PSF

AX. SPACING 24.0"




“ﬁ;.ffsk
®

GABLE

FOR LET-IN VERTICALS

GAHLE
VERTICAL
LENGTH

RP

GABLE TRUSS PLATE SIZES

DETAIL

REFER TO APPROPRIATE ITW GABLE DETAIL FOR
MINIMUM PLATE SIZES FOR VERTICAL STUDS.

@zmm.n_w T0 ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGN FOR PEAK,
SPLICE, WEB AND HEEL PLATES.

@-ﬂ GABLE VERTICAL PLATES OVERLAP, USE A
SINGLE PLATE THAT COVERS THE TOTAL AREA OF
THE OVERLAPPED PLATES TO SPAN THE WEB.

I

EXAMPLE:

RIGID SHEATHING

W] 4 nas
o
REINFORCING
MEMBER
GABLE NAILS
SPACED AT
TRUSS ™ AT |
N 4 zamw

I E

i I

CEILING

PROVIDE CONNECTIONS FOR UPLIFT SPECIFIED ON THE ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGN.

ATTACH EACH “T" REINFORCING MEMBER WITH

END DRIVEN NAILS:
10d COMMON (0.148°X 3."MIN) NAILS AT 4" 0.C. PLUS
(4) NAILS IN TOP AND BOTTOM CHORD.

TOENAILED NAILS:
10d COMMON (0.148"x37.MIN) TOENAILS AT 4" 0.C. PLUS
(4) TOENAILS IN TOP AND BOTTOM CHORD.

THIS DETAIL TO BE USED WITH THE APPROPRIATE ITW GABLE DETAIL FOR ASCE
WIND LOAD.

ASCE 7-98 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS
A13015980109, A12015880109, AL1015980109, A10015980109,
A13030980108, AL2030980109, AILO30980108, A10030980108

ASCE 7-02 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS
A13015020109, A12015020109, A11015020108, A10015020108, Al4015020109,
A13030020109, A1Z030020109, A11030020109, A10030020109, A14030020109

ASCE 7-05 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS
A13015050109, A12015050109, AI1015050109, A10015050109, Al14015050108,
A130300501089, A12030050109, A11030050109, A10030050109, A14030050109

SEE APPROPRIATE ITW GABLE DETAIL FOR MAXIMUM
UNREINFORCED GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH.

“T" REINFORCEMENT ATTACHMENT DETAIL

“T" REINFORCING "T" REINFORCING
MEMBER MEMBER

TOENAIL

P

- OR ~ ENDNAIL

TO CONVERT FROM "L" TO "TI" REINFORCING MEMBERS,
MULTIPLY "T" INCREASE BY LENGTH (BASED ON
APPROPRIATE ITW GABLE DETAIL).
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE “T" REINFORCED GABLE VERTICAL
LENGTH IS 14’ FROM TOP TO BOTTOM CHORD.
WEB LENGTH INCREASE W/ "T" BRACE
WIND SPEED | "T" REINF. P
AND MRH [ MBR. SIZE| INCREASE
140 MPH 2xd | 10 %
15 FT 2x6 50 %
140 MPH 2x4 10 %
30 FT 2x6 50 %
130 MPH 2x4 10 %
15 FT 2x6 50 %
130 MFPH 2x4 10 %
3o FT 2x6 50 %
120 MPH 2x4 10 %
16 FT 2x6 50 %
120 MPH 2x4 10 %
a0 FT 2x6 40 %
110 MPH axd 10 %
15 FT 2x6 40 %
110 MPH 2x4 10 %
a0 FT 2x6 50 %
100 MPH 2x4 20 %
|15 FT 2x6 30 %
100 MPH | 2x4 10 %
30 FT 2x6 40 %
890 MPH 2x4 20 %
15 FT 2x6 20 %
90 MPH 2x4 20 %
30 FT 2x6 30 %
EXAMPLE:
ASCE WIND SPEED = 100 MPH
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = 30 FT, Kzt = 1.00
GABLE VERTICAL = 24" 0.C. 8P §a
"T" REINFORCING MEMBER SIZE = 2X4
"T" BRACE INCREASE (FROM ABOVE) = 10% = 110
:.u. 2X4 "L" BRACE LENGTH = &' 7"
MAXIMUM "T" REINFORCED GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH
110 x 8" 7" = 7 3"

Building Components Group Inc,

Earth City, MO 63045

**WARNING** READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET!

and bracing. Refer to and follow

Trussea reguire exlreme care in

bracing of trusses.
(K/W/H.5) galv. stesl

for the t

y of the

BCS! (Bullding Component Safety Informat

any failure to build the truss in conformance with TPl or fabricating, handling, shipping. installing &

A seal on Lhis drawing or cover page
55 component design shown.

ITWBCG connector plates are made of 20/18/10CA (WH/5/K) ASTM ABS3 grade 37/ zo gﬁ@
Apply plates to each face of truss, posilioned as shown shove and on Joinl Deta *
indi p ond prof | engineering ibility sofely .._.c
The suitability and wse of this component for any building is the *

ITH-BCG:

www. itwheg com; TPL i.-._.ul.—u»:u—.ne..._“ WTCA: www.abclndusiry.com: ICC: www.iccsale.org

by TPl and WTCA) for safely practices prior to performing

these I . Installers shail previde temporary bracing per BCSL  Unless noled otherwise, top chord

shall have properly altached structural panels n=~% boltem chord shall have a properly attached rigid

ceiling. Locations shown for permanent lateral restraint of webs sl have bracing installed per BCSI gm E
seetions B3 & BY. See this job's general notes page for more information. 00..-.-..!.-__._._ §
*IMPORTANT®*  FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. ° -/VONZ@WGI- el
ITW B ing Components Group Inc. (ITWBCG) shall not be responsible for any devislion from this desig -ﬁ

per ANST/TPI | Sec. 2.

STATE OF

REF  LET—IN VERT

DATE 1/1/09

DRWG GBLLETINO109

[AX TOT. LD. 60 PSF

UR. FAC. ANY

AX SPACING 24.0"




GABLE STUD REINFORCEMENT DETAIL

~y ? -
ASCE 7-05: 110 MPH WIND SPEED, 30" MEAN HEIGHT, ENCLOSED, I = 1.00, EXPOSURE C, Kzt = 1.00
2X4 BRACE (1) 1X4 "L BRACE * | (1) 2X4 "L” BRACE * [(2) 2X4 "L" BRACE **| (1) 2X6 "L" BRACE * |(2) 2X6 "L" BRACE **
GABLE VERTICAL NO
L} SPACING | SPECIES| GRADE BRACES |GROUP A | GROUP B|GROUP A |GROUP B |GROUP A|GROUP B|GROUP A |GROUP B|GROUP A |GROUFP B
mﬂm ] wwm, # / ge 3 8" 6 4" 8 6" 7 8" 7 a 8 11" 9 2" 11 o 12 1" 14" 0" 14 0 BRACING GROUP SPECIES AND GRADES:
&) #3 3T 5 6 66 | 7 2 re e eu e | aeg | e (4o GROUP A:
Z . HF .St 37 5 5 55 | 71 A 8 11 B 1l | 11 1" | 140" |14 0 e F—
H|© sNpaRD | 877 | 487 | AR T O | G0 | oo 1 B Lo | o6 12 [ ||piefmmses]
—] #1 1 0 6 4 610 76 8 1 8" 11 97 g 12" 8 140" | 14" 0 #3 STUD
5 SP 42 g | &4 | 6w ] T e 81 | 81" | 97 |19 | 128 | 14 0 |14 0
M . #3 3 9 5 7 & 7 | 7 ;S 95 | 1's | 115 | 140" |14 0" DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH SOUTHERN PINE
< | o |[DF'L [ _srup 3 9 5 6 54 | 738 | @3 | & a0 95 |14 | 104 | 140 |140 = g
D) STANDARD | 3’ 8" 49" 49 | 63 6" 3" 85 | 85 9 9" 9 9" | 1373" | 14" 0" STANDARD STARDARG
—t # /42 4" 2" 7 3 78 8 7 | 8 10 | 10 3 1006 | 13 5 | 13 10" | 14' 0 14" 0 .
= O SPF #3 Pl b 6 8" 68 | 87 8 7 103" | 1003 | 1356 | 135" | 140 | 140"
e 4 HF .St 41 B 0" 80 | 8 7 s 1003 | 1003 | 1@ 5 | 135 | 14 0" | 140 GROUP B:
[E STANDARD 41" 5 8" 5 8" 76" 7 6" 10" 1" 101" | 11° 8" 11’ 87 14° 0" | 147 0" ,
~ ) #1 a7 7 A 7o | 8T 93 | 109 | 110 | 135 | 140 | 140 | 140
- SP #2 46 73 | 79 | 87 | 93 | 103 | 1o | 135 | 140 | 140 | 140
]| © #3 4" 4" 6 10" 6" 10" 8 7" g 9" 10° 3 10" 9" | 13° 5" 14" 0" 14" 0" 14" 0"
3| — [DFL|_smo o s 69 | 87 [ 811" | 103 | 109 | 135 | 140 | 140 [ 140" SOUTHERN_PINE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH
m STANDARD 4" 2" | 5 107 5 10" 78" 78" 10’ 3" g0 4™ |t g™ |3t 14' 0" 14" 0" __ £l _ _ﬁ #1 *
= . 1S g1/ g2 i 8 0 8 2 9 5 9 8 8 |y | W0 [0 | 14" 0 14 0 2 2|
O | PF #3 4 6" 78 78 | 58 95 | 11'a | 13 | 140 4" 0 | 140" [ 140
@) g HF [.smo 46 78 78 | 95 95 | 13 | 13 |40 | 140 | 140 | 140 _ .
'®) STANDARD | 4" 6 6 7 67 | 88 @8 | 13 | 113 | 136 | 136 | 140 | 140 GABLE TRUSS DETAIL NOTES:
> £1 51 8 0" 8 7 | 95 | 102 | 1173 | 121" [ 140 [ 140 | 140" | 140"
An . MT ] FURT 70" 8 7 0 5 0 2" i a 71 14 0 o 14 0" 4 0 LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION CRITERIA 1S L/240.
M (Y 43 4" g" 7 11" o 1" g 5" 8 1" 11" 3" 1" 10" 14" 0" 14 0 14° 0" 14" 0" PROVIDE UPLIFT CONNECTIONS FOR 100 PLF OVER
— |DFL [ st 49 | 79 | 79 | 96 [ o1 | 13 |10 [ 140 | 140 | 140 | 140 CONTIRUGUS DRADS (fSih IC DA LOAEY
STANDARD 4" 7" 6 9" 69 | 810" | 810" | 11”3 1" 7" |13 10" | 137 10" | 14" 0" 14° 0" | GAHLE END SUPPORTS LOAD FROM 4' 0"
OUTLOOKERS WITH 2' 07 OVERHANG, OR 127
SYMM _nm. PLYWOOD OVERHANG.
ABOUT; -
— >H.m._w’m_m_m_m.“>.%.= ._.wmz_»nm WITH 10d NAILS.
GARLE TRUSS E % FOR (1) “L" BRACE: SPACE NAILS AT 2° 0.C
DIAGONAL BRACE OPTION: _Mw\ /|_|/ 2R8 FENI QR RETIER IN 18" END ZONES AND 4" O.C. BETWEEN ZONES.
VERTICAL LENGTH MAY BE L W *% FOR (2) "L" BRACES: SPACE NAILS AT 3" O.C.
DOUBLED WHEN DIAGONAL ¥ * IN 18" END ZONES AND 8" 0.C. BETWEEN ZONES.
BRACE 18 USED. CONNECT B b "L" BRACING MUST BE A MINIMUM OF BOZ OF WEB
DIAGONAL BRACE FOR 7004 BRACE MEMBER LENGTH.
AT EACH END. MAX WEB 1] EE
TOTAL LENGTH IS 14 T S ‘_ GABLE VERTICAL PLATE SIZES
BETTER cr—moz»r ) | VERTICAL LENGTH NO_SPLICE
VERTICAL LENGTH SHOWN HHAGE; SINGLE * wmmm S ol 1 OR 265
IN TABLE ABOVE. § OR DOUBLE CUT | SHEATER TEAN <000 BUTT  Saxa
’ (AS SHOWN) AT _‘ 3 LESS THAN 11 m _
| ] UPPER END. I GREATER THAN 11" @ x4
== ¢ / S_.azcozm BEARIN + REFER TO COMMON TRUSS DESIGN FOR
\ [} \ \\ \m W\\ \. \\\ .\ \ \\_ PEAK, SPLICE, AND HEEL PLATES.
R e e N NS REFER TO CHART ABOVE FOR MAX GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH.

MIDPOINT OF VERTICAL WEB.

**WARNING®* READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET!
Trusses 3.__.:; extreme care in ?u:aw::w handling, shipping, installing and bracing. Refer lo and follow
BCSI Ca L Safety | i by TPl and WTCA) for safely practices prior lo performing

] these funclions  Installers shall provide lemporary bracing per BCSL  Unless noted otherwise, top cheord
shall bave preperly attached structural ponels and boltom chord shall have a properly allached rigid
g. localions shown for permanent lateral restraint of webs shall have bracing installed per BCSI
seclions B3 & B7. See this job’s general noles page for mere information.
*4IMPORTANT**  FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR.

ents Group Inc. ([TWRCG) shall not be responsible for any deviation from this nnn_-.?

Building Components Group Inc. the truss in conformance with TP, or fabricating. handling, shipping, insta
[TWBCG connector plates sre made of 20/18/16GA (WH/S/K) ASTM AG53 grade n.__________a_\ma
Apply plates to n-ﬂ.. face of truss, positioned as shown sbove and on Joint Det

bracing of trusses
(K/W/H.8) galv. steel

REF  ASCE7-05-GABI1030

DATE 1/1/09

DRWG AL1030050109

A seal on this drawing or cover page L and ing ibility !u._m"u.
for the truss component design shown. The sultability and use “of this g.:uo:!.—_. for any bullding is Lhe
responsibility of the Building Designer per ANST/TPI 1 Sec. 2.

MW-BCG: www.itwheg.com: TP www.Lpinst. WTCA: beindustry.com; ICC: www.icesale or
Eaith Cily, MO 5 w B P com; www sheindusiey. g




CLB WEB BRACE

THIS DETAIL IS TO BE USED WHEN CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING (CLB)
IS SPECIFIED ON A TRUSS DESIGN BUT AN ALTERNATIVE WEB
BRACING METHOD IS DESIRED.

NOTES:

THIS DETAIL IS ONLY APPLICABLE FOR CHANGING THE SPECIFIED
CLB SHOWN ON SINGLE PLY SEALED DESIGNS TO T-BRACING OR SCAB
BRACING.

ALTERNATIVE BRACING SPECIFIED IN CHART BELOW MAY BE CONSERVATIVE.
FOR MINIMUM ALTERNATIVE BRACING, RE-RUN DESIGN WITH APPROPRIATE
BRACING.

WEB MEMBER SPECIFIED CLB ALTERNATIVE BRACING
SIZE ~ BRACING T OR L-BRACE  SCAB BRACE

2X3 OR 2X4 1 ROW 2X4 {1—2X4

2X3 OR 2X4 2 ROWS 2X6 2-2X4

- 2x6 1 ROW 2X4 1 —2X6
2X6 2 ROWS 2X6 2-2X4(%)
2X8 1 ROW 2X6 1-2X8
2X8 2 ROWS 2X6 2-2X6(%)

T-BRACE, L-BRACE AND SCAB BRACE TO BE SAME SPECIES AND GRADE
OR BETTER THAN WEB MEMBER UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE ON
ENGINEER'S SEALED DESIGN.

(#¥) CENTER SCAB ON WIDE FACE OF WEB. APPLY (1) SCAB TO EACH
FACE OF WEB.

SUBSTITUTION

T—-BRACING
OR
L—BRACING:

APPLY TO EITHER SIDE OF WEB NARROW FACE.

ATTACH WITH 10d BOX OR GUN
(0.128"x 3."MIN) NAILS.

AT 8" 0.C.

BRACE IS A

MINIMUM BO% OF WEB

MEMBER LENGTH

T-BRACE
OR
L-BRACE

T-BRACE

L—BRACE

SCAB BRACING:

APPLY SCAB(S) TO WIDE FACE OF WEB.
NO MORE THAN (1) SCAB PER FACE.
ATTACH WITH 10d BOX OR GUN
(0.128"x 3."MIN) NAILS.

AT 8" 0.C.

BRACE IS A MINIMUM

80% OF WEB MEMBER LENGTH

SCAB BRACE

Is

S*WARNING*® READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET!

Emth City, MO 63045

Trusses wire extreme care in fabricating, handling, shipping, installing and bracing. Reler Lo and follow
BCS1 (Building Component Safely Information, by TPl and WTCA) for asfely practices prior lo performing

these functions. Installers shall provide temporary bracing per BCUSL  Unless noled otherwise, lop chord
shall have properly sttached structural panels and bollom chord shall have o properly atlached rigid
ceiling. Locations shown for permanent lateral restrainl of webs sh have bracing installed per BCS|
seclions BA & BY. See this job's general notes page for more information

**[MPORTANT®* FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR.

Building Compenents Group Inc.

ITW Building Components Group Ine. (ITWBCG) shall not be responsible for any devintion from this design, H
any failure Lo build the truss in conformance with TP, or fabricsting, handling. shipping. installing &
bracing of trusses. ITWECG connecler plales are made of 20/18/16CGA (W.H/5/K) ASTM ABSI grade 37/40/60
(K/W/H.5) galv. stesl Apply plales lo each face of truss, posilioned as shown above and on Joint Details.

A seal on this drawing or cover page indicat p oand professional engl i P solely
for the truss component design shown. The suitability and use of this component for any bullding is Lhe
responsibility of the Building Designer per ANST/TPI | Sec. 2.

ITW—BCG: www itwhegocom: TPE: www.ipinst.com; WICA: www sbeindusiry.com; ICC: www.icesale.org

PSF
PSF
PSF
PSF
PSI

REF  CLB SUBST.

DATE 1/1/09

DRWG BRCLBSUBO0109




_7_*__ ___:ﬁ

:____ ____
=___==_=__:__________:___:____ &;_=__z________.._=_z:_z__E______=__z_________=___W__:_______.___:_::_____u_:_z“w“__._______.________________::__:m__:_:___:_________“__:‘______:*_.__“_:____:_=zm_____*z=_______:__:_:_._:______=_________x=______=_=_==z_:

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in
accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.

Parcel Number 11-5S-16-03570-102 Building permit No. 000028501

Use Classification SFD,UTILITY Fire: 25.68

Permit Holder CHRIS SHAHEEN . Waste: 67.00

Owner of Building MATTHEW & JENNY SKOWRON Total: 92.68

Location: 5482 SW CR 240, LAKE CITY, FL 32024

Date: 06/14/2011 &\A\Q\ \MW\Q\KK
- Jd

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)

Building Inspector




